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Established in 1938 and incorporated in 1952,  
SEPCO, a family-owned company with more than  
85+ years of experience spans 4 generations and 
is dedicated to setting the industry standard in 
electrical fittings. With vertically integrated  
manufacturing and robust in-house capabilities, 
we deliver consistent quality, operational efficiency 
and just-in-time fulfillment — minimizing downtime 
and supporting critical project timelines.

We maintain one of the industry’s most  
comprehensive and largest inventories and are  
committed to fast, accurate and reliable delivery.  
Our experienced customer service team provides  
expert guidance and responsive support, ensuring 
every interaction reflects our core values of  
integrity, transparency and performance.

At SEPCO, we don’t just supply fittings — we  
build long-term partnerships through precision,  
reliability and an unwavering commitment to  
service excellence.
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MALLEABLE  
IRON/HOT DIPPED 
GALVANIZED 
FITTINGS

TO VIEW  
PRODUCT SECTION

MALLEABLE  
IRON/HOT DIPPED 
GALVANIZED 
FITTINGS
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M
ALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FITTINGS

APPLICATION: 
•	�To allow for expansion and contraction  

in a run of rigid metal conduit.

•	�For applications involving IMC, a 15" min. 
length of rigid conduit should be used 
entering the expansion fitting due to the  
slightly smaller O.D. of the IMC.

•	�Type AX provides for maximum of 4" 
conduit movement (2" in either direction), 
or 8" conduit movement (4" in either 
direction).

FEATURES:
•	Weatherproof.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Wet or dry locations.

•	Includes insulating bushing.

•	�Bonding jumpers (Sold separately,  
see page 7, example BJ-5075). 

STANDARD MATERIALS: 
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/  
Zinc Plated 

 
 
CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
EXPANSION FITTINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

AX-50	 1/2"	 2"	 6 3/8"	 2	 10	 145	 10699

AX-75	 3/4"	 2 1/4"	 6 3/8"	 1	 5	 220	 10674

AX-100	 1"	 2 5/8"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 295	 10679

AX-125	 1 1/4"	 3 1/8"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 375	 10684

AX-150	 1-1/2"	 3 1/2"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 505	 10689

AX-200	 2"	 4"	 7 1/8"	 1	 2	 655	 10694

AX-250	 2 1/2"	 4 1/2"	 7 1/2"	 —	 1	 900	 10699

AX-300	 3"	 5 3/8"	 8 1/8"	 —	 1	 1200	 10704

AX-350	 3 1/2"	 6"	 8 1/2"	 —	 1	 1445	 10709

AX-400	 4"	 6 5/8"	 8 5/8"	 —	 1	 1655	 10714

AX-500	 5"	 8"	 9 1/2"	 —	 1	 1955	 10720

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 MAX DIA	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

TYPE AX-50 - 4" CONDUIT MOVEMENT –  
2" IN EITHER DIRECTION

AX-8-50	 1/2"	 2"	 10 1/3"	 2	 10	 280	 10671

AX-8-75	 3/4"	 2 1/2"	 10 1/3"	 1	 5	 358	 10676

AX-8-100	 1"	 2 13/16"	 10 1/3"	 1	 2	 460	 10681

AX-8-125	 1 1/4"	 3 7/32"	 10 3/4"	 1	 2	 605	 10686

AX-8-150	 1-1/2"	 3 3/4"	 11 1/8"	 1	 2	 760	 10690

AX-8-200	 2"	 4 1/2"	 11 1/8"	 1	 2	 1020	 10695

AX-8-250	 2 1/2"	 4 7/8"	 11 2/3"	 —	 1	 1320	 10700

AX-8-300	 3"	 5 5/8"	 12"	 —	 1	 1760	 10705

AX-8-350	 3 1/2"	 6 5/16"	 12"	 —	 1	 2020	 10710

AX-8-400	 4"	 6 13/16"	 12 1/4"	 —	 1	 2370	 10715

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 MAX DIA	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK            		                 UPC#

TYPE AX-8-50 - 8" CONDUIT MOVEMENT –  
4" IN EITHER DIRECTION

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

LBS./  
PER 100 
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UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL467
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

APPLICATION:
•	�For bonding two rigid, EMT or  

IMC steel conduits together.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Clamps: Malleable Iron 
Braids: Tinned Copper   
U-Bolts: Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/ 
Zinc Plated 

 
CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

BJ-5075	 1/2"- 3/4"	 14"	 —	 10	 70	 10723

BJ-1012	 1"- 1 1/4"	 14"	 —	 5	 95	 10728

BJ-1520	 1 1/2"- 2"	 14"	 —	 5	 140	 10733

BJ-2530	 2 1/2"- 3"	 14"	 —	 2	 230	 10738

BJ-3540	 3 1/2"- 4"	 14"	 —	 2	 280	 10743

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

TYPE BJ-5075 – 14"

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
BONDING JUMBERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

BJ-5075-24	 1/2"- 3/4"	 24"	 —	 10	 125	 69185

BJ-1012-24	 1"- 1 1/4"	 24"	 —	 5	 135	 69190

BJ-1520-24	 1 1/2"- 2"	 24"	 —	 5	 180	 69195

BJ-2530-24	 2 1/2"- 3"	 24"	 —	 2	 300 	 69200

BJ-3540-24	 3 1/2"- 4"	 24"	 —	 2	 350	 69205

BJ-5060-24	 5"–6"	 24"	 —	 1	 420	 69210

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

TYPE BJ-5075-24 – 24"
MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#
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M
ALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FITTINGS

APPLICATION: 
•	�JBDX outlet boxes are installed in  

threaded rigid conduit systems to:
	  Act as junction boxes.
	  Act as pull outlets.
�	 � �Accept round base wiring devices and  

covers intended for use on 4" outlet 
boxes.

�	�  �Mount enclosed and gasketed  
lighting fixtures: ARB fixture hangers.

FEATURES:
•	�Surface mounting; flush mounting can 

be obtained by nailing box to concrete  
form through mounting lugs.

•	Drilled mounting lugs.
•	�Four drilled and tapped conduit 

bosses spaced 90° apart on sides.
STANDARD MATERIALS: 

Malleable Iron
STANDARD FINISH:

Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and  
see page 42.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
JUNCTION CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

JBDX-50G	 1/2"	 2.06	 4.563	 5.55	 6.125	 1	 5	 315 	 89232

JBDX-75G	 3/4"	 2.06 	 4.563	 5.55	 6.125	 1	 5 	 305	 89237

JBDX-100G	 1"	 2.06 	 4.563	 5.55	 6.125	 1	 5 	 285	 89242

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	     TRADE SIZE	 INSIDE DEPTH	 DIM A DIM B DIM C  

TYPE JBDX-75G For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC 
UNIT 
PACK

APPLICATION:
•	Furnished with screws.
•	�When used with gasket provides  

raintight fit.
STANDARD MATERIALS:

Cover: Malleable Iron
Gasket: Neoprene

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and  
see page 42.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
JUNCTION CONDUIT OUTLET BOX COVERS  
AND GASKET

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	       TYPE	

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

 JBKBG	 BLANK	 5	 50	 90	 89247

 JBDXG	 GASKET	 20 	 200	 5	 89250

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER, GASKET & ROLLERS 
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of large 

and heavy conductors. Specially designed 
raised cast covers provide additional  
wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling straight, 
45° or 90° angle turns and/or making taps 
and splices.

FEATURES:
•	�Exclusive built-in rollers facilitate cable  

pulling from sizes 1-1/4"–4".

•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing in each 
hub protects conductor insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads for tight, 
rigid joints and ground continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel screws  
to speed installation, prevent “freezing”  
of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance between  
centerline of each hub bushing (conduit  
stop) exceeds eight times the trade  
diameter of the conduit per  
NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gaskets: Neoprene 
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 
NUMBER         DIM A          DIM B        DIM C	 DIM D        DIM E         DIM F	 DIM G        DIM H          NUMBER OF COVER HOLES

MC100G	 1"	 3 #2 AWG	 31.00	 —	 1	 390	 10039

MC125G	 1-1/4"	 3 #1/0 AWG	 50.00	 —	 1	 506	 10040

MC150G	 1-1/2"	 3 #3/0 AWG	 93.00	 —	 1	 923	 10041

MC200G	 2"	 3 #300 MCM	 143.00	 —	 1	 1327	 10042

MC250G	 2-1/2"	 3 #400 MCM	 335.00	 —	 1	 2751	 10043

MC300G	 3"	 3 #700 MCM	 475.00	 —	 1	 3618	 10044

MC350G	 3-1/2"	 3 #900 MCM	 830.00	 —	 1	 5464	 10045

MC400G	 4"	 3 #1000 MCM	 1010.00	 —	 1	 6478	 10046

CATALOG 
NUMBER          TRADE SIZE       MAX WIRE SIZE         VOL. CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

TYPE MC100G

MC100G	 9.88		  2.78	 2.36	 1.85	 6.61	 0.93	 1.82	 2.46	 2

MC125G    12.20		  3.43	 2.44	 1.93	 7.83	 1.14	 2.27	 3.11	 2

MC150G    14.17		  3.86	 3.15	 2.56	 9.88	 1.34	 2.57	 3.43	 2

MC200G    18.15		  4.41	 3.15	 2.52	 13.29	 1.63	 3.13	 3.98	 2

MC250G    23.35		  5.22	 4.65	 3.74	 13.68	 1.81	 3.61	 4.72	 4

MC300G    27.17		  6.06	 4.72	 3.66	 21.04	 2.20	 4.45	 5.57	 4

MC350G    31.57		  7.05	 5.72	 4.57	 24.98	 2.50	 4.72	 6.50	 4

MC400G    35.55		  7.56	 5.72	 4.57	 29.11	 2.76	 5.23	 7.01	 4

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S10

M
ALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER, GASKET & ROLLERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of large and 

heavy conductors. Specially designed raised 
cast covers provide additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling straight, 
45° or 90° angle turns and/or making taps  
and splices.

FEATURES:
•	�Exclusive built-in rollers facilitate cable pulling 

from sizes 1-1/4"–4".

•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing in  
each hub p�rotects conductor insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads for tight, 
rigid joints and ground continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel screws  
to speed installation, prevent “freezing”  
of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance between 
centerline of each hub bushing (conduit stop) 
exceeds six times the trade diameter of the 
conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gaskets: Neoprene 
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

UNIT  
PACK

MLB100G	 1"	 3 #2 AWG	 31.00	 —	 1	 366	 10047

MLB125G	 1-1/4"	 3 #1/0 AWG	 48.00	 —	 1	 476	 10048

MLB150G	 1-1/2"	 3 #3/0 AWG	 107.00	 —	 1	 831	 10049

MLB200G	 2"	 3 #300 MCM	 145.00	 —	 1	 1224	 10050

MLB250G	 2-1/2"	 3 #400 MCM	 210.00	 —	 1	 2104	 10055

MLB300G	 3"	 3 #700 MCM	 345.00	 —	 1	 3237	 10052

MLB350G	 3-1/2"	 3 #900 MCM	 500.00	 —	 1	 4427	 10053

MLB400G	 4"	 3 #1000 MCM	 740.00	 —	 1	 5865	 10054

TYPE MLB100G
CATALOG 
NUMBER        	     TRADE SIZE         MAX WIRE SIZE         VOL. CU.IN.

CATALOG 
NUMBER          DIM A      DIM B    DIM C     DIM D    DIM E      DIM F     DIM G    DIM H    DIM I    DIM J     NUMBER OF COVER HOLES

MLB100G	 8.90 	 3.75	 2.38	 1.87	 6.57     0.94 	 1.88	 2.52 	 1.89	 7.87	 2

MLB125G	 9.65 	 4.86	 2.40	 1.89	 6.47     1.16 	 2.70	 3.52 	 2.19	 8.48	 2

MLB150G	 12.95	 5.25 	 3.07	 2.40 	 9.49	 1.38 	 3.09	 4.07 	 2.36	 11.63	 2

MLB200G	 14.65	 6.38	 3.11	 2.52 	 10.91	 1.61	 3.46	 4.96 	 2.64	 12.94	 2

MLB250G	 18.22	 8.23	 5.79	 3.60	 13.48	 2.15	 —	 4.36 	 4.69	 16.03	 6

MLB300G	 21.33	 10.37	 5.79	 3.47	 16.95 	 2.75	 —	 5.27 	 5.61 	 18.62	 6

MLB350G	 24.65	 10.97	 6.93	 4.53	 19.94	 3.01	 —	 5.15 	 6.63	 21.55	 6

MLB400G	 27.67	 13.03	 7.01	 4.57	 23.38 	 3.43	 —	 6.85 	 7.05	 24.32	 6

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of large and 

heavy conductors. Specially designed raised 
cast covers provide additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling straight, 
45° or 90° angle turns and/or making taps  
and splices.

FEATURES:
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing in  

each hub protects conductor insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel screws  
to speed installation, prevent “freezing”  
of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance between 
centerline of each hub bushing (conduit stop) 
exceeds six times the trade diameter of the 
conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gaskets: Neoprene 
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 
NUMBER              TRADE SIZE	 MAX WIRE SIZE        VOL. CU.IN. 

UNIT 
PACK 

MLL100G	 1"	 3 #4 AWG	 31.00	 —	 1	 179	 10146

MLL125G	 1-1/4"	 3 #2 AWG	 50.00	 —	 1	 261	 10147

MLL150G	 1-1/2"	 3 #1/0 AWG	 93.00	 —	 1	 459	 10148

MLL200G	 2"	 3 #4/0 AWG	 143.00	 —	 1	 631	 10149 

CATALOG 
NUMBER	 DIM A     4DIM B  4 DIM C4 DIM D 4 DIM E    DIM F4 DIM G4 DIM H4 DIM I    DIM J	  NUMBER OF COVER HOLES

MLL100G	 8.94 4 2.80   4 2.36   4 1.85  `4 6.614 0.93 4 1.844 2.48 4 3.27 4 7.76		  2

MLL125G	 11.164 3.444 2.44   4 1.93  `4 7.60 4 1.14 4 2.28 4 3.13 4 3.39 4 9.94		  2

MLL150G	 13.274 3.88  4 3.15   4 2.56  `4 9.68 4 1.34 4 2.57 4 3.46 4 4.004 11.69		 2

MLL200G	 17.024 4.434 3.154 2.52  `13.09 41.63 4 3.14 4 4.02 4 4.134 15.45		 2 

TYPE MLL100G 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of large and 

heavy conductors. Specially designed raised 
cast covers provide additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling straight, 
45° or 90° angle turns and/or making taps  
and splices.

FEATURES:
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing in  

each hub protects conductor insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel screws  
to speed installation, prevent “freezing”  
of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance between 
centerline of each hub bushing (conduit stop) 
exceeds six times the trade diameter of the 
conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gaskets: Neoprene 
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 
NUMBER	    TRADE SIZE	         MAX WIRE SIZE	 VOL. CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK 

MASTER 
PACK	 LBS./ 100 PCS.           UPC# 

MLR100G	 1"	 3 #4 AWG	 31.00	 —	 1	 176	 10150

MLR125G	 1-1/4"	 3 #2 AWG	 50.00	 —	 1	 261	 10151

MLR150G	 1-1/2"	 3 #1/0 AWG	 93.00	 —	 1	 435	 10152

MLR200G	 2"	 3 #4/0 AWG	 143.00	 —	 1	 656	 10153 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 	 DIM A 4  DIM B 4  DIM C    DIM D 4  DIM E 4  DIM F 4 DIM G4  DIM H    DIM I  0 DIM J 	 NUMBER OF COVER HOLES

MLR100G	 8.944 2.80    2.36   1.85     6.61 4 0.93 4 1.84 4 2.48 0 3.27 0 7.76		  2

MLR125G 	 11.16 43.44    2.44   1.93     7.60 4 1.14 4 2.28 4 3.13 0 3.39 0 9.94		  2

MLR150G 	 13.274 3.88    3.15   2.56     9.684 	1.34 4 2.57 4 3.46 0 4.00 0 11.69		  2

MLR200G 	 17.024 4.43    3.15   2.52    13.094	1.63 4 3.14 4 4.02 0 4.13 0 15.45		  2

TYPE MLR100G 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET

MT100G	 1"	 3 #4 AWG	 31.00	 —	 1	 187	 10154

MT125G	 1-1/4"	 3 #2 AWG	 50.00	 —	 1	 263	 10155

MT150G	 1-1/2"	 3 #1/0 AWG	 93.00	 —	 1	 447	 10156

MT200G	 2"	 3 #4/0 AWG	 143.00	 —	 1	 651	 10157 

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

TYPE MT100G 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 	  DIM A    DIM B    DIM C    DIM D    DIM E    DIM F   DIM G    DIM H     DIM I 	 NUMBER OF COVER HOLES

MT100G	 9.88	 2.80	 2.36	 1.85	 6.61	 0.93	 1.84	 2.48	 3.27	 2

MT125G	 12.64	 3.44	 2.44	 1.93	 7.60	 1.14	 2.28	 3.13	 3.39	 2

MT150G	 14.17	 3.88	 3.15	 2.56	 9.68	 1.34	 2.57	 3.46	 4.00	 2

MT200G	 18.15	 4.43	 3.15	 2.52	 13.09	 1.63	 3.14	 4.02	 4.02	 2

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of large and 

heavy conductors. Specially designed raised-
cast covers provide additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling straight, 
45° or 90° angle turns and/or making taps  
and splices.

FEATURES:
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing in  

each hub protects conductor insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel screws  
to speed installation, prevent “freezing”  
of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance between 
centerline of each hub bushing (conduit stop) 
exceeds six times the trade diameter of the 
conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gaskets: Neoprene 
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

CATALOG 
NUMBER	    TRADE SIZE	         MAX WIRE SIZE	 VOL. CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK 

MASTER 
PACK	 LBS./ 100 PCS.              UPC# 
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

              CATALOG 	 TRADE				        MAX WIRE	          VOL.
NUMBER      SIZE	 DIM A	  DIM B	   DIM C	     SIZE 	          CU.IN. 

UNIT 
PACK 

C Type

C1G	 1/2"	 5.375 	 1.313 	 1.375	 N/A	 4.50	 10	 50	 98	 10158

C2G	 3/4"	 6.000 	 1.500 	 1.688	 3 #6 AWG	 7.50	 10	 50	 118	 10159

C3G	 1"	 7.063 	 1.813 	 1.875	 3 #4 AWG	 12.50	 5	 25	 170	 10160

C4G	 1-1/4"	 9.000	 2.625 	 2.750	 3 #2 AWG	 32.30	 —	 10	 309	 10161

C5G	 1-1/2"	 9.000	 2.625	 2.813 	 3 #1/0 AWG	 35.30	 —	 10	 368	 10162

C6G	 2"	 11.500	 3.125	 3.313 	 3 #4/0 AWG	 73.00	 —	 5	 553	 10163

C7G	 2-1/2"	 15.000	 4.313	 3.875 	 3 #250 MCM	 138.00	 —	 1	 1216	 10188

C8G	 3"	 15.125	 4.313	 4.750 	 3 #250 MCM	 170.00	 —	 1	 1437	 10189

C9G	 3-1/2"	 18.125	 4.875	 5.625 	 3 #350 MCM	 300.00	 —	 1	 2210	 10190

C10G	 4"	 18.125	 4.875	 5.625 	 3 #350 MCM	 328.00	 —	 1	 2321	 10191 

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

UNIT 
PACK 

LB Type 

LB1G	 1/2"	 4.688	 1.313	 2.063	 N/A	 4.50	 10	 50	 71	 10164

LB2G	 3/4"	 5.375	 1.500	 2.250	 3 #6 AWG	 7.50	 10	 50	 97	 10165

LB3G	 1"	 6.188	 1.813	 2.625	 3 #4 AWG	 12.50	 5	 25	 143	 10166

LB4G	 1-1/4"	 8.125	 2.625	 2.750	 3 #2 AWG	 32.30	 —	 10	 287	 10167

LB5G	 1-1/2"	 8.125	 2.625	 2.813	 3 #1/0 AWG	 35.30	 —	 10	 332	 10168

LB6G	 2"	 10.500	 3.125	 4.438	 3 #4/0 AWG	 73.00	 —	 5	 534	 10169

LB7G	 2-1/2"	 13.625	 4.313	 5.375	 3 #350 AWG	 138.00	 —	 1	 1105	 10192

LB8G	 3"	 13.875	 4.313	 5.875	 3 #350 AWG		 170.00	 —	 1	 1160	 10193

LB9G	 3-1/2"	 16.250	 5.625	 6.875	 3 #500 MCM		 300.00	 —	 1	 1989	 10194

LB10G	 4"	 16.625	 5.625	 7.188	 3 #500 MCM	 328.00	 —	 1	 2100	 10195 

TYPE LB1G 

TYPE C1G 

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing, and maintenance.  
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting close 
to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 50.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 	  TRADE				         MAX WIRE	         VOL.
NUMBER       SIZE	 DIM A	  DIM B	   DIM C	      SIZE 	         CU.IN. 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

MASTER 
PACK      	
	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC # 

MASTER 
PACK      	
	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC # 
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

LL Type 

LL1G	 1/2"	 4.688	 2.063	 1.375	 N/A	 4.50	 10	 50	 76	 10170

LL2G	 3/4"	 5.375	 2.250	 1.688	 3 #6 AWG	 7.50	 10	 50	 95	 10171

LL3G	 1"	 6.188	 2.625	 1.875	 3 #4 AWG	 12.50	 5	 25	 138	 10172

LL4G	 1-1/4"	 8.125	 2.750	 2.750	 3 #2 AWG	 32.30	 —	 10	 309	 10173

LL5G	 1-1/2"	 8.125	 3.500	 2.813	 3 #1/0 AWG	 35.30	 —	 10	 332	 10174

LL6G	 2"	 10.500	 4.125	 3.313	 3 #4/0 AWG	 73.00	 —	 5	 497	 10175

LL7G	 2-1/2"	 13.625	 4.688	 3.875 	 3 #300 MCM	 138.00	 —	 1	 1105	 10196

LL8G	 3"	 13.875	 5.875	 4.750	 3 #350 MCM	 170.00	 —	 1	 1437	 10197

LL9G	 3-1/2"	 16.250	 6.125	 5.625	 3 #350 MCM	 300.00	 —	 1	 2321	 10198

LL10G	 4"	 16.250	 6.938	 5.625	 3 #350 MCM	 328.00	 —	 1	 2431	 10199 

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

LR Type

LR1G	 1/2"	 4.688	 2.063	 1.375	 N/A	 4.50	 10	 50	 71	 10176

LR2G	 3/4"	 5.375	 2.250	 1.688	 3 #6 AWG	 7.50	 10	 50	 100	 10177

LR3G	 1"	 6.188	 2.625	 1.875	 3 #4 AWG	 12.50	 5	 25	 157	 10178

LR4G	 1-1/4"	 8.125	 2.750	 2.750	 3 #2 AWG	 32.30	 —	 10	 332	 10179

LR5G	 1-1/2"	 8.125	 2.813	 2.813 	 3 #1/0 AWG	 35.30	 —	 10	 345	 10180

LR6G	 2"	 10.500 	 4.438	 3.313 	 3 #4/0 AWG	 73.00	 —	 5	 626	 10181

LR7G	 2-1/2"	 13.625	 5.375	 3.875 	 3 #300 MCM 	 138.00	 —	 1	 1105	 10200

LR8G	 3"	 13.875	 5.875	 4.750 	 3 #350 MCM	 170.00	 —	 1	 1437	 10201

LR9G	 3-1/2"	 16.250	 6.875	 5.625 	 3 #350 MCM	 300.00	 —	 1	 2321	 10202

LR10G	 4"	 16.625	 7.188	 5.625	 3 #350 MCM	 328.00	 —	 1	 2500	 10203 

TYPE LL1G 

TYPE LR1G 

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing, and maintenance.  
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES:
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting close  
to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 51.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 	  TRADE				      MAX WIRE	        VOL.
NUMBER       SIZE	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	   SIZE 	        CU.IN.     		  UPC # 

UNIT 
PACK 

CATALOG 	  TRADE				         MAX WIRE	         VOL.
NUMBER       SIZE	 DIM A	  DIM B	  DIM C	      SIZE 	         CU.IN. 

MASTER 
PACK                                UPC # 

UNIT 
PACK 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

LBS./ 
100 PCS

LBS./ 
100 PCS

MASTER  
PACK



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S16

M
ALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

T Type

T1G	 1/2"	 5.375	 2.063	 1.313	 N/A	 6.00	 10	 50	 111	 10182

T2G	 3/4"	 6.000	 2.250	 1.500	 3 #6 AWG	 9.50	 10	 50	 137	 10183

T3G	 1"	 7.063	 2.625	 1.813	 3 #4 AWG	 15.00	 5	 25	 195	 10184

T4G	 1-1/4"	 9.000	 2.750	 2.625	 3 #2 AWG	 33.00	 —	 10	 332	 10185

T5G	 1-1/2"	 9.000	 3.500	 2.625	 3 #1/0 AWG	 36.00	 —	 10	 368	 10186

T6G	 2"	 11.500	 4.125	 3.125	 3 #1/0 AWG	 75.00	 —	 5	 663	 10187

T7G	 2-1/2"	 15.000	 5.688	 4.313	 3 #4/0 AWG	 138.00	 —	 1	 1271	 10204

T8G	 3"	 15.125	 5.875	 4.313	 3 #4/0 AWG	 170.00	 —	 1	 1547	 10205

T9G	 3-1/2"	 18.125	 6.813	 4.875	 3 #350 MCM	 300.00	 —	 1	 2542	 10206

T10G	 4"	 18.125	 7.188	 4.875	 3 #350 MCM	 328.00	 —	 1	 2542	 10207 

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

TYPE T1G 

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
CONDUIT BODY COVERS

 	     			 
01MG	 1/2"		  3.936	 1.313	 0.063	 25	 250	 23	 70224

02MG	 3/4"		  4.625	 1.500	 0.063	 25	 250	 31	 70225

03MG	 1"		  5.313	 1.750	 0.063	 20	 200	 41	 70226

04MG	 1-1/4" - 1-1/2"	 7.188	 2.500	 0.250	 25	 100	 91	 70227

05MG	 2"		  9.500	 3.188	 0.313	 —	 25	 208	 70228

06MG	 2-1/2" - 3"	 12.125	 4.313	 1.063	 —	 10	 358	 70229

07MG	 3-1/2" - 4"	 14.875	 5.625	 1.125	 —	 10	 550	 70230 

TYPE 01MG 

APPLICATION:
•	Used with conduit bodies to cover opening.

 FEATURES:
•	�Supplied with Stainless Steel  

captive screws.

•	�Sizes 2-1/2" thru 4" with raised dome  
affords additional wiring room.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 69.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 	 TRADE				       MAX WIRE	       VOL.
NUMBER       SIZE	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	    SIZE 	       CU.IN. 

UNIT 
PACK 

CATALOG      TRADE					            
NUMBER        SIZE                          DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	       

UNIT 
PACK 

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing, and maintenance.  
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting close  
to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 52.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

MASTER 
PACK      	
	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC # 

MASTER 
PACK      	
	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC # 
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APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and  

provides opening to splice, tap or  
pull conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with  

integral bushing.

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations when 
used with gasketed covers.

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and  
see page 72.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
FS AND FD DEVICE BOXES—SINGLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS

FS-50G	 1/2"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  221	 90168 

FS-75G	 3/4"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  233	 90170 

FS-100G	 1"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  242	 90172

FD-50G	 1/2"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 272	 90174 

FD-75G	 3/4"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 278	 90176 

FD-100G	 1"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 283	 90178 

TYPE FD-50G

TYPE FSC-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FSC-50G	 1/2"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  234	 90218 

FSC-75G	 3/4"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  240	 90220 

FSC-100G	 1"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  250	 90222 

FDC-50G	 1/2"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 293	 90212 

FDC-75G	 3/4"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 305	 97214 

FDC-100G	 1"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5	 313	 97216 

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

UPC#
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
FDT AND FDCT DEVICE BOXES—SINGLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and  

provides opening to splice, tap or pull 
conductors. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with 

integral bushing. 

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations 
when used with gasketed covers. 

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and see  
page 74.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE FDT-50G                                                

TYPE FDCT-50G                                                

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT  
PACK

MASTER  
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDT-50G 1/2" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 300 89202

FDT-75G 3/4" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89207

FDT-100G 1" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89212

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT  
PACK

MASTER  
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDCT-50G 1/2" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 300 89217

FDCT-75G 3/4" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89222

FDCT-100G 1" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89225
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
FS AND FD DOUBLE GANG DEVICE BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or pull 
conductors. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with 

integral bushing. 

•	Two internal grounding screws.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations 
when used with gasketed covers. 

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please 
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized catalog number and see 
page 77.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE FS2-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FS2-50G	 1/2"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  297	 54106 

FS2-75G	 3/4"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  300	 54107 

FS2-100G	 1"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  317	 54108 

FD2-50G	 1/2"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 369		 54100 

FD2-75G	 3/4"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 375		 54101 

FD2-100G	 1"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 376		 54102 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

TYPE FSC2-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FSC2-50G	 1/2"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  302	 54109 

FSC2-75G	 3/4"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  315	 54110 

FSC2-100G	  1"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  335	 54111 

FDC2-50G	 1/2"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 405	 54103 

FDC2-75G	 3/4"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 415	 54104 

FDC2-100G	  1"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 418	 54105 
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
FS AND FD DEVICE BOX COVERS—SINGLE & 
DOUBLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

FEATURES: 
•	�Blank cover with gasket for enclosing  

splices and taps where device is  
not used. 

•	�For square handle general use snap or 
toggle switches guarded.

•	�Standard and 3-pole, 2 wire grounding 
type duplex convenience receptacles. 

•	�Each cover individually bagged and  
supplied with screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and see page 76.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

BLANK TOGGLE

TYPE FSFDCM1G                                                
CATALOG	  
NUMBER				    TYPE              

FSFDCM1G 		  Blank	 5	 50		  56	 10213 

FSFDCM2G		  Toggle Switch 	 5	 50 		  63	 10214 

FSFDCM3G		  Duplex Receptacle	 5 	 50		  54	 10215

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

BLANK GUARDED SQUARE  
HANDLE SWITCH

GASKET 

DUPLEX 

TYPE FSFD2-CM1G                                                
CATALOG	  
NUMBER				    TYPE              

FSFD2-CM1G 	 Blank	 —	 10	 89	 54030 

FSFD2-CM2G	 Guarded Square Handle Switch 	 —	 5 	 94	 54035

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

TYPE FSFDCG
CATALOG	  
NUMBER				    TYPE              

FSFDCG 	 Gasket Single Gang	 10	 100	 3	 10117 

FSFD2-CG	 Gasket Double Gang 	 —	 20 		 4	 54012

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 

FEATURES:
•	Each cover comes with captive screws.

•	�FSFD2-CM1G—Raintight if used  
with FSFD2-CG. 

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gasket: Neoprene

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and see page 79.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
INSULATED GROUNDING BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate threaded 

rigid and IMC conduit to a box or enclosure 
and to provide a smooth pulling surface. 
Thermoplastic liner prevents damage to wire 
insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES:
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell  

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals and 
temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting locks 
bushing in any desired position.

•	�UL listed for use with Copper or  
Aluminum Grounding Conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Open side tin plated  
aluminum lug. 

•	�Optional Lug: Available with copper lug;  
use suffix “C” instead of “L”.  
Example: 20BI4CG. See page 22.

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 81.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

 CATALOG  
NUMBER		
	

INSIDE
DEPTH                 DIM A        DIM B        DIM C    

UNIT 
PACK 

MASTER         LBS./ 
PACK              100 PCS.          UPC# 

TYPE 25BI4LG 
TRADE SIZE

20BI4LG	 1/2"	 #14 - #4	 1.34	 1.19	 0.61	 100	 1000	 7	 10021

21BI4LG	 3/4"	 #14 - #4	 1.47	 1.45	 0.64	 50	 500	 11	 10022

22BI4LG	 1"	 #14 - #4	 1.63	 1.76	 0.72	 25	 250	 15	 10023

23BI4LG	 1-1/4"	 #14 - #4	 1.80	 2.10	 0.74	 25	 250	 18	 10024

24BI4LG	 1-1/2"	 #14 - #4	 2.11	 2.33	 0.80	 25	 250	 23	 10025

25BI4LG	 2"	 #14 - #4	 2.34	 2.79	 0.85	 25	 250	 28	 10026

25BIOLG	 2"	 #14 - #1/0	 2.55	 2.79	 0.85	 25	 250	 41	 10129

26BIOLG	 2-1/2"	 #14 - #1/0	 2.84	 3.33	 1.10	 —	 10	 57	 10027

26BI4OLG	 2-1/2"	 #6 - #250MCM	 3.47	 3.33	 1.10	 —	 10	 70	 10028

27BIOLG	 3"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.11	 3.87	 1.10	 —	 10	 73	 10029

27BI4OLG	 3"	 #6 - #250MCM	 3.74	 3.87	 1.10	 —	 10	 85	 10030

28BIOLG	 3-1/2"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.38	 4.42	 1.10	 —	 10	 88	 10031

28BI4OLG	 3-1/2"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.02	 4.42	 1.10	 —	 10	 90	 10032

29BIOLG	 4"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.62	 4.89	 1.10	 —	 10	 118	 10033

29BI4OLG	 4"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.25	 4.89	 1.10	 —	 10	 121	 10034

30BI4OLG	 5"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.87	 6.00	 1.10	 —	 10	 165	 10036

31BI4OLG	 6"	 #6 - #250MCM	 5.46	 7.31	 1.10	 —	 10	 203	 10038 

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
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CATALOG   
NUMBER		
	

UNIT   
PACK 

  TRADE 
  SIZE

20BI4CG	 1/2"	 #14 - #4	 1.34	 1.19	 0.61	 100	 1000	 7	 10119

21BI4CG	 3/4"	 #14 - #4	 1.47	 1.45	 0.64	 50	 500	 11	 10120

22BI4CG	 1"	 #14 - #4	 1.63	 1.76	 0.72	 25	 250	 15	 10121

23BI4CG	 1-1/4"	 #14 - #4	 1.80	 2.10	 0.74	 25	 250	 18	 10122

24BI4CG	 1-1/2"	 #14 - #4	 2.11	 2.33	 0.80	 25	 250	 23	 10123

24BIOCG 	 1-1/2"	 #14 - #1/0	 2.32	 2.33	 0.80	 25	 250	 26	 20031

25BI4CG	 2"	 #14 - #4	 2.34	 2.79	 0.85	 25	 250	 28	 10124

25BIOCG	 2"	 #14 - #1/0	 2.55	 2.79	 0.85	 25	 250	 41	 10125

25BI4OCG	 2"	 #6 - #250MCM	 2.76	 2.79	 0.85	 —	 25	 45	 10126

26BIOCG	 2 1/2"	 #14 - #1/0	 2.84	 3.33	 1.10	 —	 10	 57	 10127

26BI4OCG	 2 1/2"	 #6 - #250MCM	 3.47	 3.33	 1.10	 —	 10	 70	 10128

27BIOCG	 3"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.11	 3.87	 1.10	 —	 10	 73	 10130

27BI4OCG	 3"	 #6 - #250MCM	 3.74	 3.87	 1.10	 —	 10	 85	 10131

28BIOCG	 3-1/2"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.38	 4.42	 1.10	 —	 10	 88	 10133

28BI4OCG	 3-1/2"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.02	 4.42	 1.10	 —	 10	 90	 10134

29BIOCG	 4"	 #14 - #1/0	 3.62	 4.89	 1.10	 —	 10	 118	 10136

29BI4OCG	 4"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.25	 4.89	 1.10	 —	 10	 121	 10137

30BI4OCG	 5"	 #6 - #250MCM	 4.87	 6.00	 1.10	 —	 10	 165	 10140

31BI4OCG	 6"	 #6 - #250MCM	 5.46	 7.31	 1.10	 —	 10	 203	 10143 

INSIDE
DEPTH                           DIM A       DIM B        DIM C    

MASTER         LBS./ 
PACK              100 PCS.          UPC# 

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
INSULATED GROUNDING BUSHINGS

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate threaded 

rigid and IMC conduit to a box or enclosure 
and to provide a smooth pulling surface. 
Thermoplastic liner prevents damage to wire 
insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES:
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell, or 

shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals, and 
temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting locks 
bushing in any desired position.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Open side copper lug. 

•	�Optional Lug: Available with aluminum lug; 
use suffix “L” instead of “C”.  
Example 21BI4LG. See page 21.

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 82.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

TYPE 25BI4CG                                            

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
INSULATED BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate threaded/ 

threadless rigid and IMC conduit to a box or 
enclosure and to provide a smooth pulling 
surface. Thermoplastic liner prevents damage 
to wire insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES:
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell or 

shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals and 
temperature extremes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
Remove the “G” for Zinc plated 
See page 88.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC TYPE 1206G 
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		  DIM B			 

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

1206G	 1/2"	 1.19		 0.50	 100	 1000		  6	 12063 

1207G	 3/4"	 1.44		 0.56	 100	 500		  10	 12073 

1208G	 1"	 1.75		 0.63	 50	 500		  15	 12083 

1209G	 1-1/4"	 2.13		 0.75	 25	 250		  20	 12093 

1210G	 1-1/2	 2.13		 0.88	 25	 250		  25	 12103 

1211G	 2"	 2.81		 0.94	 —	 25		  30	 12113 

1212G	 2-1/2"	 3.38		 1.00	 —	 25		  55	 12123 

1213G	 3"	 4.06		 1.13	 —	 25		  66	 12133 

1214G	 3-1/2"	 4.50		 1.19	 —	 25		  72	 12143 

1215G	 4"	 5.19		 1.31	 —	 25		  103	 12153 

1216G	 5"	 6.06		 1.31	 —	 10		  147	 12163 

1217G	 6"	 7.15		 1.31	 —	 10		  184	 12173 

Also available with lay-in lugs.
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
WATERTIGHT CONDUIT HUBS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�General Purpose Fitting. Insulated Throat 

form with Bonding Screw. 

FEATURES:
•	Male thread type.

•	�Tapered female thread for rigid conduit  
and IMC.

•	�Recessed O-ring seal ensures watertight 
and dust tight connections.

•	�Insulated throat and bonding locknut is  
suitable for service entrance application.

MATERIAL/FINISH:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 97.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

APPLICATION:
•	Used to join two lengths of threaded conduit.

FEATURES:
•	�Threaded (NPS) for rigid conduit and IMC.

•	Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 101.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

TYPE CHM50G 
CATALOG 		    TRADE					            
NUMBER        	  	  SIZE                 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	       

MASTER 
PACK            

UNIT 
PACK 

CHM50G	 1/2"	 0.813	 0.625	 1.500	 25	 250	 18	 70910

CHM75G	 3/4"	 0.938	 0.625	 1.813	 25	 250	 25	 70911

CHM100G	 1"	 1.063	 0.750	 2.063	 10	 100	 39	 70912

CHM125G	 1-1/4"	 1.250	 0.750	 2.625	 5	 25	 54	 70913

CHM150G	 1-1/2"	 1.250	 0.813	 3.125	 2	 20	 64	 70914

CHM200G	 2"	 1.250	 0.813	 3.563	 2	 20	 98	 70915

CHM250G	 2-1/2"	 1.625	 1.188	 4.125	 —	 10	 196	 70916

CHM300G	 3"	 1.750	 1.250	 4.938	 —	 5	 282	 70917

CHM350G	 3-1/2"	 1.813	 1.313	 5.750	 —	 5	 351	 70918

CHM400G	 4"	 1.938	 1.375	 6.188	 —	 5	 395	 70919

CHM500G	 5"	 2.063	 1.438	 7.625	 —	 1	 717	 70920 

CHM600G	 6"	 2.125	 1.563	 8.813	 —	 1	 888	 70921

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

TYPE 1023G 
CATALOG 	 TRADE					            
NUMBER        	 SIZE       	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	       

MASTER  
PACK            

UNIT 
PACK 

1022G	 1/2"	 1.38	 1.36	 1.36	 20	 200	 26	 10009

1023G	 3/4"	 1.63	 1.58	 1.58	 10	 100	 37	 10210

1024G	 1"	 1.81	 1.89	 1.89	 —	 20	 55	 10011

1025G	 1-1/4"	 2.19	 2.38	 2.38	 —	 20	 111	 10012

1026G	 1-1/2"	 2.31	 2.83	 2.83	 —	 10	 172	 10013

1027G	 2"	 2.44	 3.29	 3.29	 —	 10	 203	 10014

1028G	 2-1/2"	 3.19	 4.08	 4.08	 2	 10	 327	 10015

1029G	 3"	 3.31	 4.67	 4.67	 2	 10	 442	 10016

1030G	 3-1/2"	 3.50	 5.07	 5.07	 1	 5	 608	 10017

1031G	 4"	 3.75	 5.75	 5.75	 1	 5	 718	 10018

1005G	 5"	 3.69	 6.88	 7.50	 —	 1	 1050	 10019

1006G	 6"	 4.31	 8.00	 8.00	 —	 1	 1250	 10020 

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

Suitable for use in hazardous locations 
as follows: Class I, Div. 2 Class II, Div. I, 
2 Class III, Div. I, 2 Per NEC 501-4 (b), 
502-4 (a), 503-3 (a)

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
3-PIECE COUPLINGS
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal Liquidtight 

Flexible Metal conduit to boxes and 
enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat with 
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 146.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

CATALOG 
NUMBER

UNIT 
PACK 

SLT27TMG	 1/2"	 1/2"	 0.590 	 0.793     1.250	 0.500	 1.280	 25	 250	 18	 16305

SLT28TMG	 3/4"	 3/4"		  0.785 	 1.020	 1.280	 0.520	 1.550	 10	 100	 29	 16310

SLT29TMG	 1"	 1"		  0.980 	 1.261	 1.430	 0.650	 1.800	 5	 50	 40	 16315

SLT30TMG 	 1-1/4" 	 1-1/4"	 1.330 	 1.605 	 1.500	 0.660	 2.250 	 5	 50	 56	 16320

SLT31TMG	 1-1/2" 	 1-1/2"	 1.530	 1.844 	 1.610		  0.730	 2.440	 10	 50	 71	 16325

SLT32TMG	 2"	 2"		  1.995	 2.337	 1.760	   0.750	 2.970	 5	 25	 100	 16330

SLT33TMG 	 2-1/2" 	 2-1/2"	 2.341	 2.797	 2.180	   1.010	 4.010	 1	 10	 367	 16335

SLT34TMG	 3"	 3"		  2.939	 3.418 	 2.500	   1.150	 4.180	 1	 10	 461	 16340

SLT60TMG 	 3-1/2" 	 3-1/2"	 3.406	 3.915 	 2.610	   1.180	 5.250	 1	 10	 675	 16345

SLT61TMG	 4"	 4"		  3.882 	 4.411	 2.740	   1.250	 5.780	 1	 5	 797	 16350

SLT62TG	 5"	 5"		  391.77	 460.78 	 3.125	   1.500	 6.063	 —	 1	 1047	 16355

SLT63TG	 6"	 6"		  484.65 	 570.18	 3.375	   1.563	 7 .500	 —	 1	 1381		  16360 

All Furnished with Insulated Throats TYPE SLT27TMG 
TRADE 
SIZE   KO SIZE  I.D. 	  O.D. 	   	 DIM A	  DIM B 	  DIM C	

MASTER    LBS./ 
PACK         100 PCS.   UPC# 

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
90° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground seal Liquidtight Flexible 

Metal conduit to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat with  
steel locknut and sealing ring. 

•	Liquid tight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight  
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 147.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35TMG 
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

 TRADE      K.O.
 SIZE	  SIZE	 I.D.	  O.D.	  DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D		

UNIT 
PACK	

SLT35TMG	 1/2"	 1/2"	 0.590	 0.793	 1.43	 0.50	 1.28	 1.37	 10	 100	 31	 16405

SLT36TMG	 3/4"	 3/4"	 0.785	 1.020	 1.62	 0.52	 1.55	 1.50	 10	 100	 46	 16410

SLT37TMG	 1"	 1"	 0.980	 1.261	 1.93	 0.65	 1.80	 1.81	 5	 50	 77	 16415

SLT38TMG	 1-1/4"	 1-1/4"	 1.330	 1.605	 2.37	 0.66	 2.25	 1.94	 —	 10	 98	 16420

SLT39TMG	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1.530	 1.844	 2.68	 0.73	 2.44	 2.40	 —	 10	 124	 16425

SLT40TMG	 2"	 2"	 1.995	 2.337	 3.18	 0.75	 2.97	 2.64	 —	 5	 179	 16430

SLT65TG	 2-1/2"	 2-1/2"	 2.341	 2.797	 8.31	 1.01	 4.01	 7.81	 —	 1	 847	 16435

SLT66TG	 3"	 3"	 2.939	 3.418	 9.80	 1.15	 4.18	 9.15	 —	 1	 1243	 16440

SLT67TG	 3-1/2"	 3-1/2"	 3.406	 3.915 	 11.18	 1.18	 5.25	 11.22	 —	 1	 1914	 16445

SLT68TG	 4"	 4"	 3.882	 4.411	 12.98	 1.25	 5.78	 12.54	 —	 1	 2399	 16450 

MASTER    LBS./ 
PACK         100 PCS     UPC# 

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
45° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal Liquidtight Flexible 

Metal conduit to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat with  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight  
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 148.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35-45TMG 

SLT35-45TMG	 1/2"	 1/2"	 0.590 	 0.793	 1.64	 0.50	 1.28	 1.51	 10	 100	 29	 16407

SLT36-45TMG	 3/4"	 3/4"	 0.785 	 1.020	 1.68	 0.52	 1.55	 1.54	 10	 100	 42	 16412

SLT37-45TMG	 1"	 1"	 0.980	 1.261	 2.16	 0.65	 1.80	 1.81	 5	 50	 66	 16417

SLT38-45TMG	 1-1/4"	 1-1/4"	 1.330	 1.605	 2.50	 0.66	 2.25	 2.16	 —	 10	 90	 16422

SLT39-45TMG	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1.530 	 1.844	 3.10	 0.73	 2.44	 2.43	 —	 10	 112	 16427

SLT40-45TMG	 2"	 2"	 1.995 	 2.337	 3.28	 0.75	 2.97	 2.82	 —	 5	 179	 16432

SLT65-45TG	 2-1/2"	 2-1/2"	 2.341	 2.797	 6.67	 1.01	 4.01	 4.41	 —	 1	 582	 16437

SLT66-45TG	 3"	 3"	 2.939	 3.418	 8.01	 1.15	 4.18	 5.50	 —	 1	 869	 16442

SLT67-45TG	 3-1/2"	 3-1/2"	 3.406	 3.915	 9.55	 1.18	 5.25	 5.93	 —	 1	 1296	 16447

SLT68-45TG	 4"	 4"	 3.882	 4.411	 10.64	 1.25	 5.78	 8.34	 —	 1	 1539	 16452 

All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

  TRADE	 K.O.
  SIZE	 SIZE	 I.D.	 O.D.	 DIM A	  DIM B	  DIM C	   DIM D		

UNIT 
PACK	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MASTER  
PACK

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I
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ALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FITTINGS

All Furnished with Insulated Throats TYPE SLT27CLTMG 

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE  
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates 

bonding conductor run externally across 
liquidtight conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	�Suitable for grounding & wet  
locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper 
Grounding Lug 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 152.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); ClassI, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT27CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.25 0.50 1.28 0.75 25 250 20 50503

SLT28CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.28 0.52 1.55 0.75 10 100 31 50506

SLT29CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.43 0.65 1.80 0.75 5 50 42 50509

SLT30CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 1.50 0.66 2.25 0.75 5 50 57 50512

SLT31CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 1.61 0.73 2.44 0.75 10 50 73 50515

SLT32CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 1.76 0.75 2.97 0.75 5 25 101 50518

SLT33CLTMG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 2.18 1.01 4.01 1.13 1 10 373 50521

SLT34CLTMG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 2.50 1.15 4.18 1.13 1 10 465 50524

SLT60CLTMG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 2.61 1.18 5.25 1.50 1 10 686 50527

SLT61CLTMG 4" #6-#250 MCM 3.882 4.411 2.74 1.25 5.78 1.50 1 5 807 50530

SLT62CLTG 5" #6-#250 MCM 391.77 460.78 3.13 1.50 6.06 1.69 — 1 1058 50531

SLT63CLTG 6" #6-#250 MCM 484.65 570.18 3.13 1.56 7.50 1.69 — 1 1395 50532
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SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
90° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS 
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE  
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates 

bonding conductor run externally across 
liquidtight conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	�Suitable for grounding and wet  
locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper  
Grounding Lug 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 153.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

TYPE SLT35CLTMG  All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT35CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.43 0.50 1.28 1.37 0.75 10 100 20 16405

SLT36CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.62 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 16410

SLT37CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.93 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 16415

SLT38CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.37 0.66 2.25 1.94 0.75 — 10 57 16420

SLT39CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 2.68 0.73 2.44 2.40 0.75 — 10 73 16425

SLT40CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.18 0.75 2.97 2.64 0.75 — 5 101 16430

SLT65CLTG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 8.31 1.01 4.01 7.81 1.13 — 1 373 16435

SLT66CLTG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 9.80 1.15 4.18 9.15 1.13 — 1 465 16440

SLT67CLTG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 11.18 1.18 5.25 11.22 1.50 — 1 686 16445

SLT68CLTG 4" #6-#250 MCM 3.882 4.411 12.93 1.25 5.78 12.54 1.50 — 1 1539 16452
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MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
45° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS 
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE  
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates bonding  

conductor run externally across liquidtight 
conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut, and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	�Suitable for grounding and wet  
locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bendconduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper  
Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 154.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

TYPE SLT35-45CLTMG All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT35-45CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.64 0.50 1.28 1.51 0.75 10 100 20 50569

SLT36-45CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.68 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 50572

SLT37-45CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 2.16 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50575

SLT38-45CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.50 0.66 2.25 2.16 0.75 — 10 57 50578

SLT39-45CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 3.10 0.73 2.44 2.43 0.75 — 10 73 50581

SLT40-45CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.28 0.75 2.97 2.82 0.75 — 5 101 50584

SLT65-45CLTG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 6.67 1.01 4.01 4.41 1.13 — 1 373 50587

SLT66-45CLTG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 8.01 1.15 4.18 5.50 1.13 — 1 465 50590

SLT67-45CLTG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 9.55 1.18 5.25 5.93 1.50 — 1 686 50593

SLT68-45CLTG 4" #6-#250 3.882 4.411 10.64 1.25 5.78 8.34 1.50 — 1 1539 50596



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 31

M
AL

LE
AB

LE
 IR

ON
/H

OT
 D

IP
PE

D 
GA

LV
AN

IZ
ED

 F
IT

TI
NG

SMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
ONE-HOLE STRAPS  
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
CLAMP BACK SPACERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

APPLICATION:
•	�Click-on type one-hole straps for rigid 

conduit or IMC. Provides support for the 
conduits, as required by the National  
Electrical Code.

FEATURES:
•	Heavy duty casting.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 112.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated

TYPE 133G 
CATALOG 	 TRADE					            
NUMBER        	 SIZE  	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C

UNIT 
PACK 

132G	 1/2"	 1.437	 0.625	 0.312	 100	 1000	 6	 70200

133G	 3/4"	 1.750	 0.750	 0.312	 100	 1000	 8	 70201

134G	 1"	 2.125	 0.937	 0.312	 50	 500	 9	 70202

135G	 1-1/4"	 2.375	 1.062	 0.437	 —	 100	 22	 70203

136G	 1-1/2"	 2.750	 1.062	 0.500	 —	 50	 32	 70204

137G	 2"	 3.937	 1.250	 0.562	 —	 50	 44	 70205

138G	 2-1/2"	 3.937	 1.250	 0.562	 —	 25	 66	 70206

139G	 3"	 5.187	 1.750	 0.562	 —	 10	 159	 70207

141G	 3-1/2"	 5.562	 2.125	 0.750	 —	 10	 185	 70208

148G	 4"	 6.500	 2.250	 0.750	 —	 10	 221	 70209

150G	 5"	 10.040	 2.750	 0.750	 —	 5	 369	 70210

152G	 6"	 12.500	 3.130	 0.750	 —	 5	 631	 70211 

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC #

MASTER  
PACK

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides space between conduit and  

mounting surface, for use with malleable  
iron or aluminum straps.

FEATURES:
•	Heavy duty casting.

•	Can be used with one-hole straps. 

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please 
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 112.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

TYPE 901G 

900G	 1/2"	 2.000	 1.000	 0.500	 0.313	 100	 1000	 8	 70212

901G	 3/4"	 2.300	 1.060	 0.500	 0.313	 100	 500	 12	 70213

902G	 1"	 2.320	 1.250	 0.560	 0.375	 50	 500	 16	 70214

903G	 1-1/4"	 3.430	 1.870	 0.750	 0.438	 50	 250	 22	 70215

904G	 1-1/2"	 3.810	 1.870	 0.810	 0.438	 —	 25	 35	 70216

905G	 2"	 4.750	 1.920	 1.000	 0.563	 —	 25	 51	 70217

906G	 2-1/2"	 5.750	 2.410	 1.000	 0.563	 —	 25	 81	 70218

907G	 3"	 6.780	 2.620	 1.000	 0.563	 —	 25	 83	 70219

908G	 3-1/2"	 7.120	 2.870	 1.060	 0.750	 —	 20	 148	 70220

909G	 4"	 8.830	 3.060	 1.060	 0.750	 —	 10	 199	 70221

910G	 5"	 10.125	 3.750	 1.188	 0.750	 —	 10	 344	 70222

911G	 6"	 12.188	 4.000	 1.500	 0.750	 —	 10	 419	 70223 

CATALOG 	 TRADE					            
NUMBER        	 SIZE               DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D	
	       

UNIT 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS

UPC #

MASTER  
PACK UPC #
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GUAB AND GUAC, CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES  
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides access to splice, tap or  

pull conductors. 

•	�Allows connection of straight, branch 
and 90° bends of conduit runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�O-ring gasket provided for  

NEMA 4 rating.

•	Internal ground screw.

•	Cast brackets on cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs.

•	�Explosion proof, dust-ignition 
proof, raintight, wet locations.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron  
Covers:  Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Body: Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND  
COMPLIANCES

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D	 DIM E	 DIM F	 DIM G		 DIM H 

GUAB75	 3/4"	 1.50	 6.62	 3.59	 0.75	 2.00	 3.12	 0.72	 2.87	 1	 10	 214 	 97005

PATENT PENDING 
UL LISTED E533926 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1 
ASTM Rated

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

TYPE GUAB75

TYPE GUAC50

GUAC50	 1/2"	 1.25	 5.25	 3.59	 0.50	 2.00	 3.13	 0.59	 1	 10	 227 	 97100

GUAC75	 3/4"	 1.50 	 5.25 	 3.59	 0.75 	 2.00 	 3.13 	 0.78 	 1	 10 		  242	 97105

GUAC100	 1"		 1.75	 5.25	 3.60	 1.00	 2.31	 3.13	 1.00	 1	 10		  286	 97110

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D	 DIM E	 DIM F	 DIM G 

MASTER 
PACK   UPC#

UNIT 
PACK 

UL Listed suitable for use 
in the following Hazardous 
Locations Class I, Div 1&2, 
Groups A,B,C,D Class II,  
Div 1, Groups E,F, G  
NEMA, Type 7 & 9 
Explosion proof, Dust- 
ignition proof, Raintight,  
Wet Locations

LBS./ 
100 PCS
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GUAL AND GUAT, CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES  
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides access to splice, tap or  

pull conductors.

•	�Allows connection of straight, branch 
and 90° bends of conduit runs.

FEATURES:
•	�O-ring gasket provided for  

NEMA 4 rating.

•	Internal ground screw.

•	Cast brackets on cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs.

•	�Explosion proof, dust-ignition 
proof, raintight, wet locations.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron  
Covers:  Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Body: Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND  
COMPLIANCES

TYPE GUAL50

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	  DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D	 DIM E	 DIM F	 DIM G		

U N I T 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

GUAT50	 1/2"	 1.25	 2.63	 4.43	 0.50	 2.00	 3.13	 0.59		  1	 10	 229	 97300 

GUAT75	 3/4"	 1.50	 2.63	 4.43	 0.75	 2.00	 3.13	 0.78		  1	 10	 242	 97305 

GUAT100	 1"	 1.75	 2.75	 4.55	 1.00	 2.31	 3.13	 1.00		  1	 10	 286	 97310 

TYPE GUAT50

PATENT PENDING 
UL LISTED E533926 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated

�UL Listed suitable for use 
in the following Hazardous 
Locations Class I, Div 1&2, 
Groups A,B,C,D Class II, 
Div 1, Groups E,F, G 
NEMA, Type 7 & 9 
Explosion proof, Dust- 
ignition proof, Raintight,  
Wet Locations

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GUAL50 1/2" 1.25 3.59 0.50 2.00 3.13 0.59 1 10 214 97200

GUAL75 3/4" 1.50 3.59 0.75 2.00 3.13 0.78 1 10 220 97205

GUAL100 1" 1.75 3.60 1.00 2.31 3.13 1.00 1 10 251 97210

A
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AND GUAC CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES 
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides access to splice, tap or pull 

conductors.

•	�Allows connection of straight, branch 
and 90° bends of conduit runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�O-ring gasket provided for  

NEMA 4 rating.

•	Internal ground screw.

•	Cast brackets on cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron  
Covers: Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Body:  Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E533926 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GUAB75 3/4" 1.50 6.62 3.59 0.75 2.00 3.12 0.72 2.87 1 10 214 97005

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GUAC50 1/2" 1.25 5.25 3.59 0.50 2.00 3.13 0.59 1 10 229 97100

GUAC75 3/4" 1.50 5.25 3.59 0.75 2.00 3.13 0.78 1 10 242 97105

GUAC100 1" 1.75 5.25 3.60 1.00 2.31 3.13 1.00 1 10 286 97100

�UL Listed suitable for use in the  
following Hazardous Locations; Class I,  
Div 1&2, Groups A,B,C,D Class II, Div 1, 
Groups E,F,G NEMA, Type 7 & 9

Explosion proof, Dust-ignition proof, 
Raintight, Wet Locations

TYPE GUAB75

TYPE GUAC50
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APPLICATION:
•	�Provides access to splice, tap or pull 

conductors.

•	�Allows connection of straight, branch 
and 90° bends of conduit runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�O-ring gasket provided for  

NEMA 4 rating.

•	Internal ground screw.

•	Cast brackets on cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron  
Covers: Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Body: Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON EXPLOSION PROOF GUAL 
AND GUAT CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E533926 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GUAL50 1/2" 1.25 3.59 0.50 2.00 3.13 0.59 1 10 214 97200

GUAL75 3/4" 1.50 3.59 0.75 2.00 3.13 0.78 1 10 220 97205

GUAL100 1" 1.75 3.60 1.00 2.31 3.13 1.00 1 10 251 97210

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GUAT50 1/2" 1.25 2.63 4.43 0.50 2.00 3.13 0.59 1 10 229 97300

GUAT75 3/4" 1.50 2.63 4.43 0.75 2.00 3.13 0.78 1 10 242 97305

GUAT100 1" 1.75 2.75 4.55 1.00 2.31 3.13 1.00 1 10 286 97310

�UL Listed suitable for use in the 
following Hazardous Locations; Class I,  
Div 1&2, Groups A,B,C,D Class II, Div 1, 
Groups E,F,G NEMA, Type 7 & 9

Explosion proof, Dust-ignition proof, 
Raintight, Wet Locations

TYPE GUAT50

TYPE GUAL50
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

EXPANSION FITTINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION: 
•	�To allow for expansion and contraction  

in a run of rigid metal conduit.

•	�For applications involving IMC, a 15" min. 
length of rigid conduit should be used 
entering the expansion fitting due to the  
slightly smaller O.D. of the IMC.

•	�Type AX provides for maximum of 4" 
conduit movement (2" in either direction), 
or 8" conduit movement (4" in either 
direction).

FEATURES:
•	Weatherproof.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Wet or dry locations.

•	Includes insulating bushing.

•	�Bonding jumpers (Sold separately,  
see page 41, example BJ-5075). 

STANDARD MATERIALS: 
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/  
Zinc Plated 

 
 
CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

AX-50	 1/2"	 2"	 6 3/8"	 2	 10	 145	 10699

AX-75	 3/4"	 2 1/4"	 6 3/8"	 1	 5	 220	 10674

AX-100	 1"	 2 5/8"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 295	 10679

AX-125	 1 1/4"	 3 1/8"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 375	 10684

AX-150	 1-1/2"	 3 1/2"	 6 5/8"	 1	 2	 505	 10689

AX-200	 2"	 4"	 7 1/8"	 1	 2	 655	 10694

AX-250	 2 1/2"	 4 1/2"	 7 1/2"	 —	 1	 900	 10699

AX-300	 3"	 5 3/8"	 8 1/8"	 —	 1	 1200	 10704

AX-350	 3 1/2"	 6"	 8 1/2"	 —	 1	 1445	 10709

AX-400	 4"	 6 5/8"	 8 5/8"	 —	 1	 1655	 10714

AX-500	 5"	 8"	 9 1/2"	 —	 1	 1955	 10720

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 MAX DIA	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

AX-8-50	 1/2"	 2"	 10 1/3"	 2	 10	 280	 10671

AX-8-75	 3/4"	 2 1/2"	 10 1/3"	 1	 5	 358	 10676

AX-8-100	 1"	 2 13/16"	 10 1/3"	 1	 2	 460	 10681

AX-8-125	 1 1/4"	 3 7/32"	 10 3/4"	 1	 2	 605	 10686

AX-8-150	 1-1/2"	 3 3/4"	 11 1/8"	 1	 2	 760	 10690

AX-8-200	 2"	 4 1/2"	 11 1/8"	 1	 2	 1020	 10695

AX-8-250	 2 1/2"	 4 7/8"	 11 2/3"	 —	 1	 1320	 10700

AX-8-300	 3"	 5 5/8"	 12"	 —	 1	 1760	 10705

AX-8-350	 3 1/2"	 6 5/16"	 12"	 —	 1	 2020	 10710

AX-8-400	 4"	 6 13/16"	 12 1/4"	 —	 1	 2370	 10715

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 MAX DIA	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK            		                 UPC#

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

LBS./  
PER 100 

TYPE AX-50 - 4" CONDUIT MOVEMENT –  
2" IN EITHER DIRECTION

TYPE AX-8-50 - 8" CONDUIT MOVEMENT –  
4" IN EITHER DIRECTION
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

EXPANSION FITTINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

BJ-5075	 1/2"- 3/4"	 14"	 —	 10	 70	 10723

BJ-1012	 1"- 1 1/4"	 14"		  —		  5	 95	 10728

BJ-1520	 1 1/2"- 2"	 14"		  —	 5	 140	 10733

BJ-2530	 2 1/2"- 3"	 14"	 —		  2	 230	 10738

BJ-3540	 3 1/2"- 4"	 14"	 —	 2	 280	 10743

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

BJ-5075-24	 1/2"- 3/4"	 24"	 —	 10	 125	 69185

BJ-1012-24	 1"- 1 1/4"	 24"		  —		  5	 135	 69190

BJ-1520-24	 1 1/2"- 2"	 24"	 —		  5	 180	 69195

BJ-2530-24	 2 1/2"- 3"	 24"	 —	 2	 300 	 69200

BJ-3540-24	 3 1/2"- 4"	 24"		  —	 2	 350	 69205

BJ-5060-24	 5"–6"	 24"		  —	 1	 420	 69210

CATALOG 
NUMBER   	  TRADE SIZE	 LENGTH

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
PER 100   UPC#

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL467
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

APPLICATION:
•	�For bonding two rigid, EMT or  

IMC steel conduits together.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Clamps: Malleable Iron 
Braids: Tinned Copper   
U-Bolts: Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/ 
Zinc Plated 

 
CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE BJ-5075-24 – 24"

TYPE BJ-5075 – 14"
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JUNCTION CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	��JBDX outlet boxes are installed in  

threaded rigid conduit systems to:
	  Act as junction boxes.
	  Act as pull outlets.
�	 � �Accept round base wiring devices and  

covers intended for use on 4" outlet 
boxes.

�	�  �Mount enclosed and gasketed  
lighting fixtures: ARB fixture hangers.

FEATURES: 
•	�Surface mounting; flush mounting can be 

obtained by nailing box to concrete form 
through mounting lugs.

•	Drilled mounting lugs.

•	�Four drilled and tapped conduit  
bosses spaced 90° apart on sides.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
Suffix “G” to Malleable Iron catalog  
number. Example JBDX-75G. For  
more information see page 8.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

INSIDE 
DEPTH DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

JBDX-50 1/2" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 315 89230

JBDX-75 3/4" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 305 89235

JBDX-100 1" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 285 89240

TYPE JBDX-75 For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

JBKB BLANK 5 50 90 89245

JBDXG GASKET 20 200 5 89250

MALLEABLE IRON JUNCTION CONDUIT  
OUTLET BOX COVERS AND GASKET
APPLICATION:

•	Furnished with screws.

•	�When used with gasket, provides 
raintight fit.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Cover: Malleable Iron

Gasket: Neoprene 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated 

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
Suffix “G” to Malleable Iron catalog  
number. Example JBKBG. For more  
information see page 8.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

JUNCTION CONDUIT OUTLET BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	��JBDX outlet boxes are installed in  

threaded rigid conduit systems to:
	  Act as junction boxes.
	  Act as pull outlets.
�	 � �Accept round base wiring devices and  

covers intended for use on 4" outlet 
boxes.

�	�  �Mount enclosed and gasketed  
lighting fixtures: ARB fixture hangers.

FEATURES: 
•	�Surface mounting; flush mounting can  

be obtained by nailing box to concrete  
form through mounting lugs.

•	Drilled mounting lugs.

•	�Four drilled and tapped conduit bosses 
spaced 90° apart on sides.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

 
 
OPTIONAL FINISH:

For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove the “G” to suffix  
from Hot Dipped Galvanized  
catalog number and see page 42.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

INSIDE 
DEPTH DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

JBDX-50G 1/2" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 315 89232

JBDX-75G 3/4" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 305 89237

JBDX-100G 1" 2.06 4.563 5.55 6.125 1 5 285 89242

TYPE JBDX-75G For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

JBKBG BLANK 5 50 90 89247

JBDXG GASKET 20 200 5 89250

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
JUNCTION CONDUIT OUTLET BOX COVERS 
AND GASKET
APPLICATION:

•	Furnished with screws.

•	�When used with gasket provides 
raintight fit.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Cover: Malleable Iron

Gasket: Neoprene 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated 

 
 
OPTIONAL FINISH:

For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove the “G” to suffix  
from Hot Dipped Galvanized  
catalog number and see page 42.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

MOGULS WITH COVER, GASKET  
AND ROLLERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of 

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised cast covers provide 
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Exclusive built-in rollers facilitate  

cable pulling from sizes 1-1/4"–4".

•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  
in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel 
screws to speed installation, prevent 
“freezing” of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance  
between centerline of each hub bushing 
(conduit stop) exceeds eight times the 
trade diameter of the conduit per  
NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron  
Gaskets: Neoprene  
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MC100G 1" 3 #2 AWG 31.00 — 1 390 10039

MC125G 1-1/4" 3 #1/0 AWG 50.00 — 1 506 10040

MC150G 1-1/2" 3 #3/0 AWG 93.00 — 1 923 10041

MC200G 2" 3 #300 MCM 143.00 — 1 1327 10042

MC250G 2-1/2" 3 #400 MCM 335.00 — 1 2751 10043

MC300G 3" 3 #700 MCM 475.00 — 1 3618 10044

MC350G 3-1/2" 3 #900 MCM 830.00 — 1 5464 10045

MC400G 4" 3 #1000 MCM 1010.00 — 1 6478 10046

TYPE MC100G

CATALOG  
NUMBER DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H

NUMBER OF 
COVER HOLES

MC100G 9.88 2.78 2.36 1.85 6.61 0.93 1.82 2.46 2

MC125G 12.20 3.43 2.44 1.93 7.83 1.14 2.27 3.11 2

MC150G 14.17 3.86 3.15 2.56 9.88 1.34 2.57 3.43 2

MC200G 18.15 4.41 3.15 2.52 13.29 1.63 3.13 3.98 2

MC250G 23.35 5.22 4.65 3.74 13.68 1.81 3.61 4.72 4

MC300G 27.17 6.06 4.72 3.66 21.04 2.20 4.45 5.57 4

MC350G 31.57 7.05 5.72 4.57 24.98 2.50 4.72 6.50 4

MC400G 35.55 7.56 5.72 4.57 29.11 2.76 5.23 7.01 4
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

MOGULS WITH COVER, GASKET  
AND ROLLERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of 

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised cast covers provide 
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Exclusive built-in rollers facilitate cable 

pulling from sizes 1-1/4"–4".

•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  
in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel 
screws to speed installation, prevent 
“freezing” of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance  
between centerline of each hub bushing 
(conduit stop) exceeds six times the 
trade diameter of the conduit per  
NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron  
Gaskets: Neoprene  
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MLB100G 1" 3 #2 AWG 31.00 — 1 366 10047

MLB125G 1-1/4" 3 #1/0 AWG 48.00 — 1 476 10048

MLB150G 1-1/2" 3 #3/0 AWG 107.00 — 1 831 10049

MLB200G 2" 3 #300 MCM 145.00 — 1 1224 10050

MLB250G 2-1/2" 3 #400 MCM 210.00 — 1 2104 10055

MLB300G 3" 3 #700 MCM 345.00 — 1 3237 10052

MLB350G 3-1/2" 3 #900 MCM 500.00 — 1 4427 10053

MLB400G 4" 3 #1000 MCM 740.00 — 1 5865 10054

TYPE MLB100G

CATALOG  
NUMBER DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H DIM I DIM J

NUMBER OF 
COVER HOLES

MLB100G 8.90 3.75 2.38 1.87 6.57 0.94 1.88 2.52 1.89 7.87 2

MLB125G 9.65 4.86 2.40 1.89 6.47 1.16 2.70 3.52 2.19 8.48 2

MLB150G 12.95 5.25 3.07 2.40 9.49 1.38 3.09 4.07 2.36 11.63 2

MLB200G 14.65 6.38 3.11 2.52 10.91 1.61 3.46 4.96 2.64 12.94 2

MLB250G 18.22 8.23 5.79 3.60 13.48 2.15 — 4.36 4.69 16.03 6

MLB300G 21.33 10.37 5.79 3.47 16.95 2.75 — 5.27 5.61 18.62 6

MLB350G 24.65 10.97 6.93 4.53 19.94 3.01 — 5.15 6.63 21.55 6

MLB400G 27.67 13.03 7.01 4.57 23.38 3.43 — 6.85 7.05 24.32 6
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of 

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised cast covers provide 
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  

in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel 
screws to speed installation, prevent 
“freezing” of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance  
between centerline of each hub  
bushing (conduit stop) exceeds  
six times the trade diameter of  
the conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron  
Gaskets: Neoprene  
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE MLL100G

CATALOG  
NUMBER DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H DIM I DIM J

NUMBER OF 
COVER HOLES

MLL100G 8.94 2.80 2.36 1.85 6.61 0.93 1.84 2.48 3.27 7.76 2

MLL125G 11.16 3.44 2.44 1.93 7.60 1.14 2.28 3.13 3.39 9.94 2

MLL150G 13.27 3.88 3.15 2.56 9.68 1.34 2.57 3.46 4.00 11.69 2

MLL200G 17.02 4.43 3.15 2.52 13.09 1.63 3.14 4.02 4.13 15.45 2

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MLL100G 1" 3 #4 AWG 31.00 — 1 179 10146

MLL125G 1-1/4" 3 #2 AWG 50.00 — 1 261 10147

MLL150G 1-1/2" 3 #1/0 AWG 93.00 — 1 459 10148

MLL200G 2" 3 #4/0 AWG 143.00 — 1 631 10149
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APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of 

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised cast covers provide 
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  

in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel 
screws to speed installation, prevent 
“freezing” of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance  
between centerline of each hub  
bushing (conduit stop) exceeds  
six times the trade diameter of  
the conduit per NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron  
Gaskets: Neoprene  
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE MLR100G

CATALOG  
NUMBER DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H DIM I DIM J

NUMBER OF 
COVER HOLES

MLR100G 8.94 2.80 2.36 1.85 6.61 0.93 1.84 2.48 3.27 7.76 2

MLR125G 11.16 3.44 2.44 1.93 7.60 1.14 2.28 3.13 3.39 9.94 2

MLR150G 13.27 3.88 3.15 2.56 9.68 1.34 2.57 3.46 4.00 11.69 2

MLR200G 17.02 4.43 3.15 2.52 13.09 1.63 3.14 4.02 4.13 15.45 2

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MLR100G 1" 3 #4 AWG 31.00 — 1 176 10150

MLR125G 1-1/4" 3 #2 AWG 50.00 — 1 261 10151

MLR150G 1-1/2" 3 #1/0 AWG 93.00 — 1 435 10152

MLR200G 2" 3 #4/0 AWG 143.00 — 1 656 10153
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

MOGULS WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pulling of 

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised cast covers provide 
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  

in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Covers have captive stainless steel 
screws to speed installation, prevent 
“freezing” of screws.

•	�Length requirement: distance  
between centerline of each hub bushing 
(conduit stop) exceeds six times the 
trade diameter of the conduit per  
NEC 314.28(A)(2).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Malleable Iron  
Gaskets: Neoprene  
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Bodies and Covers:  
Hot Dipped Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE MT100G

CATALOG  
NUMBER DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G DIM H DIM I

NUMBER OF 
COVER HOLES

MT100G 9.88 2.80 2.36 1.85 6.61 0.93 1.84 2.48 3.27 2

MT125G 12.64 3.44 2.44 1.93 7.60 1.14 2.28 3.13 3.39 2

MT150G 14.17 3.88 3.15 2.56 9.68 1.34 2.57 3.46 4.00 2

MT200G 18.15 4.43 3.15 2.52 13.09 1.63 3.14 4.02 4.02 2

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MT100G 1" 3 #4 AWG 31.00 — 1 187 10154

MT125G 1-1/4" 3 #2 AWG 50.00 — 1 263 10155

MT150G 1-1/2" 3 #1/0 AWG 93.00 — 1 447 10156

MT200G 2" 3 #4/0 AWG 143.00 — 1 651 10157
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APPLICATION:
•	�Larger body size facilitates pull of  

large and heavy conductors. Specially 
designed raised covers provide  
additional wiring area.

•	�SEPCO Moguls are used for pulling 
straight, 45° or 90° angle turns and/or 
making taps and splices.

FEATURES: 
•	�Smooth, rounded integral bushing  

in each hub protects conductor  
insulation.

•	�Accurately tapped, tapered threads  
for tight, rigid joints and ground  
continuity.

•	�Lightweight aluminum facilitates  
shipping, handling, and installing.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bodies and Covers: Aluminum
Gaskets: �Fiber 1-1/4"–2",  

Neoprene 2-1/2"–4"
Screws: Stainless Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

ALUMINUM MOGULS WITH COVER  
AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL Listed: E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE MLB400A
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN. DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MLB125A 1-1/4" 3 #1/0 AWG 40.00 9.49 2.52 3.66 — 1 375 12811

MLB150A 1-1/2" 3 #3/0 AWG 128.00 14.53 3.23 5.18 — 1 425 12812

MLB200A 2" 3 #300 MCM 128.00 14.53 3.23 5.18 — 1 425 12813

MLB250A 2-1/2" 3 #400 MCM 547.00 22.80 4.73 8.77 — 1 1089 12814

MLB300A 3" 3 #500 MCM 547.00 22.80 4.73 8.77 — 1 976 12815

MLB350A 3-1/2" 3 #750 MCM 1051.00 29.19 5.75 10.14 — 1 1556 12816

MLB400A 4" 3 #1000 MCM 1051.00 29.19 5.75 10.14 — 1 1463 12817
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GSMALLEABLE IRON THREADED  

CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1 1/2" 5.375 1.313 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 98 43010

C2 3/4" 6.000 1.500 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 118 43020

C3 1" 7.063 1.813 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 170 43030

C4 1-1/4" 9.000 2.625 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 309 43040

C5 1-1/2" 9.000 2.625 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 368 43050

C6 2" 11.500 3.125 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 553 43060

C7 2-1/2" 15.000 4.313 3.875 3 #250 MCM 138.00 — 1 1216 43070

C8 3" 15.125 4.313 4.750 3 #250 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 43080

C9 3-1/2" 18.125 4.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2210 43090

C10 4" 18.125 4.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2321 43100

TYPE C1

TYPE LB1

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to  
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example 
LB1G. For more information, see page 14.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1 1/2" 4.688 1.313 2.063 N/A 4.50 10 50 71 40011

LB2 3/4" 5.375 1.500 2.250 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 97 40021

LB3 1" 6.188 1.813 2.625 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 143 40031

LB4 1-1/4" 8.125 2.625 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 287 40041

LB5 1-1/2" 8.125 2.625 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 332 40051

LB6 2" 10.500 3.125 4.438 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 534 40061

LB7 2-1/2" 13.625 4.313 5.375 3 #350 AWG 138.00 — 1 1105 40071

LB8 3" 13.875 4.313 5.875 3 #350 AWG 170.00 — 1 1160 40081

LB9 3-1/2" 16.250 5.625 6.875 3 #500 MCM 300.00 — 1 1989 40091

LB10 4" 16.625 5.625 7.188 3 #500 MCM 328.00 — 1 2100 40101

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSMALLEABLE IRON THREADED  

CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1 1/2" 4.688 2.063 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 76 41011

LL2 3/4" 5.375 2.250 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 95 41021

LL3 1" 6.188 2.625 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 138 41031

LL4 1-1/4" 8.125 2.750 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 309 41041

LL5 1-1/2" 8.125 3.500 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 332 41051

LL6 2" 10.500 4.125 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 497 41061

LL7 2-1/2" 13.625 4.688 3.875 3 #300 MCM 138.00 — 1 1105 41071

LL8 3" 13.875 5.875 4.750 3 #350 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 41081

LL9 3-1/2" 16.250 6.125 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2321 41091

LL10 4" 16.250 6.938 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2431 41101

TYPE LL1

TYPE LR1

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to  
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example 
LL1G. For more information, see page 15.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1 1/2" 4.688 2.063 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 71 42011

LR2 3/4" 5.375 2.250 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 100 42021

LR3 1" 6.188 2.625 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 157 42031

LR4 1-1/4" 8.125 2.750 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 332 42041

LR5 1-1/2" 8.125 2.813 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 345 42051

LR6 2" 10.500 4.438 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 626 42061

LR7 2-1/2" 13.625 5.375 3.875 3 #300 MCM 138.00 — 1 1105 42071

LR8 3" 13.875 5.875 4.750 3 #350 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 42081

LR9 3-1/2" 16.250 6.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2321 42091

LR10 4" 16.625 7.188 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2500 42101

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSMALLEABLE IRON THREADED  

CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized.  
Add suffix “G” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example T1G. For more  
information, see page 16.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1 1/2" 5.375 2.063 1.313 N/A 6.00 10 50 111 44011

T2 3/4" 6.000 2.250 1.500 3 #6 AWG 9.50 10 50 137 44021

T3 1" 7.063 2.625 1.813 3 #4 AWG 15.00 5 25 195 44031

T4 1-1/4" 9.000 2.750 2.625 3 #2 AWG 33.00 — 10 332 44041

T5 1-1/2" 9.000 3.500 2.625 3 #2 AWG 36.00 — 10 368 44051

T6 2" 11.500 4.125 3.125 3 #1/0 AWG 75.00 — 5 663 44061

T7 2-1/2" 15.000 5.688 4.313 3 #4/0 AWG 138.00 — 1 1271 44071

T8 3" 15.125 5.875 4.313 3 #4/0 AWG 170.00 — 1 1547 44081

T9 3-1/2" 18.125 6.813 4.875 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2542 44091

T10 4" 18.125 7.188 4.875 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2542 44101

TYPE T1

TYPE TB1
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

TB1 1/2" 5.250 1.313 1.313 N/A 6 10 50 88 64011

TB2 3/4" 6.063 1.563 1.563 3 #6 AWG 9.5 10 50 120 64012

TB3 1" 7.125 1.813 1.813 3 #4 AWG 15 5 25 197 64013

TB4 1-1/4" 9.313 2.438 3.750 3 #2 AWG 33 — 10 343 64014

TB5 1-1/2" 9.313 2.563 3.750 3 #2 AWG 36 — 10 420 64015

TB6 2" 11.813 3.188 4.125 3 #1/0 AWG 75 — 5 691 64016

T TYPE

TB TYPE
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

THREADED CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1G 1/2" 5.375 1.313 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 98 10158

C2G 3/4" 6.000 1.500 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 118 10159

C3G 1" 7.063 1.813 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 170 10160

C4G 1-1/4" 9.000 2.625 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 309 10161

C5G 1-1/2" 9.000 2.625 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 368 10162

C6G 2" 11.500 3.125 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 553 10163

C7G 2-1/2" 15.000 4.313 3.875 3 #250 MCM 138.00 — 1 1216 10188

C8G 3" 15.125 4.313 4.750 3 #250 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 10189

C9G 3-1/2" 18.125 4.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2210 10190

C10G 4" 18.125 4.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2321 10191

TYPE C1G

TYPE LB1G

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 50.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1G 1/2" 4.688 1.313 2.063 N/A 4.50 10 50 71 10164

LB2G 3/4" 5.375 1.500 2.250 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 97 10165

LB3G 1" 6.188 1.813 2.625 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 143 10166

LB4G 1-1/4" 8.125 2.625 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 287 10167

LB5G 1-1/2" 8.125 2.625 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 332 10168

LB6G 2" 10.500 3.125 4.438 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 534 10169

LB7G 2-1/2" 13.625 4.313 5.375 3 #350 AWG 138.00 — 1 1105 10192

LB8G 3" 13.875 4.313 5.875 3 #350 AWG 170.00 — 1 1160 10193

LB9G 3-1/2" 16.250 5.625 6.875 3 #500 MCM 300.00 — 1 1989 10194

LB10G 4" 16.625 5.625 7.188 3 #500 MCM 328.00 — 1 2100 10195

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

THREADED CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1G 1/2" 4.688 2.063 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 76 10170

LL2G 3/4" 5.375 2.250 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 95 10171

LL3G 1" 6.188 2.625 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 138 10172

LL4G 1-1/4" 8.125 2.750 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 309 10173

LL5G 1-1/2" 8.125 3.500 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 332 10174

LL6G 2" 10.500 4.125 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 497 10175

LL7G 2-1/2" 13.625 4.688 3.875 3 #300 MCM 138.00 — 1 1105 10196

LL8G 3" 13.875 5.875 4.750 3 #350 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 10197

LL9G 3-1/2" 16.250 6.125 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2321 10198

LL10G 4" 16.250 6.938 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2431 10199

TYPE LL1G

TYPE LR1G

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 51.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1G 1/2" 4.688 2.063 1.375 N/A 4.50 10 50 71 10176

LR2G 3/4" 5.375 2.250 1.688 3 #6 AWG 7.50 10 50 100 10177

LR3G 1" 6.188 2.625 1.875 3 #4 AWG 12.50 5 25 157 10178

LR4G 1-1/4" 8.125 2.750 2.750 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 332 10179

LR5G 1-1/2" 8.125 2.813 2.813 3 #1/0 AWG 35.30 — 10 345 10180

LR6G 2" 10.500 4.438 3.313 3 #4/0 AWG 73.00 — 5 626 10181

LR7G 2-1/2" 13.625 5.375 3.875 3 #300 MCM 138.00 — 1 1105 10200

LR8G 3" 13.875 5.875 4.750 3 #350 MCM 170.00 — 1 1437 10201

LR9G 3-1/2" 16.250 6.875 5.625 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2321 10202

LR10G 4" 16.625 7.188 5.625 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2500 10203

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

THREADED CONDUIT BODIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
�For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove suffix “G” from Hot  
Dipped Galvanized Catalog Number  
and see page 52.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1G 1/2" 5.375 2.063 1.313 N/A 6.00 10 50 111 10182

T2G 3/4" 6.000 2.250 1.500 3 #6 AWG 9.50 10 50 137 10183

T3G 1" 7.063 2.625 1.813 3 #4 AWG 15.00 5 25 195 10184

T4G 1-1/4" 9.000 2.750 2.625 3 #2 AWG 33.00 — 10 332 10185

T5G 1-1/2" 9.000 3.500 2.625 3 #1/0 AWG 36.00 — 10 368 10186

T6G 2" 11.500 4.125 3.125 3 #1/0 AWG 75.00 — 5 663 10187

T7G 2-1/2" 15.000 5.688 4.313 3 #4/0 AWG 138.00 — 1 1271 10204

T8G 3" 15.125 5.875 4.313 3 #4/0 AWG 170.00 — 1 1547 10205

T9G 3-1/2" 18.125 6.813 4.875 3 #350 MCM 300.00 — 1 2542 10206

T10G 4" 18.125 7.188 4.875 3 #350 MCM 328.00 — 1 2542 10207

TYPE T1G

T TYPE
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GSFORM 7 CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing, maintenance and future 
changes/upgrades. Allows connection of 
straight conduit runs, branch conduit runs 
and 90° bends.

FEATURES: 
•	�Time saving clip-on covers in steel or 

gray iron.

•	Tapered threads hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back designs for greater wiring 
capacity and surface mounting.

•	�Complete interchangeability with  
other manufacturers’ Form 7  
conduit bodies.

•	�Internal volume and maximum wire  
clearly marked on castings.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Gray Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C17F7 1/2" 5.31 1.40 1.35 N/A 3.80 10 50 84 10480

C27F7 3/4" 6.16 1.65 1.65 3 #6 AWG 5.80 5 50 131 10481

C37F7 1" 7.30 1.79 1.79 3 #4 AWG 9.00 5 25 191 10482

C47F7 1-1/4" 7.43 2.20 2.20 3 #2 AWG 17.80 1 10 276 10483

C57F7 1-1/2" 8.16 2.45 2.45 3 #2 AWG 24.00 1 10 336 10484

C67F7 2" 9.13 3.01 3.01 3 #1/0 AWG 45.00 1 5 519 10485

C77F7 2-1/2" 12.36 4.25 4.25 3 #2/0 MCM 95.80 — 1 1068 10486

C87F7 3" 12.36 4.25 4.25 3 #2/0 MCM 119.00 — 1 1311 10487

C97F7 3-1/2" 14.49 5.31 5.31 3 #250 MCM 208.00 — 1 1764 10488

C107F7 4" 14.49 5.31 5.31 3 #250 MCM 231.00 — 1 1882 10489

TYPE C27F7

TYPE LB27F7
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB17F7 1/2" 4.49 2.22 1.35 N/A 3.80 10 50 86 10450

LB27F7 3/4" 5.22 2.49 1.65 3 #6 AWG 5.80 5 50 134 10451

LB37F7 1" 6.17 2.85 1.79 3 #4 AWG 9.00 5 25 188 10452

LB47F7 1-1/4" 6.50 3.24 2.20 3 #2 AWG 17.80 1 10 279 10453

LB57F7 1-1/2" 7.09 3.54 2.45 3 #2 AWG 24.50 1 10 350 10454

LB67F7 2" 8.11 4.13 3.01 3 #1/0 AWG 45.00 1 5 542 10455

LB77F7 2-1/2" 10.71 5.26 4.25 3 #2/0 MCM 95.80 — 1 1101 10456

LB87F7 3" 10.71 6.02 4.25 3 #2/0 MCM 119.00 — 1 1323 10457

LB97F7 3-1/2" 12.76 6.59 5.31 3 #250 MCM 208.00 — 1 1808 10458

LB107F7 4" 12.76 7.10 5.31 3 #250 MCM 231.00 — 1 1933 10459

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSFORM 7 CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing, maintenance and future 
changes/upgrades. Allows connection of 
straight conduit runs, branch conduit runs 
and 90° bends.

FEATURES: 
•	�Time saving clip-on covers in steel or 

gray iron.

•	Tapered threads hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back designs for greater wiring 
capacity and surface mounting.

•	�Complete interchangeability with  
other manufacturers’ Form 7  
conduit bodies.

•	�Internal volume and maximum wire  
clearly marked on castings.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Gray Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL17F7 1/2" 4.49 1.40 1.45 N/A 3.80 10 50 85 10460

LL27F7 3/4" 5.22 1.65 2.49 3 #6 AWG 5.80 5 50 130 10461

LL37F7 1" 6.17 1.79 2.76 3 #4 AWG 9.00 5 25 190 10462

LL47F7 1-1/4" 6.50 2.20 3.13 3 #2 AWG 17.80 1 10 260 10463

LL57F7 1-1/2" 7.09 2.45 3.39 3 #2 AWG 24.50 1 10 326 10464

LL67F7 2" 8.11 3.01 4.02 3 #1/0 AWG 45.00 1 5 513 10465

LL77F7 2-1/2" 10.71 4.25 5.85 3 #250 MCM 95.80 — 1 970 10466

LL87F7 3" 10.71 4.25 5.85 3 #250 MCM 119.00 — 1 1146 10467

LL97F7 3-1/2" 12.76 5.31 6.98 3 #350 MCM 208.00 — 1 1631 10468

LL107F7 4" 12.76 5.31 6.98 3 #350 MCM 231.00 — 1 1848 10469

TYPE LL27F7

TYPE LR27F7
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR17F7 1/2" 4.49 1.40 1.45 N/A 3.80 10 50 85 10470

LR27F7 3/4" 5.22 1.65 2.49 3 #6 AWG 5.80 5 50 130 10471

LR37F7 1" 6.17 1.79 2.76 3 #4 AWG 9.00 5 25 185 10472

LR47F7 1-1/4" 6.50 2.20 3.13 3 #2 AWG 17.80 1 10 260 10473

LR57F7 1-1/2" 7.09 2.45 3.39 3 #2 AWG 24.00 1 10 335 10474

LR67F7 2" 8.11 3.01 4.02 3 #1/0 AWG 45.00 1 5 516 10475

LR77F7 2-1/2" 10.71 4.25 5.85 3 #250 MCM 95.80 — 1 970 10476

LR87F7 3" 10.71 4.25 5.85 3 #250 MCM 119.00 — 1 1146 10477

LR97F7 3-1/2" 12.76 5.31 6.98 3 #350 MCM 208.00 — 1 1764 10478

LR107F7 4" 12.76 5.31 6.98 3 #350 MCM 231.00 — 1 1848 10479

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSFORM 7 CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing, maintenance and future 
changes/upgrades. Allows connection 
of straight conduit runs, branch conduit 
runs and 90° bends.

FEATURES: 
•	�Time saving clip-on covers in steel or 

gray iron.

•	Tapered threads hubs (NPT).

•	�Flat back designs for greater wiring 
capacity and surface mounting.

•	�Complete interchangeability with  
other manufacturers’ Form 7  
conduit bodies.

•	�Internal volume and maximum wire 
clearly marked on castings.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Gray Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T17F7 1/2" 5.31 1.77 2.48 N/A 3.80 5 50 109 10490

T27F7 3/4" 6.16 2.01 2.72 3 #6 AWG 5.80 5 50 177 10491

T37F7 1" 7.30 2.28 3.00 3 #4 AWG 9.00 5 25 242 10492

T47F7 1-1/4" 7.43 2.31 3.13 3 #2 AWG 17.80 1 10 309 10493

T57F7 1-1/2" 8.16 2.60 3.39 3 #2 AWG 24.00 1 10 384 10494

T67F7 2" 9.13 3.13 4.02 3 #1/0 AWG 45.00 1 5 586 10495

T77F7 2-1/2" 12.36 3.66 5.85 3 #2/0 MCM 95.80 — 1 1058 10496

T87F7 3" 12.36 4.45 5.85 3 #3/0 MCM 119.00 — 1 1477 10497

T97F7 3-1/2" 14.49 4.92 6.98 3 #250 MCM 208.00 — 1 1940 10498

T107F7 4" 14.49 4.92 6.98 3 #250 MCM 231.00 — 1 2116 10499

TYPE T27F7

T TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Raintight when used with  
gasketed covers.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1A 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.31 N/A 4.35 10 50 21 43015

C2A 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 33 43025

C3A 1" 6.48 1.88 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 43035

C4A 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 82 43045

C5A 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 85 43055

C6A 2" 10.31 3.38 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 188 43065

C7A 2-1/2" 13.12 4.50 4.00 3 #250 MCM 69.50 — 1 325 43075

C8A 3" 13.19 4.56 4.56 3 #250 MCM 188.00 — 1 399 43085

C9A 3-1/2" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 307.00 — 1 975 43095

C10A 4" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 309.00 — 1 875 43105

TYPE C1A

TYPE LB1A
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1A 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.19 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 40015

LB2A 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.44 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 40025

LB3A 1" 5.87 1.75 2.75 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 40035

LB4A 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 40045

LB5A 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 40055

LB6A 2" 10.06 3.12 4.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 40065

LB7A 2-1/2" 12.81 4.50 5.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 1 366 40075

LB8A 3" 12.81 4.50 5.94 3 #4/0 AWG 183.50 — 1 430 40085

LB9A 3-1/2" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 304.90 — 1 937 40095

LB10A 4" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 308.00 — 1 851 40106

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Raintight when used with gasketed 
covers.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1A 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 41015

LL2A 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 41025

LL3A 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 41035

LL4A 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 41045

LL5A 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 41055

LL6A 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 41065

LL7A 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 388 41075

LL8A 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 439 41085

LL9A 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 924 41095

LL10A 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 882 41105

TYPE LL1A

TYPE LR1A
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1A 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 42015

LR2A 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 42025

LR3A 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 42035

LR4A 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 42045

LR5A 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 42055

LR6A 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 42065

LR7A 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 366 42075

LR8A 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 406 42085

LR9A 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 928 42095

LR10A 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 902 42105

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Raintight when used with gasketed 
covers.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1A 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 44015

T2A 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 44025

T3A 1" 6.44 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 44035

T4A 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 44045

T5A 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 44055

T6A 2" 10.69 4.38 3.13 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 44065

T7A 2-1/2" 13.25 5.75 4.00 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 1 375 44075

T8A 3" 13.25 5.75 4.50 3 #4/0 AWG 175.00 — 1 444 44085

T9A 3-1/2" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 298.00 — 1 1146 44095

T10A 4" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 300.00 — 1 1079 44105

TYPE T1A

T TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1ACG 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.31 N/A 4.35 10 50 21 10079

C2ACG 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 33 10080

C3ACG 1" 6.48 1.88 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 10081

C4ACG 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 82 10082

C5ACG 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 85 10083

C6ACG 2" 10.31 3.38 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 188 10084

C7ACG 2-1/2" 13.12 4.50 4.00 3 #250 MCM 69.50 — 1 325 10085

C8ACG 3" 13.19 4.56 4.56 3 #250 MCM 188.00 — 1 399 10086

C9ACG 3-1/2" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 307.00 — 1 975 10087

C10ACG 4" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 309.00 — 1 875 10088

TYPE C1ACG

TYPE LB1ACG
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1ACG 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.19 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 10059

LB2ACG 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.44 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 10060

LB3ACG 1" 5.87 1.75 2.75 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 10118

LB4ACG 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 10062

LB5ACG 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 10063

LB6ACG 2" 10.06 3.12 4.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 10064

LB7ACG 2-1/2" 12.81 4.50 5.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 1 366 10065

LB8ACG 3" 12.81 4.50 5.94 3 #4/0 AWG 183.50 — 1 430 10066

LB9ACG 3-1/2" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 304.90 — 1 937 10067

LB10ACG 4" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 308.00 — 1 851 10068

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1ACG 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 10089

LL2ACG 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 10090

LL3ACG 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 10091

LL4ACG 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 10092

LL5ACG 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 10093

LL6ACG 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 10094

LL7ACG 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 388 10095

LL8ACG 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 439 10096

LL9ACG 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 924 10097

LL10ACG 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 882 10098

TYPE LL1ACG

TYPE LR1ACG
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1ACG 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 10099

LR2ACG 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 10100

LR3ACG 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 10101

LR4ACG 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 10102

LR5ACG 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 10103

LR6ACG 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 10104

LR7ACG 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 366 10105

LR8ACG 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 406 10106

LR9ACG 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 928 10107

LR10ACG 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 902 10108

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSALUMINUM THREADED CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for  

pulling, splicing and maintenance. 
Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"– 2" 
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 
2-1/2"– 4" 
Sand-cast/Copper-free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1ACG 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 10069

T2ACG 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 10070

T3ACG 1" 6.44 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 10071

T4ACG 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 10072

T5ACG 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 10073

T6ACG 2" 10.69 4.38 3.13 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 10074

T7ACG 2-1/2" 13.25 5.75 4.00 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 1 375 10075

T8ACG 3" 13.25 5.75 4.50 3 #4/0 AWG 175.00 — 1 444 10076

T9ACG 3-1/2" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 298.00 — 1 1146 10077

T10ACG 4" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 300.00 — 1 1079 10078

TYPE T1ACG

T TYPE
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GSALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit, IMC 

and EMT for providing access to the 
interior of a conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast fom high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1CA 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.56 N/A 4.35 10 50 28 64401

C2CA 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.75 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 41 64402

C3CA 1" 6.48 1.88 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 56 64403

C4CA 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.75 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 101 64404

C5CA 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 104 64405

C6CA 2" 10.31 3.38 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 220 64406

TYPE C1CA

TYPE LB1CA
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1CA 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.44 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 64101

LB2CA 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.69 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 64102

LB3CA 1" 5.87 1.75 3.00 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 64103

LB4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.69 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 64104

LB5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.69 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 64105

LB6CA 2" 10.06 3.12 4.56 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 64106

C TYPE

LB TYPE
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GSALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit, IMC 

and EMT for providing access to the 
interior of a conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast fom high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1CA 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 64201

LL2CA 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 64202

LL3CA 1" 5.87 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 64203

LL4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 64204

LL5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 64205

LL6CA 2" 10.06 4.44 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 64206

TYPE LL1CA

TYPE LR1CA
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1CA 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 64301

LR2CA 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 64302

LR3CA 1" 5.87 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 64303

LR4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 64304

LR5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 64305

LR6CA 2" 10.06 4.44 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 64306

LL TYPE

LR TYPE
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GSALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit, IMC 

and EMT for providing access to the 
interior of a conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket and 
stamped cover.

•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast fom high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL. 
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1CA 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 64501

T2CA 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 64502

T3CA 1" 6.44 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 64503

T4CA 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.75 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 64504

T5CA 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 64505

T6CA 2" 10.69 4.38 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 64506

TYPE T1CA

T TYPE
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GSCONDUIT BODY COVERS

STEEL AND ALUMINUM COVERS

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with captive zinc plated  

steel screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01 1/2" 3.875 1.310 25 250 9 49017

02 3/4" 4.625 1.520 25 250 13 49027

03 1" 5.315 1.710 20 200 19 49037

04 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.240 2.510 25 100 31 49047

05 2" 9.484 3.110 — 50 50 49057

06 2-1/2"–3" 14.937 5.500 — 10 94 49067

07 3-1/2"–4" 15.000 6.000 — 10 138 49077

TYPE 02

STEEL COVERS

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with captive zinc plated  

steel screws.

•	�Stamped from high-strength aluminum, 
corrosion and weather resistant copper-
free aluminum alloy.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Stamped Aluminum

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01A 1/2" 3.90 1.37 25 250 6 49105

02A 3/4" 4.70 1.60 25 250 10 49205

03A 1" 5.40 1.78 20 200 14 49305

04A 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.25 2.52 25 100 18 49405

05A 2" 9.50 3.11 — 50 20 49505

06A 2-1/2"–3" 12.13 4.45 — 10 33 49605

07A 3-1/2"–4" 14.94 5.50 — 10 62 49705

TYPE 02A

ALUMINUM COVERS
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GSMALLEABLE IRON CONDUIT BODY COVERS

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Supplied with Stainless Steel  

captive screws.

•	�Sizes 2-1/2"–4" with raised dome  
affords additional wiring room.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01M 1/2" 3.936 1.313 0.063 25 250 23 90131

02M 3/4" 4.625 1.500 0.063 25 250 31 90132

03M 1" 5.313 1.750 0.063 20 200 41 90133

04M 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.188 2.500 0.250 25 100 91 90134

05M 2" 9.500 3.188 0.313 — 25 208 90135

06M 2-1/2"–3" 12.125 4.313 1.063 — 10 358 90136

07M 3-1/2"–4" 14.875 5.625 1.125 — 10 550 90137

TYPE 01M

MALLEABLE IRON

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Supplied with Stainless Steel  

captive screws.

•	�Sizes 2-1/2"–4" with raised dome  
affords additional wiring room.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01MG 1/2" 3.936 1.313 0.063 25 250 23 70224

02MG 3/4" 4.625 1.500 0.063 25 250 31 70225

03MG 1" 5.313 1.750 0.063 20 200 41 70226

04MG 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.188 2.500 0.250 25 100 91 70227

05MG 2" 9.500 3.188 0.313 — 25 208 70228

06MG 2-1/2"–3" 12.125 4.313 1.063 — 10 358 70229

07MG 3-1/2"–4" 14.875 5.625 1.125 — 10 550 70230

TYPE 01MG

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to 
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example 
01MG. For more information, see page 16.

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
CONDUIT BODY COVERS
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GSNEOPRENE GASKETS

APPLICATION:
•	�Gasket used with conduit bodies  

for a raintight seal.

STANDARD FINISH:
Neoprene Rubber

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10 1/2" 3.90 1.37 200 2000 3 49910

11 3/4" 4.60 1.56 100 1000 3 49911

12 1" 5.34 1.73 100 1000 3 49912

13 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.25 2.51 50 500 6 49913

14 2" 9.50 3.05 25 100 11 49914

15 2-1/2"–3" 12.13 4.39 — 10 13 49915

16 3-1/2"–4" 14.88 5.43 — 10 28 49916

TYPE 11

NEOPRENE GASKETS
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used with Form 7 conduit bodies  

to cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Covers with integral sealing gaskets 

are installed without the use of screws, 
reducing installation time and costs.

•	�Supplied with Stainless Steel captive 
screws.

•	Easy installation.

•	Easy removal.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel/Stainless Steel Screws

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

FORM 7 CONDUIT BODY COVERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

170 1/2" 3.66 1.35 0.27 50 250 11 10500

270 3/4" 4.29 1.55 0.27 50 250 16 10501

370 1" 5.03 1.79 0.28 25 200 21 10502

470 1-1/4" 5.57 2.19 0.28 20 100 29 10503

570 1-1/2" 6.06 2.45 0.28 20 100 33 10504

670 2" 7.07 3.01 0.28 — 50 44 10505

870 2-1/2"–3" 9.06 4.25 0.50 — 10 113 10506

970 3-1/2"–4" 11.00 5.31 0.64 — 10 150 10507

TYPE 270 Covers with Integral Sealing Gasket

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

170G 1/2" 3.66 1.35 0.37 50 250 31 10508

270G 3/4" 4.29 1.55 0.37 50 250 39 10509

370G 1" 5.03 1.79 0.47 25 200 58 10510

470G 1-1/4" 5.57 2.19 0.51 20 100 88 10511

570G 1-1/2" 6.06 2.45 0.57 20 100 108 10512

670G 2" 7.07 3.01 0.58 — 25 165 10513

870G 2-1/2"–3" 9.06 4.25 0.58 — 10 220 10514

970G 3-1/2"–4" 11.00 5.31 0.64 — 10 265 10515

TYPE 270G Covers with Integral Sealing Gasket

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Gray Iron/Stainless Steel Screws

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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GSFS AND FD DEVICE BOXES — SINGLE GANG

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or  
pull conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with  

integral bushing.

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations  
when used with gasketed covers.

•	Surface mounting lug.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FS-50 1/2" 5.250 2.938 2.125 1 5 221 90116

FS-75 3/4" 5.250 2.938 2.125 1 5 233 90117

FS-100 1" 5.250 2.938 2.125 1 5 242 90118

TYPE FD-50

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to 
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example  
FD-50G. See Page 17.

FD-50 1/2" 5.250 3.000 2.875 1 5 272 90119

FD-75 3/4" 5.250 3.000 2.875 1 5 278 90120

FD-100 1" 5.250 3.000 2.875 1 5 283 90121

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FSC-50 1/2" 6.063 2.938 2.125 1 5 234 90122

FSC-75 3/4" 6.063 2.938 2.125 1 5 240 90123

FSC-100 1" 6.063 2.938 2.125 1 5 250 90124

TYPE FSC-50

FDC-50 1/2" 6.063 3.000 2.875 1 5 293 90125

FDC-75 3/4" 6.063 3.000 2.875 1 5 305 90126

FDC-100 1" 6.063 3.000 2.875 1 5 313 90127



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 73

RIGID/IM
C FITTINGS RI

GI
D/

IM
C 

FI
TT

IN
GS

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and  

provides opening to splice, tap or  
pull conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with  

integral bushing.

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations when 
used with gasketed covers.

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and  
see page 72.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  
FS AND FD DEVICE BOXES—SINGLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS

FS-50G	 1/2"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  221	 90168 

FS-75G	 3/4"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  233	 90170 

FS-100G	 1"	 5.250	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  242	 90172

FD-50G	 1/2"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  272	 90174 

FD-75G	 3/4"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  278	 90176 

FD-100G	 1"	 5.250	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  283	 90178 

TYPE FD-50G

TYPE FSC-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FSC-50G	 1/2"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  234	 90218 

FSC-75G	 3/4"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  240	 90220 

FSC-100G	 1"	 6.063	 2.938	 2.125	 1	 5		  250	 90222 

FDC-50G	 1/2"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  293	 90212 

FDC-75G	 3/4"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  305	 97214 

FDC-100G	 1"	 6.063	 3.000	 2.875	 1	 5		  313	 97216 

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

UPC#
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APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or  
pull conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with  

integral bushing.

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations when 
used with gasketed covers.

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “G” to Malleable Iron catalog  
number.  Example FDT-50G.  
See page 18.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON FDT AND FDCT DEVICE  
BOXES — SINGLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: 
UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

FDT-50
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDT-50 1/2" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 300 89200

FDT-75 3/4" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89205

FDT-100 1" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89210

FDCT-50
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDCT-50 1/2" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 300 89215

FDCT-75 3/4" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89220

FDCT-100 1" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89225
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APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or pull 
conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with  

integral bushing.

•	Internal grounding screw.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations  
when used with gasketed covers.

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove the “G” suffix from  
Hot Dipped Galvanized catalog  
number and see page 74.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
FDT AND FDCT DEVICE BOXES —  
SINGLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: 
UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

FDT-50G
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDT-50G 1/2" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 300 89202

FDT-75G 3/4" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89207

FDT-100G 1" 2.90 5.31 4.59 1 10 310 89212

FDCT-50G
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FDCT-50G 1/2" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 300 89217

FDCT-75G 3/4" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89222

FDCT-100G 1" 2.90 6.12 3.78 1 10 310 89225



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S76

RIGID/IM
C FITTINGS RI

GI
D/

IM
C 

FI
TT

IN
GS

FEATURES: 
•	�Blank cover with gasket for enclosing 

splices and taps where device is  
not used.

•	�For square handle general use snap  
or toggle switchesguarded.

•	�For standard and 3-pole, 2 wire  
grounding type duplex convenience 
receptacles.

•	�Each cover individually bagged and 
supplied with screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

FS AND FD DEVICE BOX COVERS —  
SINGLE GANG

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: 
UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FSFDCS1 Blank 5 50 18 10110

FSFDCS2 Toggle Switch 5 50 17 10111

FSFDCS3 Duplex Receptacle 5 50 14 10112

FSFDCS4 Ground Fault Interrupter (GFI) 5 50 13 10113

GASKET / BLANK TOGGLE GROUND FAULT
INTERRUPTER (GFI)

DUPLEX

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FSFDCM1 Blank 5 50 56 10114

FSFDCM2 Toggle Switch 5 50 63 10115

FSFDCM3 Duplex Receptacle 5 50 54 10116

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FSFDCG GASKET 10 100 3 10117

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: 
UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to 
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example 
FSFDCM1G. See page 20.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Neoprene Gasket 

BLANK TOGGLE DUPLEX 
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or pull 
conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threads (NPT) with integral 

bushings.

•	�2 grounding screws located on top  
and bottom for easy access.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations when 
used with FSFD2-CS1 and FSFD-CG.

•	�Malleable Iron is suitable for  
concrete use.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FS2-50 1/2" 5.125 5.625 2.063 1 10 297 54006

FS2-75 3/4" 5.125 5.625 2.063 1 10 300 54007

FS2-100 1" 5.125 5.625 2.063 1 10 317 54008

TYPE FD2-50

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, specify 
Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add suffix “G” to 
Malleable Iron catalog number. Example:  
FD2-50G. See page 19.

FD2-50 1/2" 5.125 5.625 2.875 1 10 369 54000

FD2-75 3/4" 5.125 5.625 2.875 1 10 375 54001

FD2-100 1" 5.125 5.625 2.875 1 10 376 54002

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

FSC2-50 1/2" 5.938 5.625 2.063 1 10 302 54009

FSC2-75 3/4" 5.938 5.625 2.063 1 10 315 54010

FSC2-100 1" 5.938 5.625 2.063 1 10 335 54011

TYPE FSC2-50

FDC2-50 1/2" 5.938 5.625 2.875 1 10 405 54003

FDC2-75 3/4" 5.938 5.625 2.875 1 10 415 54004

FDC2-100 1" 5.938 5.625 2.875 1 10 418 54005



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S78

RIGID/IM
C FITTINGS RI

GI
D/

IM
C 

FI
TT

IN
GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  

FS AND FD DOUBLE GANG DEVICE BOXES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Accommodates wiring devices and 

provides opening to splice, tap or pull 
conductors. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded hubs (NPT) with 

integral bushing. 

•	Two internal grounding screws.

•	�Suitable for use in wet locations 
when used with gasketed covers. 

•	Surface mounting lugs.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please 
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized catalog number and see 
page 77.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE FS2-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FS2-50G	 1/2"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  297	 54106 

FS2-75G	 3/4"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  300	 54107 

FS2-100G	 1"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  317	 54108 

FD2-50G	 1/2"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 369		 54100 

FD2-75G	 3/4"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 375		 54101 

FD2-100G	 1"	 5.125		 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 376		 54102 

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
 

TYPE FSC2-50G
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

TRADE 
SIZE	 DIM A		 DIM B		  DIM C	

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

FSC2-50G	 1/2"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  302	 54109 

FSC2-75G	 3/4"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  315	 54110 

FSC2-100G	  1"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.063	 1	 10		  335	 54111 

FDC2-50G	 1/2"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 405	 54103 

FDC2-75G	 3/4"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 415	 54104 

FDC2-100G	  1"	 5.938	 5.625	 2.875	 1	 10	 418	 54105 
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DOUBLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

FEATURES: 
•	�Each cover comes with  

captive screws.

•	�FSFD-CS1—Raintight if used  
with FSFD2-CG.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER
PACK

LBS. /
100 PCS. UPC #

FSFD2-CS1 Blank — 5 40 50415

FSFD2-CS2 Unguarded Square Handle Switch — 10 37 50418

FSFD2-CS3 Duplex Receptacle — 10 30 50416

FSFD2-CS4 GFI Receptacle — 5 26 50417

FSFD2-CS5 Unguarded Square Handle Switch/Duplex Receptacle — 10 33 50420

FSFD2-CS6 Unguarded Square Handle Switch/Round Receptacle — 10 35 50419

BLANK UNGUARDED SQUARE
HANDLE SWITCH 

DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE

GFI RECEPTACLE UNGUARDED SQUARE
HANDLE SWITCH/

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

UNGUARDED SQUARE
HANDLE SWITCH/ROUND

RECEPTACLE

BLANK GUARDED SQUARE
HANDLE SWITCH

GASKET

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER
PACK

LBS. /
100 PCS. UPC #

FSFD2-CM1 Blank 1 10 89 54013

FSFD2-CM2 Guarded Square Handle Switch 1 10 94 54014

CATALOG  
NUMBER TYPE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER
PACK

LBS. /
100 PCS. UPC #

FSFD2-CG Gasket - 20 4 54012

FEATURES: 
•	�Each cover comes with  

captive screws.

•	�FSFD-CM1—Raintight if used  
with FSFD2-CG.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Gray Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
Also available in Hot Dipped Galvanized 
finish upon request. Add suffix “G” to 
Malleable Iron catalog number.”  
Example: FSFD-CM1G. See page 20.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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FS AND FD DEVICE BOX COVERS—SINGLE & 
DOUBLE GANG
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

FEATURES: 
•	�Blank cover with gasket for enclosing  

splices and taps where device is  
not used. 

•	�For square handle general use snap or 
toggle switches guarded.

•	�Standard and 3-pole, 2 wire grounding 
type duplex convenience receptacles. 

•	�Each cover individually bagged and  
supplied with screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Body: Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and see page 76.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

BLANK TOGGLE

TYPE FSFDCM1G                                                
CATALOG	  
NUMBER			               TYPE              

FSFDCM1G 		 Blank			   5	 50		  56	 10213 

FSFDCM2G		  Toggle Switch 		  5	 50 		  63	 10214 

FSFDCM3G		  Duplex Receptacle		  5 	 50		  54	 10215

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

DUPLEX 

TYPE FSFD2-CM1G                                                
CATALOG	  
NUMBER	 TYPE              

FSFD2-CM1G 	 Blank	 —	 10	 89	 54030 

FSFD2-CM2G	 Guarded Square Handle Switch 	 —	 5 	 94	 54035

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

TYPE FSFDCG
CATALOG	  
NUMBER	 TYPE              

FSFDCG 	 Gasket Single Gang	 10	 100	 3	 10117 

FSFD2-CG	 Gasket Double Gang 	 —	 20 	 4	 54012

UNIT 
PACK	

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./  
100 PCS UPC#

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 

FEATURES:
•	Each cover comes with captive screws.

•	�FSFD2-CM1G—Raintight if used  
with FSFD2-CG. 

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Covers: Malleable Iron 
Gasket: Neoprene

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove the “G” suffix from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized catalog number and see page 79.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B 
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated 

BLANK GUARDED SQUARE
HANDLE SWITCH

GASKET
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded rigid and IMC conduit to a box 
or enclosure and to provide a smooth 
pulling surface. Thermoplastic liner  
prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

•	�UL Listed for use with Copper or  
Aluminum Grounding Conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side tin plated 
aluminum lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

Optional Lug: Available with copper lug; 
use suffix “C” instead of “L.” Example: 
20BI4C. See page 82.

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized.  
Add suffix “G” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example 20BI4LG. For more 
information, see page 21.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON INSULATED GROUNDING
BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4L 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 7 20006

21BI4L 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 11 20013

22BI4L 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 15 20019

23BI4L 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 18 20025

24BI4L 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 23 20033

25BI4L 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 28 25011

25BIOL 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 32 25012

26BIOL 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 - 10 57 25017

26BI4OL 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 - 10 70 25018

27BIOL 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 - 10 73 25029

27BI4OL 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 - 10 85 25030

28BIOL 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 - 10 88 28043

28BI4OL 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 - 10 90 28044

29BIOL 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 - 10 118 28055

29BI4OL 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 - 10 121 28056

30BI4OL 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.80 6.00 1.13 - 10 165 28067

31BI4OL 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.13 - 10 203 28068

TYPE 25BI4L

THREADED
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded rigid and IMC conduit to a box 
or enclosure, and to provide a smooth 
pulling surface. Thermoplastic liner  
prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side copper lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

Optional Lug: Available with aluminum 
lug; use suffix “L” instead of “C.” 
Example: 20BI4L. See page 81.

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “G” to Malleable Iron Catalog  
Number. Example 20BI4CG.  
For more information, see page 22. 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON INSULATED GROUNDING
BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4C 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 9.9 20004

21BI4C 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 13.2 20011

22BI4C 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 17.6 20017

23BI4C 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 20.9 20023

24BI4C 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 25.3 20029

24BIOC 1-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.32 2.33 0.80 25 250 26 20030

25BI4C 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 29.8 20039

25BIOC 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 41.3 20040

26BIOC 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 — 10 66.5 25013

26BI4OC 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 — 10 101 25014

27BIOC 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 — 10 82 25025

27BI4OC 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 — 10 116.4 25032

28BIOC 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 — 10 93 25037

28BI4OC 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 — 10 122 25038

29BIOC 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 — 10 120 28051

29BI4OC 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 — 10 152.8 28052

30BI4OC 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.87 6.00 1.10 — 10 196.9 28064

31BI4OC 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.10 — 10 234.4 28069

TYPE 25BI4C
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INSULATED GROUNDING BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded rigid and IMC conduit to a box 
or enclosure, and to provide a smooth 
pulling surface. Thermoplastic liner  
prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

•	�UL Listed for use with Copper or  
Aluminum Grounding Conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side tin plated 
aluminum lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

Optional Lug: Available with  
copper lug; use suffix “C” instead  
of “L.” Example: 20BI4CG.  
See page 84.

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please 
remove suffix “G” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 81.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 25BI4LG
CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4LG 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 7 10021

21BI4LG 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 11 10022

22BI4LG 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 15 10023

23BI4LG 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 18 10024

24BI4LG 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 23 10025

25BI4LG 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 28 10026

25BIOLG 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 41 10129

26BIOLG 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 — 10 57 10027

26BI4OLG 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 — 10 70 10028

27BIOLG 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 — 10 73 10029

27BI4OLG 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 — 10 85 10030

28BIOLG 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 — 10 88 10031

28BI4OLG 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 — 10 90 10032

29BIOLG 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 — 10 118 10033

29BI4OLG 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 — 10 121 10034

30BI4OLG 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.87 6.00 1.10 — 10 165 10036

31BI4OLG 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.10 — 10 203 10038
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INSULATED GROUNDING BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded rigid and IMC conduit to a box 
or enclosure, and to provide a smooth 
pulling surface. Thermoplastic liner  
prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side copper lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

Optional Lug: Available with aluminum 
lug; use suffix “L” instead of “C.”  
Example: 20BI4LG. See page 83.

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove suffix “G” from  
Hot Dipped Galvanized Catalog  
Number and see page 82.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 25BI4CG
CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4CG 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 7 10119

21BI4CG 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 11 10120

22BI4CG 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 15 10121

23BI4CG 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 18 10122

24BI4CG 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 23 10123

24BIOCG 1-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.32 2.33 0.80 25 250 26 20031

25BI4CG 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 28 10124

25BIOCG 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 41 10125

25BI4OCG 2" #6 - #250MCM 2.76 2.79 0.85 — 25 45 10126

26BIOCG 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 — 10 57 10127

26BI4OCG 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 — 10 70 10128

27BIOCG 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 — 10 73 10130

27BI4OCG 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 — 10 85 10131

28BIOCG 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 — 10 88 10133

28BI4OCG 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 — 10 90 10134

29BIOCG 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 — 10 118 10136

29BI4OCG 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 — 10 121 10137

30BI4OCG 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.87 6.00 1.10 — 10 165 10140

31BI4OCG 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.10 — 10 203 10143
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APPLICATION
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threadless rigid and IMC conduit to a  
box or enclosure, and to provide a 
smooth pulling surface. Thermoplastic 
liner prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

•	�UL Listed for use with Copper or 
Aluminum Grounding Conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side tin plated 
aluminum lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc plated

Available with copper lug; use  
suffix “C” instead of “L.” Example: 
20BI4CSS.  See page 86.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON THREADLESS INSULATED
GROUNDING BUSHINGS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 25BI4LSS
CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4LSS 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 7 12700

21BI4LSS 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 11 12700

22BI4LSS 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 15 12702

23BI4LSS 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 18 12703

24BI4LSS 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 23 12704

25BI4LSS 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 28 29405

25BIOLSS 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 29 12705

26BIOLSS 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 — 10 57 12706

26BI4OLSS 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 — 10 70 29406

27BIOLSS 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 — 10 73 12707

27BI4OLSS 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 — 10 85 29407

28BIOLSS 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 — 10 88 12708

28BI4OLSS 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 — 10 90 29408

29BIOLSS 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 — 10 118 12709

29BI4OLSS 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 — 10 121 29409

30BI4OLSS 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.87 6.00 1.10 — 10 165 29410

31BI4OLSS 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.10 — 10 203 29411
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APPLICATION
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threadless rigid and IMC conduit to a  
box or enclosure, and to provide a 
smooth pulling surface. Thermoplastic 
liner prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack,  

swell or shrink. It resists corrosion, 
chemicals and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/open side copper lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

Optional Lug: Available with aluminum 
lug; use suffix “L” instead of “C.”  
Example: 20BI4L. See page 85.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON THREADLESS INSULATED
GROUNDING BUSHINGS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 25BI4CSS
CATALOG  
NUMBER TRADE SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

20BI4CSS 1/2" #14 - #4 1.34 1.19 0.61 100 1000 7 90180

21BI4CSS 3/4" #14 - #4 1.47 1.45 0.64 50 500 11 90182

22BI4CSS 1" #14 - #4 1.63 1.76 0.72 25 250 15 90184

23BI4CSS 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.80 2.10 0.74 25 250 18 90186

24BI4CSS 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.11 2.33 0.80 25 250 23 90188

24BIOCSS 1-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.32 2.33 0.80 25 250 24 90144

25BI4CSS 2" #14 - #4 2.34 2.79 0.85 25 250 28 90190

25BIOCSS 2" #14 - #1/0 2.55 2.79 0.85 25 250 29 90192

26BIOCSS 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.84 3.33 1.10 — 10 57 90196

26BI4OCSS 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.47 3.33 1.10 — 10 70 90194

27BIOCSS 3" #14 - #1/0 3.11 3.87 1.10 — 10 73 90200

27BI4OCSS 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.74 3.87 1.10 — 10 85 90198

28BIOCSS 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.38 4.42 1.10 — 10 88 90204

28BI4OCSS 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 4.02 4.42 1.10 — 10 90 90202

29BIOCSS 4" #14 - #1/0 3.62 4.89 1.10 — 10 118 90150

29BI4OCSS 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.25 4.89 1.10 — 10 121 90206

30BI4OCSS 5" #6 - #250MCM 4.87 6.00 1.10 — 10 165 90208

31BI4OCSS 6" #6 - #250MCM 5.46 7.31 1.10 — 10 203 90210
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded rigid and IMC conduit to a box 
or enclosure, and to provide a smooth 
pulling surface. Thermoplastic liner  
prevents damage to wire insulation.  
Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack,  

swell or shrink. It resists corrosion, 
chemicals and temperature extremes.

•	�Set-screw provided with each fitting 
locks bushing in any desired position.

•	�UL Listed for use with Copper or 
Aluminum Grounding Conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast/open side tin plated 
aluminum lug

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 25BIZ4L

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

BRLG-1504 1-1/2" 1.504 2.315 0.768 1.669 1/4" - 28UNF #10-24UNC — 25 35 10670

BRLG-2004 2" 2.000 2.752 0.768 1.900 1/4" - 28UNF #10-24UNC — 25 35 10675

BRLG-3104 3" 3.024 4.031 1.039 2.531 1/4" - 28UNF #10-24UNC — 10 85 10780

BRLG-4122 4" 4.000 5.000 1.130 3.000 1/4" - 28UNF #10-24UNC — 10 135 10685

TYPE BRLG-1504

APPLICATION:
•	�To protect insulated conductors from 

abrasion during pulling and from  
mechanical vibration.

•	�To provide voltage gradient between 
live conductors and ground at point 
of electrical and mechanical stress on 
conductor insulation.

FEATURES: 
•	�Molded-on high impact phenolic 

thermosetting insulation.

•	�UL insulation temperature rating 
150°C.

•	Positive metallic conduit stop.

•	For highly corrosive atmospheres.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bushing: Bronze 
Lug: Copper 
Screws: Stainless Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Lug: Tin Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG 
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

GROUNDING
LUG CAPACITY DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC#

20BIZ4L 1/2" #14 - #4 1.313 1.063 0.500 100 1000 4 20009

21BIZ4L 3/4" #14 - #4 1.406 1.281 0.500 50 500 6 20016

22BIZ4L 1" #14 - #4 1.563 1.531 0.596 25 250 8 20022

23BIZ4L 1-1/4" #14 - #4 1.750 1.875 0.625 25 250 14 20028

24BIZ4L 1-1/2" #14 - #4 2.031 2.156 0.625 25 250 16 20038

25BIZ4L 2" #14 - #4 2.281 2.625 0.625 25 250 23 25007

25BIZOL 2" #14 - #1/0 2.500 2.625 0.625 25 250 26 25008

26BIZOL 2-1/2" #14 - #1/0 2.875 3.219 0.875 — 10 39 25023

26BIZ4OL 2-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.156 3.219 0.875 — 10 43 25024

27BIZOL 3" #14 - #1/0 3.313 3.813 0.875 — 10 46 25035

27BIZ4OL 3" #6 - #250MCM 3.625 3.813 0.875 — 10 51 25036

28BIZOL 3-1/2" #14 - #1/0 3.718 4.344 0.875 — 10 50 28049

28BIZ4OL 3-1/2" #6 - #250MCM 3.875 4.344 0.875 — 10 56 28050

29BIZOL 4" #14 - #1/0 3.968 4.813 0.875 — 10 58 28061

29BIZ4OL 4" #6 - #250MCM 4.125 4.813 0.875 — 10 65 28062

SPECIFICATION GRADE BRONZE INSULATED
GROUNDING BUSHING
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded/threadless rigid and IMC 
conduit to a box or enclosure, and to 
provide a smooth pulling surface.  
Thermoplastic liner prevents damage to 
wire insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, 
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized.  
Add suffix “G” to Malleable Iron  
Catalog Number. Example 1206G.  
For more information, see page 23.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON INSULATED BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1206 1/2" 1.19 0.50 100 1000 6 12061

1207 3/4" 1.44 0.56 100 500 9 12071

1208 1" 1.75 0.63 50 500 13 12081

1209 1-1/4" 2.13 0.75 25 250 17 12091

1210 1-1/2" 2.31 0.88 25 250 21 12101

1211 2" 2.81 0.94 — 25 25 12111

1212 2-1/2" 3.38 1.00 — 25 51 12121

1213 3" 4.06 1.13 — 25 66 12131

1214 3-1/2" 4.50 1.19 — 25 72 12141

1215 4" 5.19 1.31 — 25 103 12151

1216 5" 6.06 1.31 — 10 147 12161

1217 6" 7.15 1.31 — 10 184 12171

TYPE 1206

Also available with lay-in lugs. See pages 81 and 82.

For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC
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INSULATED BUSHINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded/threadless rigid and IMC 
conduit to a box or enclosure, and to 
provide a smooth pulling surface.  
Thermoplastic liner prevents damage to 
wire insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
Remove the “G” for Zinc Plated.  
See page 88.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1206G 1/2" 1.19 0.50 100 1000 6 12063

1207G 3/4" 1.44 0.56 100 500 10 12073

1208G 1" 1.75 0.63 50 500 15 12083

1209G 1-1/4" 2.13 0.75 25 250 20 12093

1210G 1-1/2" 2.31 0.88 25 250 25 12103

1211G 2" 2.81 0.94 — 25 30 12113

1212G 2-1/2" 3.38 1.00 — 25 55 12123

1213G 3" 4.06 1.13 — 25 66 12133

1214G 3-1/2" 4.50 1.19 — 25 72 12143

1215G 4" 5.19 1.31 — 25 103 12153

1216G 5" 6.06 1.31 — 10 147 12163

1217G 6" 7.15 1.31 — 10 184 12173

TYPE 1206G For Threaded Rigid Conduit and IMC

Also available with lay-in lugs.  See pages 83 and 84.
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FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

threaded/threadless rigid and IMC 
conduit to a box or enclosure, and to 
provide a smooth pulling surface.  
Thermoplastic liner prevents damage to 
wire insulation. Liner rated at 150°C.

FEATURES: 
•	�The plastic liner won’t chip, crack, swell 

or shrink. It resists corrosion, chemicals 
and temperature extremes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1206SS 1/2" 1.19 0.50 100 1000 6 12206

1207SS 3/4" 1.44 0.56 100 500 9 12207

1208SS 1" 1.75 0.63 50 500 13 12208

1209SS 1-1/4" 2.13 0.75 25 250 17 12209

1210SS 1-1/2" 2.31 0.81 25 250 21 12210

1211SS 2" 2.81 0.88 — 25 25 12221

1212SS 2-1/2" 3.35 1.10 — 25 51 12222

1213SS 3" 4.06 1.10 — 25 66 12223

1214SS 3-1/2" 4.50 1.10 — 25 72 12224

1215SS 4" 5.19 1.10 — 25 103 12225

1216SS 5" 6.00 1.13 — 10 147 12226

1217SS 6" 7.18 1.13 — 10 184 12227

TYPE 1206SS

Also available with lay-in lugs.  See pages 85 and 86.

For Threadless Rigid Conduit and IMC
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

FEATURES: 
•	�Bushings are supplied with metal  

cap insert.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES TYPE 820Z
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

820Z 1/2" 1.15 0.47 100 1000 2 18202

821Z 3/4" 1.41 0.47 100 1000 4 18212

822Z 1" 1.68 0.54 50 500 6 18222

823Z 1-1/4" 1.94 0.60 25 250 9 18232

824Z 1-1/2" 2.20 0.62 25 250 13 18241

825Z 2" 2.80 0.62 — 25 17 18252

838Z 2-1/2" 3.32 0.93 — 25 35 18382

839Z 3" 3.94 0.93 10 100 48 18392

840Z 3-1/2" 4.45 0.94 5 25 57 18402

841Z 4" 5.00 0.97 5 25 81 18412

*842MI 5" 6.13 1.13 — 25 130 90110

*843MI 6" 7.19 1.13 — 10 195 90111

* 5" & 6" Capped Bushings in Malleable Iron.

CONDUIT METAL PENNIES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

TYPE 535M
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

533M 1-1/4" — 100 2 15331

534M 1-1/2" — 100 2 15341

535M 2" — 50 3 15351

536M 2-1/2" — 50 5 15361

537M 3" — 50 6 15371

538M 3-1/2" — 25 10 15381

539M 4" — 25 12 15391

559M 5" — 10 13 15591

569M 6" — 10 15 15691

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to insert into zinc die cast or  

malleable iron bushing.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

Zinc Die Cast - Metal Capped

Metal Pennies

UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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APPLICATION:
•	�The ICC Coupling is recommended  

for use where high strength or  
resistance to moisture or acid  
conditions is required.

FEATURES: 
•	�Has a substantial center shoulder, which 

prevents butting of the conduits, to 
ensure a definite break in the  
metallic path.

•	Will not melt, soften or burn.

•	Temperature rating is 150°C.

•	Dielectric strength of 220 V/mil.

•	�Tapered threads (NPT).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Canvas base phenolic (black) 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

PHENOLIC INSULATING COUPLINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC� 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

ICC-400 4" 5.00 1.61 3.34 1 10 66 82345

TYPE ICC-400

MALLEABLE IRON SPLIT COUPLINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�A speed union for economically joining 

two threaded rigid metal conduits.

FEATURES: 
•	�A neoprene gasket provides a concrete 

tight seal at the joint.

•	�Used where conduit runs are closely 
spaced.

•	�Used where conduit is tight against wall, 
ceiling or other obstruction.

•	�Used where conduit cannot be 
turned.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SCC-50 1/2" 2.000 1.250 1.250 10 100 34 70795

SCC-75 3/4" 2.313 1.250 1.500 10 100 40 70796

SCC-100 1" 2.625 1.625 1.813 10 40 60 70797

SCC-125 1-1/4" 3.063 1.625 2.188 5 20 75 70798

SCC-150 1-1/2" 3.313 1.938 2.438 5 20 113 70799

SCC-200 2" 3.813 2.000 2.875 5 20 113 70800

SCC-250 2-1/2" 4.625 3.063 3.563 2 20 275 70801

SCC-300 3" 5.313 3.125 4.125 2 20 300 70802

SCC-350 3-1/2" 6.063 3.250 4.813 1 5 425 70803

SCC-400 4" 6.563 3.438 5.375 1 5 500 70804

SCC-500 5" 8.063 3.875 6.563 — 1 900 70805

SCC-600 6" 9.250 4.188 7.625 — 1 1300 70806

TYPE SCC-200

1/2" and 3/4" furnished with one screw
1" through 6" furnished with two screws

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Threaded plastic bushings are used 

at the end of threaded conduit or 
conduit connector, to provide smooth 
well rounded bearing surface for wires 
or cables as required by the National 
Electrical Code.

FEATURES: 
•	�Thermoplastic material-heat,  

impact and torque resistance.

•	Meets UL and CSA specifications.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Flame-Retardant 
Polypropylene. 
(Rated to 221° F, 105° C)

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE ST10
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

ST10 1/2" 1.03 0.37 100 1000 1 51068

ST11 3/4" 1.28 0.39 100 1000 1 51168

ST12 1" 1.65 0.50 50 500 2 51268

ST13 1-1/4" 2.10 0.49 25 250 2 51368

ST14 1-1/2" 2.28 0.49 25 250 4 51468

ST15 2" 2.66 0.54 — 100 5 51568

ST16 2-1/2" 3.31 0.63 — 25 6 51668

ST17 3" 3.95 0.70 — 25 7 51768

ST18 3-1/2" 4.41 0.71 — 25 8 51868

ST19 4" 4.94 0.73 — 25 9 51968

ST20 5" 6.38 1.00 — 5 32 52068

ST21 6" 7.50 0.99 — 5 40 52168
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APPLICATION:
•	To offset the axis of raceways 3/4".

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

OFFSET CONDUIT NIPPLES
FOR RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE C41
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C41 1/2" 2.440 0.940 10 100 12 13412

C42 3/4" 2.560 1.150 10 100 16 13422

C43 1" 2.750 1.420 10 100 22 13432

C44 1-1/4" 2.880 1.850 5 50 34 13442

C45 1-1/2" 3.060 2.070 5 50 46 13452

C46 2" 3.120 2.600 2 20 66 13462

C465 2-1/2" 3.500 2.980 — 2 97 13465

C466 3" 3.850 3.360 — 1 184 13475

C467 3-1/2" 5.000 4.477 — 1 200 13485

C468 4" 5.000 4.960 — 1 222 13495

TYPE OSN50
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

OSN50 1/2" 0.438 0.125 2.250 10 100 22 13991

OSN75 3/4" 0.500 0.125 2.438 10 100 30 13993

OSN100 1" 0.563 0.125 2.500 10 100 42 13995

OSN125 1-1/4" 0.625 0.125 2.625 5 50 70 13997

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

MATERIAL/FINISH:
Zinc Plated 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Zinc Die Cast

Malleable Iron
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used through knockout to connect  

box to conduit coupling. Used with 
a locknut to connect two boxes side 
by side or back to back. Used with a 
locknut to connect fixture housing to 
continuous runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�Available with insulated throat.

•	With rigid conduit threads (NPS).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 90Z
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90Z 1/2" 1.02 0.68 100 1000 4 19002

91Z 3/4" 1.29 0.75 50 500 6 19102

92Z 1" 1.53 0.87 25 250 10 19202

93Z 1-1/4" 1.89 0.94 25 250 14 19302

94Z 1-1/2" 2.30 0.91 25 100 20 19402

95Z 2" 2.88 1.07 10 40 32 19502

96Z 2-1/2" 3.39 1.38 10 40 43 19602

97Z 3" 4.06 1.44 10 40 55 19702

98Z 3-1/2" 4.61 1.47 10 40 68 19802

99Z 4" 5.15 1.47 5 20 70 19902

TYPE 90ZT
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90ZT 1/2" 1.02 0.68 100 1000 4 19004

91ZT 3/4" 1.29 0.75 50 500 6 19104

92ZT 1" 1.53 0.87 25 250 10 19204

93ZT 1-1/4" 1.89 0.94 25 250 14 19304

94ZT 1-1/2" 2.30 0.91 25 100 20 19404

95ZT 2" 2.88 1.07 10 40 32 19504

96ZT 2-1/2" 3.39 1.38 10 40 43 19604

97ZT 3" 4.06 1.44 10 40 55 19704

98ZT 3-1/2" 4.61 1.47 10 40 68 19804

99ZT 4" 5.15 1.47 5 20 70 19904

Insulated Throat
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used through knockout to connect  

box to conduit coupling. Used with 
a locknut to connect two boxes side 
by side or back to back. Used with a 
locknut to connect fixture housing to 
continuous runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�Available with insulated throat.

•	With rigid conduit threads (NPS).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON CONDUIT NIPPLES
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 90
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90 1/2" 1.050 0.585 100 1000 6 19001

91 3/4" 1.310 0.545 100 1000 8 19101

92 1" 1.640 0.710 50 500 15 19201

93 1-1/4" 2.095 0.840 25 250 24 19301

94 1-1/2" 2.410 0.835 — 25 28 19401

95 2" 2.945 0.900 — 25 38 19501

96 2-1/2" 3.955 1.200 — 15 71 19601

97 3" 4.390 1.490 — 10 124 19701

98 3-1/2" 4.925 1.395 — 10 163 19801

99 4" 5.420 1.395 — 10 199 19901

995 5" 6.950 1.800 — 5 331 19951

996 6" 8.370 2.165 — 5 441 19961

TYPE 90T
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90T 1/2" 1.050 0.585 100 1000 6 19003

91T 3/4" 1.310 0.545 100 1000 8 19103

92T 1" 1.640 0.710 50 500 15 19203

93T 1-1/4" 2.095 0.840 25 250 24 19303

94T 1-1/2" 2.410 0.835 — 25 28 19403

95T 2" 2.945 0.900 — 25 38 19503

96T 2-1/2" 3.955 1.200 — 15 72 19603

97T 3" 4.390 1.490 — 10 125 19703

98T 3-1/2" 4.925 1.395 — 10 166 19803

99T 4" 5.420 1.395 — 10 202 19903

995T 5" 6.950 1.800 — 5 336 19953

996T 6" 8.370 2.165 — 5 448 19963

Insulated Throat
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CONDUIT HUBS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	General purpose fitting. 

•	�Insulated throat form with  
bonding screw. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Male thread type.

•	�Tapered female thread for rigid  
conduit and IMC.

•	�Recessed O-ring seal ensures  
watertight and dusttight connections.

•	�Insulated throat and bonding locknut 
is suitable for service entrance 
application.

•	�Suitable for use in hazardous locations 
as follows: Class I, Div. 2 Class II, Div. I, 
2 Class III, Div. I, 2 Per NEC 501-4 (b), 
502-4 (a), 503-3 (a).

MATERIAL/FINISH: 
Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE CHM50
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

CHM50 1/2" 0.813 0.625 1.500 25 250 18 70870

CHM75 3/4" 0.938 0.625 1.813 25 250 25 70871

CHM100 1" 1.063 0.750 2.063 10 100 39 70872

CHM125 1-1/4" 1.250 0.750 2.625 5 25 54 70873

CHM150 1-1/2" 1.250 0.813 3.125 2 20 64 70874

CHM200 2" 1.250 0.813 3.563 2 20 98 70875

CHM250 2-1/2" 1.625 1.188 4.125 — 10 196 70876

CHM300 3" 1.750 1.250 4.938 — 5 282 70877

CHM350 3-1/2" 1.813 1.313 5.750 — 5 351 70878

CHM400 4" 1.938 1.375 6.188 — 5 395 70879

CHM500 5" 2.063 1.438 7.625 — 1 717 70880

CHM600 6" 2.125 1.563 8.813 — 1 888 70881

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
WATERTIGHT CONDUIT HUBS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

TYPE CHM50G

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

APPLICATION:
•	General purpose fitting. 

•	�Insulated throat form with  
bonding screw. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Male thread type.

•	�Tapered female thread for rigid  
conduit and IMC.

•	�Recessed O-ring seal ensures  
watertight and dusttight connections.

•	�Insulated throat and bonding locknut 
is suitable for service entrance 
application.

•	�Suitable for use in hazardous locations 
as follows: Class I, Div. 2 Class II, Div. I, 
2 Class III, Div. I, 2 Per NEC 501-4 (b), 
502-4 (a), 503-3 (a).

MATERIAL/FINISH: 
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH: 
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

CHM50G 1/2" 0.813 0.625 1.500 25 250 18 70910

CHM75G 3/4" 0.938 0.625 1.813 25 250 25 70911

CHM100G 1" 1.063 0.750 2.063 10 100 39 70912

CHM125G 1-1/4" 1.250 0.750 2.625 5 25 54 70913

CHM150G 1-1/2" 1.250 0.813 3.125 2 20 64 70914

CHM200G 2" 1.250 0.813 3.563 2 20 98 70915

CHM250G 2-1/2" 1.625 1.188 4.125 — 10 196 70916

CHM300G 3" 1.750 1.250 4.938 — 5 282 70917

CHM350G 3-1/2" 1.813 1.313 5.750 — 5 351 70918

CHM400G 4" 1.938 1.375 6.188 — 5 395 70919

CHM500G 5" 2.063 1.438 7.625 — 1 717 70920

CHM600G 6" 2.125 1.563 8.813 — 1 888 70921
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APPLICATION:
•	�To secure threaded rigid service 

entrance conduit to box or enclosure. 
Insulated throat rated 105° C. BUNA-N 
sealing ring completely encircles knock-
out to prevent contaminants  
from entering enclosure. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with 105°C rated flame 

retardant Lexan throat insulator and 
BUNA-N sealing ring.

•	�UL Listed and CSA Certified for use in 
wet locations.

•	�Meets NEMA sealing requirements 
for Type 2, 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 5, 12 and 13 
enclosures.

•	�Certified for use in hazardous locations, 
Class II, Groups E, F, G and Class III.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

NOTE: �Minimum wall  
thickness that can be 
accommodated is 1/32"

TYPE TWH20

WATERTIGHT CONDUIT HUBS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

TWH10 1/2" 1.450 1.210 25 250 16 70010

TWH20 3/4" 1.570 1.430 25 250 22 70020

TWH30 1" 1.865 1.850 10 100 41 70030

TWH40 1-1/4" 1.985 2.280 5 25 55 70040

TWH50 1-1/2" 2.040 2.555 2 20 68 70050

TWH60 2" 2.150 3.060 2 20 95 70060

TWH70 2-1/2" 2.550 3.580 — 10 165 70070

TWH80 3" 2.625 4.190 — 5 216 70080

TWH90 3-1/2" 2.655 4.780 — 5 260 70090

TWH100 4" 2.680 5.355 — 5 338 70100

CSA CERTIFIED
C5F17
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Conduit locknuts for securing threaded 

conduit or connectors with tapered 
or straight thread, to a knockout or 
unthreaded slip hole. 

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 707
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

706 1/2" 1.13 0.13 100 3000 1 17061

707 3/4" 1.40 0.13 100 1000 2 17071

708 1" 1.72 0.15 50 500 3 17081

709 1-1/4" 2.08 0.15 100 1000 4 17091

710 1-1/2" 2.40 0.16 100 1000 6 17101

711 2" 2.90 0.17 50 500 8 17111

712 2-1/2" 3.48 0.19 50 250 14 17121

713 3" 4.13 0.18 25 250 18 17131

714 3-1/2" 4.70 0.20 25 125 23 17141

715 4" 5.32 0.20 — 25 26 17151

716 5" 6.38 0.42 — 10 60 17161

717 6" 7.75 0.43 — 10 70 17171

TYPE 706P
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

706P 1/2" 0.780 0.970 0.110 100 1000 1 17063

707P 3/4" 1.100 1.210 0.100 100 1000 2 17073

708P 1" 1.270 1.520 0.090 50 500 4 17083

709P 1-1/4" 1.550 1.860 0.110 — 100 6 17093

710P 1-1/2" 1.820 2.100 0.120 — 100 7 17103

711P 2" 2.300 2.610 0.120 — 50 10 17113

712P 2-1/2" 2.820 3.180 0.140 — 20 14 17123

713P 3" 3.450 3.870 0.200 — 10 19 17115

714P 3-1/2" 3.950 4.400 0.200 — 10 23 17116

715P 4" 4.450 4.930 0.210 — 10 27 17117

716P 5" 6.515 6.223 0.975 — 10 90 17118

717P 6" 7.785 7.225 1.100 — 10 100 17119

APPLICATION:
•	�Sealing locknuts provide a raintight  

seal when securing threaded conduit 
or connectors with tapered or straight 
thread, to a knockout or unthreaded  
slip hole of a box or enclosure.  
Installed as per the National Electrical 
Code Article 345-Intermediate Metal 
Conduit and Article 346-Rigid  
Metal Conduit.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel/Neoprene Gasket 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

Standard Locknuts

Sealing Locknuts

UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
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APPLICATION:
•	�Used with bushings to bond threaded 

rigid conduit and IMC to boxes, cabinets 
or other enclosures where locknut is 
exposed. 

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

STANDARD CONDUIT LOCKNUTS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E93683
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE GL75
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

GL70 1/2" 1.250 0.220 100 1000 3 17704

GL71 3/4" 1.450 0.260 100 1000 4 17714

GL72 1" 1.720 0.245 50 500 5 17724

GL73 1-1/4" 2.020 0.240 50 500 6 17734

GL74 1-1/2" 2.535 0.250 50 500 8 17744

GL75 2" 2.950 0.250 25 250 13 17754

GL76 2-1/2" 3.570 0.280 10 100 19 17764

GL77 3" 4.330 0.295 10 100 21 17774

GL78 3-1/2" 4.810 0.310 10 100 38 17784

GL79 4" 5.395 0.300 10 100 40 17794

GL80 5" 6.487 0.525 — 10 76 17804

GL81 6" 7.830 0.525 — 10 87 17814

Grounding Locknuts
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to join two lengths of  

threaded conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Threaded (NPS) for rigid conduit  

and IMC.

•	Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 1023
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1022 1/2" 1.38 1.36 1.36 20 200 26 10221

1023 3/4" 1.63 1.58 1.58 10 100 37 10231

1024 1" 1.81 1.89 1.89 — 20 55 10241

1025 1-1/4" 2.19 2.38 2.38 — 20 111 10251

1026 1-1/2" 2.31 2.83 2.83 — 10 172 10261

1027 2" 2.44 3.29 3.29 — 10 203 10271

1028 2-1/2" 3.19 4.08 4.08 2 10 327 10281

1029 3" 3.31 4.67 4.67 2 10 442 10291

1030 3-1/2" 3.50 5.07 5.07 1 5 608 10301

1031 4" 3.75 5.75 5.75 1 5 718 10311

1005 5" 3.69 6.88 7.50 — 1 1050 10051

1006 6" 4.31 8.00 8.00 — 1 1250 10061

TYPE 1023G
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1022G 1/2" 1.38 1.36 1.36 20 200 26 10009

1023G 3/4" 1.63 1.58 1.58 10 100 37 10210

1024G 1" 1.81 1.89 1.89 — 20 55 10011

1025G 1-1/4" 2.19 2.38 2.38 — 20 111 10012

1026G 1-1/2" 2.31 2.83 2.83 — 10 172 10013

1027G 2" 2.44 3.29 3.29 — 10 203 10014

1028G 2-1/2" 3.19 4.08 4.08 2 10 327 10015

1029G 3" 3.31 4.67 4.67 2 10 442 10016

1030G 3-1/2" 3.50 5.07 5.07 1 5 608 10017

1031G 4" 3.75 5.75 5.75 1 5 718 10018

1005G 5" 3.69 6.88 7.50 — 1 1050 10019

1006G 6" 4.31 8.00 8.00 — 1 1250 10020

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
3-PIECE COUPLINGS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to join two lengths of  

threaded conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Threaded (NPS) for rigid conduit  

and IMC.

•	Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
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APPLICATION:
•	�To connect threadless rigid conduit to 

boxes and enclosures. 

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight male hub threads.

•	NPSM Thread 1/2" through 2".

•	NPT Thread above 2".

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON RIGID COMPRESSION
CONNECTORS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE NTC-50
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTC-50 1/2" 1.500 0.500 1.500 25 250 20 14213

NTC-75 3/4" 1.500 0.500 1.625 25 250 22 14223

NTC-100 1" 1.688 0.563 2.000 10 100 34 14233

NTC-125 1-1/4" 2.000 0.688 2.375 5 50 52 14243

NTC-150 1-1/2" 2.063 0.688 2.625 2 20 65 14253

NTC-200 2" 2.250 0.875 3.313 5 25 107 14263

NTC-250 2-1/2" 2.936 1.250 3.750 1 10 243 14273

NTC-300 3" 3.125 1.375 4.250 1 5 295 14283

NTC-350 3-1/2" 3.125 1.375 4.750 1 5 383 14293

NTC-400 4" 3.375 1.500 5.313 1 5 467 14294

NTC-500 5" 4.250 1.818 6.016 — 1 760 14295

NTC-600 6" 4.563 2.000 7.625 — 1 1100 14296

TYPE NTC-50T
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTC-50T 1/2" 1.563 0.563 1.500 25 250 21 14214

NTC-75T 3/4" 1.563 0.563 1.625 25 250 23 14224

NTC-100T 1" 1.750 0.625 2.000 10 100 34 14234

NTC-125T 1-1/4" 2.000 0.688 2.375 5 50 53 14244

NTC-150T 1-1/2" 2.125 0.750 2.625 2 20 66 14254

NTC-200T 2" 2.313 0.813 3.313 5 25 114 14264

NTC-250T 2-1/2" 3.000 1.313 3.750 1 10 245 14265

NTC-300T 3" 3.125 1.438 4.250 1 5 298 14266

NTC-350T 3-1/2" 3.188 1.500 4.750 1 5 387 14267

NTC-400T 4" 3.438 1.563 5.313 1 5 472 14268

NTC-500T 5" 4.283 1.965 6.016 — 1 787 14269

NTC-600T 6" 4.613 2.125 7.625 — 1 1110 14270

Insulated Throat
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COUPLINGS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To couple sections of threadless rigid 

conduit together.

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTCC-50 1/2" 1.813 0.500 1.500 25 250 30 14413

NTCC-75 3/4" 1.875 0.500 1.625 10 100 32 14414

NTCC-100 1" 2.188 0.563 2.000 5 50 44 14415

NTCC-125 1-1/4" 2.625 0.688 2.375 5 50 78 14416

NTCC-150 1-1/2" 2.688 0.750 2.625 2 20 93 14417

NTCC-200 2" 3.063 0.938 3.313 5 25 159 14418

NTCC-250 2-1/2" 4.500 2.000 3.750 1 10 277 14473

NTCC-300 3" 4.938 2.250 4.250 1 5 393 14483

NTCC-350 3-1/2" 5.000 2.250 4.750 1 5 547 14493

NTCC-400 4" 5.625 2.438 5.313 1 5 626 14494

NTCC-500 5" 6.250 2.713 6.016 — 1 1220 14423

NTCC-600 6" 6.875 2.975 7.625 — 1 1300 14424

TYPE NTCC-50
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APPLICATION:
•	�To connect threadless rigid conduit to 

boxes and enclosures creating a  
raintight seal.

FEATURES: 
•	�Raintight and concrete tight  

male hub threads.

•	NPSM Thread 1/2" through 2".

•	NPT Thread above 2".

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

MALLEABLE IRON RAINTIGHT RIGID
COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1 
ASTM Rated
Raintight
Concrete tight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTC-50RT 1/2" 1.500 0.500 1.500 25 250 20 14215

NTC-75RT 3/4" 1.500 0.500 1.625 25 250 22 14225

NTC-100RT 1" 1.688 0.563 2.000 10 100 34 14235

NTC-125RT 1-1/4" 2.000 0.688 2.375 5 50 52 14245

NTC-150RT 1-1/2" 2.063 0.688 2.625 2 20 65 14255

NTC-200RT 2" 2.250 0.875 3.313 5 25 107 14274

NTC-250RT 2-1/2" 2.936 1.250 3.750 1 10 243 14276

NTC-300RT 3" 3.125 1.375 4.250 1 5 295 14284

NTC-350RT 3-1/2" 3.125 1.375 4.750 1 5 383 14289

NTC-400RT 4" 3.375 1.500 5.313 1 5 467 14286

TYPE NTC-50RT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTC-50TRT 1/2" 1.563 0.563 1.500 25 250 21 14216

NTC-75TRT 3/4" 1.563 0.563 1.625 25 250 23 14226

NTC-100TRT 1" 1.750 0.625 2.000 10 100 34 14236

NTC-125TRT 1-1/4" 2.000 0.688 2.375 5 50 53 14246

NTC-150TRT 1-1/2" 2.125 0.750 2.625 2 20 66 14256

NTC-200TRT 2" 2.313 0.813 3.313 5 25 114 14275

NTC-250TRT 2-1/2" 3.000 1.313 3.750 1 10 245 14277

NTC-300TRT 3" 3.125 1.438 4.250 1 5 298 14285

NTC-350TRT 3-1/2" 3.188 1.500 4.750 1 5 387 14290

NTC-400TRT 4" 3.438 1.563 5.313 1 5 472 14287

TYPE NTC-50TRT Insulated Throat
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GSMALLEABLE IRON RAINTIGHT RIGID

COMPRESSION COUPLINGS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To couple sections of threadless rigid  

conduit together creating a raintight seal.

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight and raintight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1 
ASTM Rated 
Raintight 
Concrete tight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NTCC-50RT 1/2" 1.813 0.500 1.500 25 250 30 14425

NTCC-75RT 3/4" 1.875 0.500 1.625 10 100 32 14426

NTCC-100RT 1" 2.188 0.563 2.000 5 50 44 14427

NTCC-125RT 1-1/4" 2.625 0.688 2.375 5 50 78 14428

NTCC-150RT 1-1/2" 2.688 0.750 2.625 2 20 93 14429

NTCC-200RT 2" 3.063 0.938 3.313 5 25 159 14430

NTCC-250RT 2-1/2" 4.500 2.000 3.750 1 10 277 14431

NTCC-300RT 3" 4.938 2.250 4.250 1 5 393 14432

NTCC-350RT 3-1/2" 5.000 2.250 4.750 1 5 547 14433

NTCC-400RT 4" 5.625 2.438 5.313 1 5 626 14434

TYPE NTCC-50RT



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S106

RIGID/IM
C FITTINGS RI

GI
D/

IM
C 

FI
TT

IN
GSMALLEABLE IRON RIGID SET-SCREW

CONNECTORS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect threadless rigid  

conduit to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight.

•	Available with insulated throat.

•	Male hub thread (NPS).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

TRC-50 1/2" 1.375 0.438 1.313 25 250 13 70830

TRC-75 3/4" 1.688 0.500 1.563 25 100 21 70831

TRC-100 1" 1.938 0.563 1.875 5 25 38 70832

TRC-125 1-1/4" 2.188 0.625 2.188 5 25 44 70833

TRC-150 1-1/2" 2.313 0.625 2.500 5 20 67 70834

TRC-200 2" 2.438 0.625 2.938 2 10 105 70835

TRC-250 2-1/2" 3.188 0.750 3.625 2 10 190 70836

TRC-300 3" 3.813 0.875 4.250 1 5 272 70837

TRC-350 3-1/2" 4.313 0.938 4.688 1 5 367 70838

TRC-400 4" 4.625 0.938 5.188 1 5 427 70839

TRC-500 5" 4.750 1.375 6.500 — 1 695 70890

TRC-600 6" 4.938 1.500 7.500 — 1 911 70900

TYPE TRC-50

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

TRC-50T 1/2" 1.375 0.500 1.313 25 250 14 70840

TRC-75T 3/4" 1.688 0.563 1.563 25 100 22 70841

TRC-100T 1" 1.938 0.625 1.875 5 25 39 70842

TRC-125T 1-1/4" 2.188 0.688 2.188 5 25 54 70843

TRC-150T 1-1/2" 2.313 0.688 2.500 5 20 70 70844

TRC-200T 2" 2.438 0.688 2.938 2 10 106 70845

TRC-250T 2-1/2" 3.188 0.813 3.625 2 10 191 70846

TRC-300T 3" 3.813 0.938 4.250 1 5 280 70847

TRC-350T 3-1/2" 4.313 1.000 4.688 1 5 380 70848

TRC-400T 4" 4.500 1.000 5.188 1 5 455 70849

TRC-500T 5" 4.688 1.438 6.500 — 1 701 70170

TRC-600T 6" 4.938 1.563 7.500 — 1 920 70180

TYPE TRC-50T Insulated Throat
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GSMALLEABLE IRON RIGID SET-SCREW

COUPLINGS
FOR THREADLESS RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To couple sections of threadless  

rigid conduit together.

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

TRCC-50 1/2" 1.750 0.750 1.375 20 100 30 70820

TRCC-75 3/4" 2.000 0.875 1.563 20 100 32 70821

TRCC-100 1" 2.688 1.188 1.875 5 50 44 70822

TRCC-125 1-1/4" 2.750 1.250 2.188 5 25 78 70823

TRCC-150 1-1/2" 3.188 1.500 2.500 5 20 93 70824

TRCC-200 2" 3.375 1.563 3.000 2 10 159 70825

TRCC-250 2-1/2" 4.000 1.718 3.125 2 10 277 70826

TRCC-300 3" 4.250 1.938 3.750 1 5 393 70827

TRCC-350 3-1/2" 4.500 2.250 4.250 1 5 547 70828

TRCC-400 4" 4.750 2.625 4.750 1 5 626 70829

TRCC-500 5" 6.000 2.818 6.500 — 1 1220 70862

TRCC-600 6" 6.500 3.000 7.500 — 1 1300 70863

TYPE TRCC-75
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FOR RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

APPLICATION:
•	To join EMT to Rigid or IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Threaded rigid and IMC to  

compression EMT.

•	Concrete tight.

•	NPT female hub.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

ERC-22 1/2" 1.313 1.125 0.875 0.688 25 250 14 47322

ERC-23 3/4" 1.438 1.375 1.125 0.750 25 250 25 47323

ERC-24 1" 1.500 1.688 1.375 0.813 25 250 34 47324

TYPE ERC-23 For EMT Steel Compression to  
Threaded Rigid Couplings

APPLICATION:
•	�A combination coupling to provide a 

transition from EMT to unthreaded  
rigid conduit or IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Pre-set and staked Robertson  

head screws.

•	Concrete tight when taped.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S16ES 1/2" 1.000 2.375 0.875 0.938 50 500 14 23016

S17ES 3/4" 1.250 2.813 1.125 1.125 25 250 28 23017

S18ES 1" 1.500 3.000 1.188 1.188 — 25 36 23018

TYPE S18ES For EMT Steel Set-Screw to  
Rigid Set-Screw Couplings
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GSCOMBINATION COUPLINGS

FOR FLEX METAL CONDUIT TO RIGID OR IMC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect flexible metal  

conduit to Rigid or IMC conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Rigid conduit to flex.

•	Female hub threads – NPT.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleabe Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

23E 3/4" 1.38 1.75 1.88 20 200 19 55231

24E 1" 1.63 1.81 2.31 20 100 32 55241

25E 1-1/4" 2.00 2.31 2.62 — 20 36 55251

TYPE 23E Combination Couplings

APPLICATION:
•	�Used as a raceway between  

two enclosures.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated CATALOG  

NUMBER
TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

BS50 1/2" 1.12 0.40 0.31 50 500 8 70504

BS75 3/4" 1.12 0.40 0.31 50 500 11 70354

TYPE BS50 Box Spacers
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GSMALLEABLE IRON 90° PULL ELBOWS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�For connecting rigid conduit or  

IMC to rigid conduit or IMC to  
form 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Raintight.

•	�Furnished with Neoprene  
gasketed steel cover.

•	�Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC 
(Female-NPT).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

PEF50 1/2" 2.188 2.188 10 100 36 13701

PEF75 3/4" 2.313 2.313 5 50 49 13703

PEF100 1" 3.125 3.125 — 25 94 13704

PEF125 1-1/4" 3.625 3.625 — 20 140 13705

PEF150 1-1/2" 4.125 4.125 — 10 200 13707

PEF200 2" 4.500 4.500 — 5 345 13708

TYPE PEF75 Female to Female

APPLICATION:
•	�For connecting rigid conduit or IMC to 

box or enclosures to form 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Raintight.

•	�Furnished with Neoprene  
gasketed steel cover.

•	Furnished with steel locknut.

•	�Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC 
(Female-NPT, Male-NPSM).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE PEM75 Male to Female

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

PEM50 1/2" 2.188 2.438 0.563 10 100 36 70887

PEM75 3/4" 2.313 2.625 0.625 5 50 49 70888

PEM100 1" 3.125 3.188 0.625 — 25 94 70882

PEM125 1-1/4" 3.625 4.125 0.750 — 20 140 70883

PEM150 1-1/2" 4.125 5.188 0.813 — 10 200 90142

PEM200 2" 4.500 5.688 0.875 — 5 345 90143
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GSZINC 90° PULL ELBOWS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�For connecting rigid conduit or  

IMC to rigid conduit or IMC to  
form 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Raintight.

•	�Furnished with Neoprene gasket.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1313 1/2" 1.31 1.09 10 100 28 13132

1314 3/4" 1.43 1.29 5 50 33 13142

1315 1" 1.95 1.59 — 25 62 13152

1316 1-1/4" 2.26 1.97 — 20 91 13162

TYPE 1313 Female to Female

APPLICATION:
•	�For connecting rigid conduit or IMC to 

box or enclosures to form 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Removable aluminum cover and  

neoprene gasket facilitate wire pulling.

•	�Assembled with Zinc Die  
Cast Locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 1320 Male to Female

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1320 1/2" 1.31 1.09 10 100 36 13202

1321 3/4" 1.47 1.29 5 50 49 13212
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GSMALLEABLE IRON ONE-HOLE STRAPS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Click-on type one-hole straps for rigid 

conduit or IMC. Provides support for 
the conduits as required by the National 
Electrical Code.

FEATURES: 
•	Heavy-duty casting.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

132 1/2" 1.437 0.625 0.312 100 1000 6 81321

133 3/4" 1.750 0.750 0.312 100 1000 8 81331

134 1" 2.125 0.937 0.312 50 500 9 81341

135 1-1/4" 2.375 1.062 0.437 — 100 22 81351

136 1-1/2" 2.750 1.062 0.500 — 50 32 81361

137 2" 3.937 1.250 0.562 — 50 44 81371

138 2-1/2" 3.937 1.250 0.562 — 25 66 81381

139 3" 5.187 1.750 0.562 — 10 159 81391

141 3-1/2" 5.562 2.125 0.750 — 10 185 81411

148 4" 6.500 2.250 0.750 — 10 221 81481

150 5" 10.040 2.750 0.750 — 5 369 81501

152 6" 12.500 3.130 0.750 — 5 631 81521

TYPE 133

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized.  
Add suffix “G” to Malleable Iron  
catalog number. Example 133G.  
For more information, see page 31. 

MALLEABLE IRON CLAMP BACK SPACERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides space between conduit and 

mounting surface, for use with malleable 
iron or aluminum straps.

FEATURES: 
•	�Heavy-duty casting.

•	Can be used with one-hole straps.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

900 1/2" 2.000 1.000 0.500 0.313 100 1000 8 89009

901 3/4" 2.300 1.060 0.500 0.313 100 500 12 89011

902 1" 2.320 1.250 0.560 0.375 50 500 16 89021

903 1-1/4" 3.430 1.870 0.750 0.438 50 250 22 89031

904 1-1/2" 3.810 1.870 0.810 0.438 — 25 35 89041

905 2" 4.750 1.920 1.000 0.563 — 25 51 89051

906 2-1/2" 5.750 2.410 1.000 0.563 — 25 81 89061

907 3" 6.780 2.620 1.000 0.563 — 25 83 89071

908 3-1/2" 7.120 2.870 1.060 0.750 — 20 148 89081

909 4" 8.830 3.060 1.060 0.750 — 10 199 89091

910 5" 10.125 3.750 1.188 0.750 — 10 344 89092

911 6" 12.188 4.000 1.500 0.750 — 10 419 89093

TYPE 901

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection, 
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized.  
Add suffix “G” to Malleable Iron  
catalog number. Example 901G.  
For more information, see page 31.
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GSMALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 

ONE-HOLE STRAPS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Click-on type one-hole straps for rigid 

conduit or IMC. Provides support for 
the conduits as required by the National 
Electrical Code.

FEATURES: 
•	�Heavy-duty casting.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove suffix “G” from  
Hot Dipped Galvanized Catalog  
Number and see page 112.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

132G 1/2" 1.437 0.625 0.312 100 1000 6 70200

133G 3/4" 1.750 0.750 0.312 100 1000 8 70201

134G 1" 2.125 0.937 0.312 50 500 9 70202

135G 1-1/4" 2.375 1.062 0.437 — 100 22 70203

136G 1-1/2" 2.750 1.062 0.500 — 50 32 70204

137G 2" 3.937 1.250 0.562 — 50 44 70205

138G 2-1/2" 3.937 1.250 0.562 — 25 66 70206

139G 3" 5.187 1.750 0.562 — 10 159 70207

141G 3-1/2" 5.562 2.125 0.750 — 10 185 70208

148G 4" 6.500 2.250 0.750 — 10 221 70209

150G 5" 10.040 2.750 0.750 — 5 369 70210

152G 6" 12.500 3.130 0.750 — 5 631 70211

TYPE 133G

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
CLAMP BACK SPACERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC
APPLICATION:

•	�Provides space between conduit  
and mounting surface for use with  
malleable iron or aluminum straps.

FEATURES: 
•	�Heavy-duty casting.

•	Can be used with one-hole straps.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron  

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated,  
please remove suffix “G” from  
Hot Dipped Galvanized Catalog 
Number and see page 112

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

900G 1/2" 2.000 1.000 0.500 0.313 100 1000 8 70212

901G 3/4" 2.300 1.060 0.500 0.313 100 500 12 70213

902G 1" 2.320 1.250 0.560 0.375 50 500 16 70214

903G 1-1/4" 3.430 1.870 0.750 0.438 50 250 22 70215

904G 1-1/2" 3.810 1.870 0.810 0.438 — 25 35 70216

905G 2" 4.750 1.920 1.000 0.563 — 25 51 70217

906G 2-1/2" 5.750 2.410 1.000 0.563 — 25 81 70218

907G 3" 6.780 2.620 1.000 0.563 — 25 83 70219

908G 3-1/2" 7.120 2.870 1.060 0.750 — 20 148 70220

909G 4" 8.830 3.060 1.060 0.750 — 10 199 70221

910G 5" 10.125 3.750 1.188 0.750 — 10 344 70222

911G 6" 12.188 4.000 1.500 0.750 — 10 419 70223

TYPE 901G
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GSSTEEL ONE-HOLE STRAPS AND

STEEL TWO-HOLE STRAPS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Click-on type one-hole straps for rigid 

conduit or IMC. Provides support for  
the conduits as required by the  
National Electrical Code.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

APPLICATION:
•	�Snap-on type two-hole straps for rigid 

conduit and IMC are used where higher 
load bearing supports are desired.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

2132S 1/2" 0.420 0.390 0.035 1.875 2.500 0.625 0.188 — 250 2 21327

2133S 3/4" 0.525 0.500 0.035 2.250 2.875 0.688 0.188 — 150 2 21337

2134S 1" 0.655 0.620 0.048 2.625 3.375 0.750 0.250 — 100 3 21347

2135S 1-1/4" 0.830 0.800 0.048 3.437 4.188 0.875 0.250 — 50 5 21357

2136S 1-1/2" 0.950 0.920 0.060 3.812 4.625 0.937 0.250 — 50 7 21367

2137S 2" 1.185 1.150 0.060 4.250 5.125 1.000 0.375 — 25 12 21377

2138S 2-1/2" 1.437 1.400 0.075 4.875 5.875 1.000 0.375 — 25 20 21387

2139S 3" 1.750 1.700 0.075 5.500 6.500 1.000 0.375 — 20 28 21397

2141S 3-1/2" 2.000 1.950 0.090 6.375 7.375 1.000 0.437 — 15 31 21417

2148S 4" 2.250 2.200 0.090 7.000 8.000 1.000 0.437 — 10 36 21487

2150S 5" 2.560 2.560 0.125 8.250 9.000 1.000 0.437 — 10 49 21507

2152S 6" 3.125 3.125 0.125 8.500 9.250 1.000 0.437 — 10 55 21527

TYPE 2133S

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

130S 1/4" 0.265 0.235 0.060 0.800 1.125 0.562 0.200 100 1000 2 81307

131S 3/8" 0.340 0.300 0.075 0.937 1.250 0.562 0.250 100 1000 3 81317

132S 1/2" 0.420 0.390 0.075 0.937 1.375 0.625 0.250 100 1000 3 81327

133S 3/4" 0.525 0.500 0.090 1.031 1.562 0.750 0.250 100 1000 3 81337

134S 1" 0.655 0.620 0.090 1.250 1.812 0.875 0.312 50 500 5 81347

135S 1-1/4" 0.830 0.800 0.100 1.500 2.000 0.875 0.375 50 500 7 81357

136S 1-1/2" 0.950 0.920 0.125 1.875 2.500 1.000 0.437 50 250 10 81367

137S 2" 1.185 1.150 0.125 2.125 2.750 1.125 0.562 — 50 17 81377

138S 2-1/2" 1.437 1.400 0.150 2.562 3.312 1.250 0.562 — 25 29 81387

139S 3" 1.750 1.700 0.150 2.875 3.625 1.250 0.562 — 25 50 81397

141S 3-1/2" 2.000 1.950 0.180 3.250 4.000 1.250 0.562 — 15 110 81471

148S 4" 2.250 2.200 0.180 3.500 4.250 1.250 0.562 — 10 120 81417

TYPE 133S
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GSCONDUIT REDUCER BUSHINGS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To reduce the trade size of a tapered 

entry on a conduit fitting.

FEATURES:
•	�Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

•	�Made with rolled edge, protects  
wire insulation.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Flush Type

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

CR0 1/2" x 3/8" 0.638 0.908 — — 200 3 80007

CR1 3/4" x 1/2" 0.650 0.930 — — 200 4 80017

CR2 1" x 1/2" 0.715 1.125 — — 100 13 80027

CR3 1" x 3/4" 0.715 1.125 — — 100 8 80037

CR4 1-1/4" x 1/2" 0.820 1.470 — — 50 29 80047

CR5 1-1/4" x 3/4" 0.820 1.470 — — 50 22 80057

CR6 1-1/4" x 1" 0.810 1.470 — — 50 14 80067

CR7 1-1/2" x 1/2" 0.850 1.700 — — 50 38 80077

CR8 1-1/2" x 3/4" 0.850 1.700 — — 50 32 80087

CR9 1-1/2" x 1" 0.850 1.700 — — 50 24 80097

CR10 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 0.850 1.700 — — 50 12 80107

CR11 2" x 1/2" 0.970 2.230 — — 25 45 80117

CR12 2" x 3/4" 0.970 2.230 — — 25 68 80127

CR13 2" x 1" 0.970 2.230 — — 25 54 80137

CR14 2" x 1-1/4" 0.970 2.230 — — 25 44 80147

CR15 2" x 1-1/2" 0.970 2.230 — — 25 31 80157

TYPE CR1
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GSCONDUIT HEX REDUCER BUSHINGS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

FEATURES:
•	�Threaded for rigid conduit and IMC.

•	Provided with hex shoulder.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Hex Type

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

HCR1 3/4" x 1/2" 0.63 0.53 1.15 0.22 — 100 8 80011
HCR2 1" x 1/2" 0.75 0.43 1.42 0.25 — 100 15 80021
HCR3 1" x 3/4" 0.75 0.50 1.42 0.25 — 100 12 80031
HCR4 1-1/4" x 1/2" 0.80 0.43 1.34 0.34 — 50 30 80041
HCR5 1-1/4" x 3/4" 0.80 0.50 1.76 0.28 — 50 50 80051
HCR6 1-1/4" x 1" 0.80 0.58 1.76 0.28 — 50 21 80061
HCR7 1-1/2" x 1/2" 0.83 0.43 1.34 0.37 — 50 48 80071
HCR8 1-1/2" x 3/4" 0.83 0.50 1.63 0.37 — 50 43 80081
HCR9 1-1/2" x 1" 0.83 0.58 2.00 0.31 — 50 40 80091
HCR10 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 0.83 0.71 2.00 0.31 — 50 26 80101
HCR11 2" x 1/2" 0.88 0.43 1.34 0.41 — 25 85 80111
HCR12 2" x 3/4" 0.88 0.50 1.63 0.41 — 25 81 80121
HCR13 2" x 1" 0.88 0.58 1.95 0.41 — 25 73 80131
HCR14 2" x 1-1/4" 0.88 0.67 2.48 0.34 — 25 64 80141
HCR15 2" x 1-1/2" 0.88 0.70 2.48 0.34 — 25 55 80151
HCR16 2-1/2" x 1/2" 1.07 0.43 1.34 0.44 — 10 83 80161
HCR17 2-1/2" x 3/4" 1.07 0.50 1.63 0.44 — 10 80 80171
HCR18 2-1/2" x 1" 1.07 0.58 1.95 0.44 — 10 79 80181
HCR19 2-1/2" x 1-1/4" 1.07 0.67 2.39 0.44 — 10 74 80191
HCR20 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1.07 0.70 2.68 0.40 — 10 73 80201
HCR21 2-1/2" x 2" 1.07 0.75 2.98 0.37 — 10 76 80211
HCR22 3" x 1/2" 1.13 0.43 1.34 0.48 — 10 150 80221
HCR23 3" x 3/4" 1.13 0.50 1.63 0.48 — 10 120 80231
HCR24 3" x 1" 1.13 0.58 1.95 0.48 — 10 110 80241
HCR25 3" x 1-1/4" 1.13 0.67 2.39 0.48 — 10 100 80251
HCR26 3" x 1-1/2" 1.13 0.70 2.68 0.48 — 10 158 80261
HCR27 3" x 2" 1.13 0.75 3.28 0.48 — 10 188 80271
HCR28 3" x 2-1/2" 1.13 0.92 3.86 0.40 — 10 150 80281
HCR29 3-1/2" x 1/2" 1.18 0.43 1.85 0.52 — 10 160 80291
HCR30 3-1/2" x 3/4" 1.18 0.50 1.95 0.52 — 10 151 80301
HCR31 3-1/2" x 1" 1.18 0.58 1.95 0.52 — 10 144 80311
HCR32 3-1/2" x 1-1/4" 1.18 0.67 2.39 0.52 — 10 135 80321
HCR33 3-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1.18 0.70 3.28 0.52 — 10 130 80331
HCR34 3-1/2" x 2" 1.18 0.75 3.28 0.52 — 10 165 80341
HCR35 3-1/2" x 2-1/2" 1.18 0.92 3.86 0.52 — 10 172 80351
HCR36 3-1/2" x 3" 1.18 0.98 4.62 0.43 — 10 166 80361
HCR37 4" x 1/2" 1.22 0.50 1.95 0.60 — 5 215 80371
HCR38 4" x 3/4" 1.22 0.56 1.95 0.60 — 5 185 80381
HCR39 4" x 1" 1.22 0.58 1.95 0.60 — 5 175 80391
HCR40 4" x 1-1/4" 1.22 0.67 2.39 0.60 — 5 160 80401
HCR41 4" x 1-1/2" 1.22 0.70 2.68 0.60 — 5 153 80411
HCR42 4" x 2" 1.22 0.75 3.28 0.60 — 5 177 80421
HCR43 4" x 2-1/2" 1.22 0.92 3.86 0.60 — 5 225 80431
HCR44 4" x 3" 1.22 0.98 4.62 0.50 — 5 310 80441
HCR45 4" x 3-1/2" 1.22 1.03 5.20 0.50 — 5 218 80451
HCR46 5" x 4" 1.50 1.03 5.20 0.50 — 5 438 80461
HCR47 6" x 5" 2.83 1.03 6.56 0.50 — 5 463 80462

TYPE HCR1
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GSCONDUIT REDUCING WASHERS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Reduce knockout size on sheet  

metal box, enclosure or cabinet.

	 Note: �Two reducing washers are  
required for each knockout.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Galvanized Steel 

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Recess Type

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

CW19 1/2" x 1/4" 0.830 1.382 0.035 — 500 1 81197
CW20 1/2" x 3/8" 0.830 1.382 0.035 — 500 1 81207
CW21 3/4" x 1/2" 0.870 1.420 0.035 250 2500 1 81217
CW31 1" x 1/2" 0.870 1.710 0.035 250 2500 2 81506
CW32 1" x 3/4" 1.060 1.710 0.035 250 2500 2 81507
CW41 1-1/4" x 1/2" 0.870 2.080 0.035 100 1000 3 81508
CW42 1-1/4" x 3/4" 1.125 2.080 0.035 100 1000 3 81510
CW43 1-1/4" x 1" 1.380 2.080 0.035 100 1000 3 81512
CW51 1-1/2" x 1/2" 0.870 2.635 0.035 100 1000 6 81517
CW52 1-1/2" x 3/4" 1.060 2.635 0.035 100 1000 5 81527
CW53 1-1/2" x 1" 1.335 2.635 0.035 100 1000 4 81537
CW54 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 1.690 2.635 0.035 100 1000 3 81547
CW61 2" x 1/2" 0.870 3.265 0.035 50 500 9 81617
CW62 2" x 3/4" 1.060 3.265 0.035 50 500 9 81627
CW63 2" x 1" 1.335 3.265 0.035 50 500 8 81637
CW64 2" x 1-1/4" 1.690 3.265 0.035 50 500 7 81647
CW65 2" x 1-1/2" 1.935 3.265 0.035 50 500 6 81657
CW71 2-1/2" x 1/2" 0.870 3.265 0.035 50 500 8 81717
CW72 2-1/2" x 3/4" 1.060 3.265 0.035 50 500 8 81727
CW73 2-1/2" x 1" 1.370 3.265 0.035 50 500 7 81737
CW74 2-1/2" x 1-1/4" 1.750 3.265 0.035 50 500 6 81747
CW75 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1.995 3.265 0.035 50 500 5 81757
CW76 2"-1/2 x 2" 2.425 3.265 0.035 50 500 4 81767
CW81 3" x 1/2" 0.870 4.490 0.040 25 250 17 81817
CW82 3" x 3/4" 1.060 4.490 0.040 25 250 17 81827
CW83 3" x 1" 1.360 4.490 0.040 25 250 19 81837
CW84 3" x 1-1/4" 1.750 4.490 0.040 25 250 18 81847
CW85 3" x 1-1/2" 1.995 4.490 0.040 25 250 15 81857
CW86 3" x 2" 2.100 4.490 0.040 25 250 13 81867
CW87 3" x 2-1/2" 2.840 4.490 0.040 25 250 12 81877
CW91 3-1/2" x 1/2" 0.870 5.000 0.060 10 100 32 81917
CW92 3-1/2" x 3/4" 1.060 5.000 0.060 10 100 33 81927
CW93 3-1/2" x 1" 1.380 5.000 0.060 10 100 31 81937
CW94 3-1/2" x 1-1/4" 1.710 5.000 0.060 10 100 29 81947
CW95 3-1/2" x 1-1/2" 1.950 5.000 0.060 10 100 58 81957
CW96 3-1/2" x 2" 2.435 5.000 0.060 10 100 30 81967
CW97 3-1/2" x 2-1/2" 2.920 5.000 0.060 10 100 25 81977
CW98 3-1/2" x 3" 3.560 5.000 0.060 10 100 19 81987
CW101 4" x 1/2" 0.870 5.500 0.065 10 100 40 81017
CW102 4" x 3/4" 1.060 5.500 0.065 10 100 37 81027
CW103 4" x 1" 1.380 5.500 0.065 10 100 38 81037
CW104 4" x 1-1/4" 1.715 5.500 0.065 10 100 36 81047
CW105 4" x 1-1/2" 1.970 5.500 0.065 10 100 35 81057
CW106 4" x 2" 2.435 5.500 0.065 10 100 37 81067
CW107 4" x 2-1/2" 2.920 5.500 0.065 10 100 33 81077
CW108 4" x 3" 3.560 5.500 0.065 10 100 24 81087
CW109 4" x 3-1/2" 4.050 5.500 0.065 10 100 22 81097

TYPE CW32
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GSPIPE PLUGS

FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�To close up a taped hole or hub.

FEATURES:
•	�Threaded (NPT).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Pipe Plugs

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

P10 1/2" 0.560 0.160 0.382 — 100 7 14101

P11 3/4" 0.630 0.180 0.508 — 100 12 14111

P12 1" 0.750 0.200 0.508 — 100 21 14121

P13 1-1/4" 0.800 0.759 0.220 — 100 33 14131

P14 1-1/2" 0.830 0.759 0.240 — 25 45 14141

P15 2" 0.880 0.884 0.260 — 25 78 14151

P16 2-1/2" 1.070 1.137 0.290 — 10 148 14161

P17 3" 1.130 1.391 0.310 — 10 219 14171

P18 3-1/2" 1.180 1.518 0.340 — 5 336 14181

P19 4" 1.220 2.022 0.370 — 5 378 14191

P20 5" 1.310 2.275 0.400 — 5 540 14201

P21 6" 1.375 2.530 0.437 — 5 780 14211

TYPE P10
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GSFLOOR FLANGES AND ENLARGERS

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to support rigid conduit  

or IMC to the floor.

FEATURES:
•	�Heavy-duty casting.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Malleable Iron Floor Flanges, Threaded Insert

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE BASE DIM

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1F 1/2" 3.00 — 25 47 12311

2F 3/4" 3.38 — 25 50 12321

3F 1" 3.38 — 25 86 12331

4F 1-1/4" 4.00 — 25 79 12341

5F 1-1/2" 4.38 — 25 130 12351

6F 2" 4.88 — 25 216 12361

TYPE 2F

APPLICATION:
•	�Enlarges a threaded hub in  

an enclosure or conduit fittings.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

Malleable Iron Enlargers Male–Female

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

E35 1/2" M – 3/4" F 0.56 0.19 1.38 25 250 20 14351

E36 3/4" M – 1" F 0.56 0.94 1.75 10 100 45 14361

E37 1" M – 1-1/4" F 0.56 1.06 2.25 10 100 65 14371

E38 1-1/4" M – 1-1/2" F 0.63 1.25 2.38 10 100 87 14381

TYPE E35
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T FITTINGS

ALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2"–4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1AT 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.31 N/A 4.35 10 50 21 49015

C2AT 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 33 49025

C3AT 1" 6.48 1.88 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 49035

C4AT 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 82 49045

C5AT 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 85 49055

C6AT 2" 10.31 3.38 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 188 49065

C7AT 2-1/2" 13.12 4.50 4.00 3 #250 MCM 69.50 — 1 325 49075

C8AT 3" 13.19 4.56 4.56 3 #250 MCM 188.00 — 1 399 49085

C9AT 3-1/2" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 307.00 — 1 975 49095

C10AT 4" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 309.00 — 1 875 49005

TYPE C1AT

C TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1AT 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.19 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 45015

LB2AT 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.44 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 45025

LB3AT 1" 5.87 1.75 2.75 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 45035

LB4AT 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 45045

LB5AT 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 45055

LB6AT 2" 10.06 3.12 4.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 45065

LB7AT 2-1/2" 12.81 4.50 5.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 1 366 45075

LB8AT 3" 12.81 4.50 5.94 3 #4/0 AWG 183.50 — 1 430 45085

LB9AT 3-1/2" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 304.90 — 1 937 45095

LB10AT 4" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 308.00 — 1 851 45105

TYPE LB1AT

LB TYPE
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GSALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES

FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2"–4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1AT 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 46015

LL2AT 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 46025

LL3AT 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 46035

LL4AT 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 46045

LL5AT 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 46055

LL6AT 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 46065

LL7AT 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 388 46066

LL8AT 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 439 46067

LL9AT 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 924 46068

LL10AT 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 882 46069

TYPE LL1AT

LL TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1AT 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 47015

LR2AT 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 47025

LR3AT 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 47035

LR4AT 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 47045

LR5AT 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 47055

LR6AT 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 47065

LR7AT 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 366 47066

LR8AT 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 406 47067

LR9AT 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 928 47068

LR10AT 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 902 47069

TYPE LR1AT

LR TYPE
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ALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2"–4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1AT 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 48015

T2AT 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 48025

T3AT 1" 6.44 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 48035

T4AT 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 48045

T5AT 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 48055

T6AT 2" 10.69 4.38 3.13 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 48065

T7AT 2-1/2" 13.25 5.75 4.00 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 1 375 48066

T8AT 3" 13.25 5.75 4.50 3 #4/0 AWG 175.00 — 1 444 48067

T9AT 3-1/2" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 298.00 — 1 1146 48068

T10AT 4" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 300.00 — 1 1079 48069

TYPE T1AT

T TYPE
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GSALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2"–4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum 

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1ATCG 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.31 N/A 4.35 10 50 21 10400

C2ATCG 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 33 10401

C3ATCG 1" 6.48 1.88 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 10402

C4ATCG 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 82 10403

C5ATCG 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 85 10404

C6ATCG 2" 10.31 3.38 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 188 10405

C7ATCG 2-1/2" 13.12 4.50 4.00 3 #250 MCM 69.50 — 1 325 10406

C8ATCG 3" 13.19 4.56 4.56 3 #250 MCM 188.00 — 1 399 10407

C9ATCG 3-1/2" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 307.00 — 1 975 10408

C10ATCG 4" 16.12 5.69 5.63 3 #300 MCM 309.00 — 1 875 10409

TYPE C1ATCG

C TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1ATCG 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.19 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 10410

LB2ATCG 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.44 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 10411

LB3ATCG 1" 5.87 1.75 2.75 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 10412

LB4ATCG 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 10413

LB5ATCG 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.44 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 10414

LB6ATCG 2" 10.06 3.12 4.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 10415

LB7ATCG 2-1/2" 12.81 4.50 5.31 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 1 366 10416

LB8ATCG 3" 12.81 4.50 5.94 3 #4/0 AWG 183.50 — 1 430 10417

LB9ATCG 3-1/2" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 304.90 — 1 937 10418

LB10ATCG 4" 15.62 5.56 7.06 3 #400 MCM 308.00 — 1 851 10419

TYPE LB1ATCG

LB TYPE
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ALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES
WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2"–4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1ATCG 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 10440

LL2ATCG 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 10441

LL3ATCG 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 10442

LL4ATCG 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 10443

LL5ATCG 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 10444

LL6ATCG 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 10445

LL7ATCG 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 388 10446

LL8ATCG 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 439 10447

LL9ATCG 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 924 10448

LL10ATCG 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 882 10449

TYPE LL1ATCG

LL TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1ATCG 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 10430

LR2ATCG 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 10431

LR3ATCG 1" 5.87 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 10432

LR4ATCG 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 10433

LR5ATCG 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 10434

LR6ATCG 2" 10.06 4.44 3.38 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 10435

LR7ATCG 2-1/2" 12.81 5.75 4.00 3 #300 MCM 69.70 — 1 366 10436

LR8ATCG 3" 12.81 5.75 4.50 3 #350 MCM 186.00 — 1 406 10437

LR9ATCG 3-1/2" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 306.00 — 1 928 10438

LR10ATCG 4" 15.62 11.69 5.63 3 #350 MCM 308.00 — 1 902 10439

TYPE LR1ATCG

LR TYPE
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GSALUMINUM SET-SCREW CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to conductors for 

pulling, splicing and maintenance.  
Used for thinwall conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 

and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
1/2"–2" 
Die Cast/Copper-Free 
Aluminum

2-1/2 –4" 
Sand-Cast Copper-Free 
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1ATCG 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.38 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 10420

T2ATCG 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.63 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 10421

T3ATCG 1" 6.44 2.63 1.88 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 10422

T4ATCG 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.50 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 10423

T5ATCG 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.50 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 10424

T6ATCG 2" 10.69 4.38 3.13 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 10425

T7ATCG 2-1/2" 13.25 5.75 4.00 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 1 375 10426

T8ATCG 3" 13.25 5.75 4.50 3 #4/0 AWG 175.00 — 1 444 10427

T9ATCG 3-1/2" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 298.00 — 1 1146 10428

T10ATCG 4" 16.13 7.69 5.63 3 #400 MCM 300.00 — 1 1079 10429

TYPE T1ATCG

T TYPE
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ALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES
WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C1CA 1/2" 4.69 1.38 1.56 N/A 4.35 10 50 28 64401

C2CA 3/4" 5.50 1.56 1.75 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 41 64402

C3CA 1" 6.48 1.88 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 56 64403

C4CA 1-1/4" 8.31 2.50 2.75 3 #2 AWG 33.50 — 10 101 64404

C5CA 1-1/2" 8.38 2.50 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 33.50 — 10 104 64405

C6CA 2" 10.31 3.38 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.50 — 5 220 64406

TYPE C1CA

C TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LB1CA 1/2" 4.31 1.31 2.44 N/A 4.35 10 50 24 64101

LB2CA 3/4" 5.06 1.56 2.69 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 37 64102

LB3CA 1" 5.87 1.75 3.00 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 46 64103

LB4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 2.50 3.69 3 #2 AWG 32.30 — 10 98 64104

LB5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 2.50 3.69 3 #2 AWG 33.80 — 10 91 64105

LB6CA 2" 10.06 3.12 4.56 3 #4/0 AWG 71.20 — 5 222 64106

TYPE LB1CA

LB TYPE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit,  

IMC and EMT for providing access to 
the interior of conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
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GSALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES

WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LL1CA 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 25 64201

LL2CA 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 37 64202

LL3CA 1" 5.87 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 45 64203

LL4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 64204

LL5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 92 64205

LL6CA 2" 10.06 4.44 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 245 64206

TYPE LL1CA

LL TYPE

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LR1CA 1/2" 4.31 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 64301

LR2CA 3/4" 5.06 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.30 10 50 38 64302

LR3CA 1" 5.87 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 49 64303

LR4CA 1-1/4" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #2 AWG 35.80 — 10 98 64304

LR5CA 1-1/2" 7.81 3.63 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 35.80 — 10 94 64305

LR6CA 2" 10.06 4.44 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 69.70 — 5 254 64306

TYPE LR1CA

LR TYPE

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit,  

IMC and EMT for providing access to 
the interior of conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
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ALUMINUM COMBINATION CONDUIT BODIES
WITH COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

MAX  
WIRE SIZE

VOL.  
CU.IN.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

T1CA 1/2" 4.75 2.06 1.63 N/A 4.35 10 50 23 64501

T2CA 3/4" 5.56 2.25 1.88 3 #6 AWG 7.25 10 50 38 64502

T3CA 1" 6.44 2.63 2.13 3 #4 AWG 12.20 5 25 53 64503

T4CA 1-1/4" 8.25 3.56 2.75 3 #2 AWG 33.10 — 10 100 64504

T5CA 1-1/2" 8.38 3.56 2.75 3 #1/0 AWG 33.10 — 10 98 64505

T6CA 2" 10.69 4.38 3.63 3 #4/0 AWG 67.00 — 5 265 64506

TYPE T1CA

T TYPE

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with threaded rigid conduit,  

IMC and EMT for providing access to 
the interior of conduit system for pulling, 
splicing, inspection and maintenance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with slotted/Robertson  

combination screws.

•	�Assembled with neoprene gasket  
and stamped cover.

•	Tapered threaded hubs (NPT).

•	�Die cast from high-strength, corrosion 
and weather resistant, copper-free 
aluminum alloy.

•	�Flat back design for easy mounting  
close to walls.

•	Suitable for use in concrete.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Die cast/Copper-free Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Aluminum Enameled

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
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GSCONDUIT BODY COVERS

STEEL AND ALUMINUM COVERS

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01 1/2" 3.875 1.310 25 250 9 49017

02 3/4" 4.625 1.520 25 250 13 49027

03 1" 5.315 1.710 20 200 19 49037

04 1-1/4" – 1-1/2" 7.240 2.510 25 100 31 49047

05 2" 9.484 3.110 — 50 50 49057

06 2-1/2" – 3" 14.937 5.500 — 10 94 49067

07 3-1/2" – 4" 15.000 6.000 — 10 138 49077

TYPE 02

Steel Covers

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with captive zinc  

plated steel screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

01A 1/2" 3.90 1.37 25 250 6 49105

02A 3/4" 4.70 1.60 25 250 10 49205

03A 1" 5.40 1.78 20 200 14 49305

04A 1-1/4" – 1-1/2" 7.25 2.52 25 100 18 49405

05A 2" 9.50 3.11 — 50 20 49505

06A 2-1/2" – 3" 12.13 4.45 — 10 33 49605

07A 3-1/2" – 4" 14.94 5.50 — 10 62 49705

TYPE 02A

Aluminum Covers

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with conduit bodies to  

cover opening.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with captive zinc plated  

steel screws.

•	�Stamped from high-strength  
aluminum, corrosion and weather  
resistant copperfree aluminum alloy.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Stamped Aluminum

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
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NEOPRENE GASKETS

APPLICATION:
•	�Gasket used with conduit bodies  

for a raintight seal.

STANDARD FINISH:
Neoprene Rubber

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10 1/2" 3.90 1.37 200 2000 3 49910

11 3/4" 4.60 1.56 100 1000 3 49911

12 1" 5.34 1.73 100 1000 3 49912

13 1-1/4"–1-1/2" 7.25 2.51 50 500 6 49913

14 2" 9.50 3.05 25 100 11 49914

15 2-1/2"–3" 12.13 4.39 — 10 13 49915

16 3-1/2"–4" 14.88 5.43 — 10 28 49916

TYPE 11

NEOPRENE GASKETS
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GSSTEEL EMT SET-SCREW CONNECTORS

FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To ground and secure EMT raceways  

to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�Heavy steel walls.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Pre-set/pre-staked set screws.

•	Male hub threads NPS.

•	Three-way combination screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Concrete tight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1110 1/2" 1/2" 0.87 1.53 50 500 9 62007

S1111 3/4" 3/4" 1.10 1.58 25 250 13 62017

S1112 1" 1" 1.36 1.83 50 200 20 62027

*S1112A 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.73 2.34 25 100 36 62037

*S1112B 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.97 2.27 10 40 45 62047

*S1112C 2" 2" 2.45 2.40 5 20 64 62057

*S1112D 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 3.10 3.18 — 12 130 62067

*S1112E 3" 3" 3.72 3.81 — 12 140 62077

*S1112E1 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 4.24 4.31 — 6 180 62087

*S1112F 4" 4" 4.74 4.87 — 6 225 62097

TYPE S1111

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S4066 1/2" 1/2" 0.87 1.53 50 500 9 62003

S4067 3/4" 3/4" 1.10 1.58 25 250 13 62013

S4068 1" 1" 1.36 1.83 50 200 20 62023

*S4069 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.73 2.34 25 100 36 62033

*S4070 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.97 2.27 10 40 45 62043

*S4071 2" 2" 2.45 2.40 5 20 64 62053

*S4072 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 3.10 3.18 — 12 130 62063

*S4073 3" 3" 3.72 3.81 — 12 140 62073

*S4074 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 4.24 4.31 — 6 180 62083

*S4075 4" 4" 4.74 4.87 — 6 225 62093

TYPE S4067 Insulated Throat

* Furnished with two set-screws

* Furnished with two set-screws
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STEEL EMT SET-SCREW COUPLINGS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To ground and secure EMT raceway 

sections together.

FEATURES: 
•	Heavy steel walls.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Pre-set/pre-staked set screws.

•	Three-way combination screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Concrete tight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1113 1/2" 0.87 1.63 50 500 8 62107

S1114 3/4" 1.10 1.86 25 250 13 62117

S1115 1" 1.36 2.31 50 200 20 62127

*S1115A 1-1/4" 1.73 2.76 25 100 40 62137

*S1115B 1-1/2" 1.97 3.00 10 40 58 62147

*S1115C 2" 2.45 3.27 5 20 65 62157

*S1115D 2-1/2" 3.10 4.00 — 12 130 62167

*S1115E 3" 3.72 4.25 — 12 140 62177

*S1115E1 3-1/2" 4.24 4.50 — 6 217 62187

*S1115F 4" 4.74 4.75 — 6 250 62197

TYPE S1113

* Furnished with four set-screws
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FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To ground and secure EMT raceways  

to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads NPS.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Heavy steel walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Concrete tight 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1010 1/2" 1/2" 1.040 0.034 1.120 50 500 11 61007

S1011 3/4" 3/4" 1.040 0.043 1.390 25 250 17 61017

S1012 1" 1" 1.050 0.052 1.700 50 200 23 61027

S1013 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.270 0.062 2.050 25 100 41 61037

S1014 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.400 0.064 2.250 10 40 50 61047

S1015 2" 2" 1.520 0.066 2.780 5 20 67 61057

S1015D 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.510 0.083 3.600 — 12 177 61067

S1015E 3" 3" 2.540 0.083 4.260 — 12 234 61077

S1015E1 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 2.720 0.087 4.710 — 6 288 60187

S1015F 4" 4" 2.890 0.090 5.210 — 6 343 61097

TYPE S1011

TYPE S4061 Insulated Throat

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S4060 1/2" 1/2" 1.040 0.034 1.120 50 500 11 61003

S4061 3/4" 3/4" 1.040 0.043 1.390 25 250 17 61013

S4062 1" 1" 1.050 0.052 1.700 50 200 23 61023

S4063 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.270 0.062 2.050 25 100 41 61033

S4064 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.400 0.064 2.250 10 40 50 61043

S4065 2" 2" 1.520 0.066 2.780 5 20 67 61053

S4065D 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.510 0.083 3.600 — 12 177 61063

S4065E 3" 3" 2.540 0.083 4.200 — 12 234 61073

S4065E1 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 2.720 0.087 4.710 — 6 288 61083

S4065F 4" 4" 2.890 0.090 5.210 — 6 343 61093
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STEEL EMT COMPRESSION COUPLINGS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To ground and secure EMT raceway 

sections together.

FEATURES: 
•	�Concrete tight.

•	Heavy steel walls.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Concrete tight

TYPE S1017
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1016 1/2" 1.60 1.12 50 500 8 61107

S1017 3/4" 1.60 1.39 25 250 13 61117

S1018 1" 1.71 1.68 50 200 20 61127

S1019 1-1/4" 2.08 2.06 25 100 40 61137

S1020 1-1/2" 2.36 2.25 10 40 58 61147

S1021 2" 2.40 2.78 5 20 65 61157

S1021D 2-1/2" 3.89 3.65 — 12 130 61167

S1021E 3" 4.25 4.31 — 12 140 61177

S1021E1 3-1/2" 4.65 4.75 — 6 217 61187

S1021F 4" 4.90 5.27 — 6 250 61197
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CONNECTORS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Compression-style connector with  

internal sealing ring and knockout  
gasket to create a raintight seal  
when connecting EMT to box or  
enclosure.

•	�The design prevents water seepage  
into conduit, box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�The only steel compression fitting,  

UL Listed Raintight.

•	�All steel construction with zinc plated 
finish for corrosion resistance.

•	�Distinct blue gland nut provides quick 
raintight identification.

•	�Unique raised bump design affords fast, 
positive locking of compression nuts.

•	�Gasket on male hub NPSM threads 
of box connector seals installation for 
raintight connection between the box 
and the connector.

•	�Angled teeth on steel locknut for  
secure bite into enclosure.

•	Heavy steel walls.

•	Raintight.

•	Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

PATENTED
UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
Raintight
Concrete tight

TYPE S1011RT

TYPE S4061RT Insulated Throat

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1010RT 1/2" 1/2" 1.040 0.034 1.120 50 500 11 62201

S1011RT 3/4" 3/4" 1.040 0.043 1.390 25 250 17 62202

S1012RT 1" 1" 1.050 0.052 1.700 50 200 23 62203

S1013RT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.270 0.062 2.050 25 100 41 62204

S1014RT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.400 0.064 2.250 10 40 50 62205

S1015RT 2" 2" 1.520 0.066 2.780 5 20 67 62206

S1015DRT 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.510 0.083 3.600 — 12 177 62311

S1015ERT 3" 3" 2.540 0.083 4.260 — 12 234 62312

S1015E1RT 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 2.720 0.087 4.710 — 6 288 62313

S1015FRT 4" 4" 2.890 0.090 5.210 — 6 343 62314

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S4060RT 1/2" 1/2" 1.040 0.034 1.120 50 500 11 62301

S4061RT 3/4" 3/4" 1.040 0.043 1.390 25 250 17 62302

S4062RT 1" 1" 1.050 0.052 1.700 50 200 23 62303

S4063RT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.270 0.062 2.050 25 100 41 62304

S4064RT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.400 0.064 2.250 10 40 50 62305

S4065RT 2" 2" 1.520 0.066 2.780 5 20 67 62306

S4065DRT 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.510 0.083 3.600 — 12 177 62307

S4065ERT 3" 3" 2.540 0.083 4.260 — 12 234 62308

S4065E1RT 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 2.720 0.087 4.710 — 6 288 62309

S4065FRT 4" 4" 2.890 0.090 5.210 — 6 343 62310
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STEEL RAINTIGHT EMT COMPRESSION
COUPLINGS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Compression-style coupling used to  

join two lengths of EMT Internal sealing 
rings create a raintight seal.

•	�The design prevents water seepage  
into conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�The only steel compression fitting,  

UL Listed Raintight.

•	�All steel construction with zinc  
plated finish for corrosion resistance.

•	�Distinct blue gland nut provides quick 
raintight identification.

•	�Unique raised bump design affords fast, 
positive locking of compression nuts.

•	Heavy steel walls.

•	Raintight.

•	Concrete tight.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel 

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

PATENTED 
UL LISTED E308075 
UL Standard: UL514B
NEMA FB-1
ASTM Rated
Raintight
Concrete tight

TYPE S1017RT
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S1016RT 1/2" 1.60 1.12 50 500 8 62401

S1017RT 3/4" 1.60 1.39 25 250 13 62402

S1018RT 1" 1.71 1.68 50 200 20 62403

S1019RT 1-1/4" 2.08 2.06 25 100 40 62404

S1020RT 1-1/2" 2.36 2.25 10 40 58 62405

S1021RT 2" 2.40 2.78 5 20 65 62406

S1021DRT 2-1/2" 3.89 3.65 — 12 130 62407

S1021ERT 3" 4.25 4.31 — 12 140 62408

S1021E1RT 3-1/2" 4.65 4.75 — 6 217 62409

S1021FRT 4" 4.90 5.27 — 6 250 62410
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FOR RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT

APPLICATION:
•	�To join EMT to rigid or IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Threaded rigid and IMC to  

compression EMT.

•	Concrete tight.

•	NPT female hub.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
Concrete tight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

ERC-22 1/2" 1.313 1.125 0.875 0.688 25 250 14 47322

ERC-23 3/4" 1.438 1.375 1.125 0.750 25 250 25 47323

ERC-24 1" 1.500 1.688 1.375 0.813 25 250 34 47324

TYPE ERC-23 For EMT Steel Compression to
Threaded Rigid Couplings

APPLICATION:
•	�A combination coupling to provide  

a transition from EMT to unthreaded  
rigid conduit or IMC.

FEATURES: 
•	�Pre-set and staked Robertson  

head screws.

•	Concrete tight when taped.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Concrete tight when taped

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S16ES 1/2" 1.000 2.375 0.875 0.938 50 500 14 23016

S17ES 3/4" 1.250 2.813 1.125 1.125 25 250 28 23017

S18ES 1" 1.500 3.000 1.188 1.188 — 25 36 23018

TYPE S18ES For EMT Steel Set-Screw to
Rigid Set-Screw Couplings
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ZINC 90° PULL ELBOWS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�90° corner pulling elbows are used  

to facilitate pulling conductors through  
a sharp bend in a run of EMT. The  
removable cover gives ample access  
so that wire pulling can be achieved 
without any obstructions.

FEATURES: 
•	�Removable aluminum cover.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1326 1/2" 1.31 0.94 10 100 24 13262

1327 3/4" 1.59 1.22 5 50 37 13272

1328 1" 1.94 1.59 — 25 68 13282

1329 1-1/4" 2.36 1.97 — 20 102 13292

TYPE 1326 Female to Female

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1332 1/2" 1.31 0.93 10 100 22 13322

1333 3/4" 1.47 1.22 5 50 35 13332

TYPE 1332 Male to Female

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect EMT conduit to a  

metal box enclosure at a 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	Removable aluminum cover.

•	Assembled with zinc die cast locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect EMT conduit to  

a metal outlet box or enclosure  
where an offset is desired.

FEATURES: 
•	�Set-screw type.

•	Concrete tight.

•	Assembled with zinc die cast locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198256
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1250 1/2" 2.090 0.940 0.375 10 100 12 61250

1251 3/4" 2.980 1.160 0.750 10 100 19 61251

TYPE 1250 Set-Screw

TYPE 1260 Compression

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect EMT conduit to  

a metal outlet box or enclosure  
where an offset is desired.

FEATURES: 
•	Compression type.

•	Raintight and concrete tight.

•	Assembled with zinc die cast locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1260 1/2" 2.130 1.000 0.375 20 200 13 13761

1261 3/4" 2.900 1.190 0.750 10 100 21 13702

UL LISTED E198256
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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EMT STRAPS
FOR EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Click-on type one-hole straps for  

EMT. Provides support for the  
conduits, as required by the  
National Electrical Code.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

142S 1/2" 1.720 0.700 0.550 0.312 100 1000 2 81427

143S 3/4" 1.980 0.975 0.630 0.312 100 1000 3 81437

144S 1" 2.210 1.090 0.750 0.312 50 500 4 81447

145S 1-1/4" 2.880 1.540 0.880 0.355 50 500 10 81457

146S 1-1/2" 3.140 1.750 0.990 0.335 — 50 16 81467

147S 2" 3.890 2.150 1.110 0.450 — 50 22 81477

158S 2-1/2" 4.925 2.825 1.245 0.550 — 25 62 81587

159S 3" 5.540 3.430 1.250 0.550 — 25 76 81597

160S 3-1/2" 6.260 3.900 1.250 0.575 — 10 120 81607

161S 4" 6.830 4.390 1.240 0.575 — 10 125 81613

TYPE 143S One-Hole

TYPE 2143S Two-Hole

APPLICATION:
•	�Snap-on type two-hole straps for  

EMT are used where higher load  
bearing supports are desired.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

2142S 1/2" 2.200 0.790 0.560 0.200 — 250 1 21427

2143S 3/4" 2.700 0.980 0.620 0.200 — 200 2 21437

2144S 1" 2.975 1.185 0.690 0.200 — 100 4 21447

2145S 1-1/4" 3.650 1.535 0.750 0.275 — 50 5 21457

2146S 1-1/2" 4.250 1.765 0.870 0.275 — 50 8 21467

2147S 2" 4.730 2.300 0.995 0.325 — 25 13 21477

2158S 2-1/2" 6.025 2.855 0.985 0.345 — 25 20 21533

2159S 3" 6.460 3.425 0.995 0.345 — 20 25 21597

2160S 3-1/2" 7.300 3.925 0.990 0.345 — 10 33 21535

2161S 4" 7.895 4.435 0.995 0.345 — 10 36 21617
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FOR EMT CONDUIT AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

*170C 1/2" E.M.T. – 3/8" Flex 1.280 1.140 50 500 8 51702

171C 1/2" E.M.T. – 1/2" Flex 1.645 1.340 25 250 10 51703

172C 3/4" E.M.T. – 3/4" Flex 1.975 1.535 20 200 15 51704

173C 1" E.M.T. – 1" Flex 2.285 1.700 10 100 26 51705

TYPE 170C

APPLICATION:
•	�A combination coupling to provide  
a transition from EMT to flexible  
metallic conduit.

FEATURES:
•	Assembled with tri-combo screws.

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198256
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

*EMT to NM Cable

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

171 1/2" E.M.T. – 1/2" FMC 1.645 1.340 25 250 10 51712

172 3/4" E.M.T. – 3/4" FMC 1.975 1.535 20 200 15 51722

TYPE 171

APPLICATION:
•	�A combination coupling to provide  
a transition from EMT to flexible  
metallic conduit.

FEATURES:
•	Assembled with tri-combo screws.

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198256
CSA File No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT
CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal  

liquidtight flexible metal conduit  
to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	��Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat  
with steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example SLT27TMG. For  
more information, see page 25.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT47T 3/8" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.140 0.500 1.150 25 250 16 14419

SLT27T 1/2" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.250 0.500 1.280 25 250 18 14630

SLT28T 3/4" 3/4" 0.785 1.020 1.280 0.520 1.550 10 100 29 14640

SLT29T 1" 1" 0.980 1.261 1.430 0.650 1.800 5 50 40 14650

SLT30T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.330 1.605 1.500 0.660 2.250 5 50 56 14309

SLT31T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.530 1.844 1.610 0.730 2.440 10 50 71 14319

SLT32T 2" 2" 1.995 2.337 1.760 0.750 2.970 5 25 100 14329

SLT33T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.341 2.797 2.180 1.010 4.010 1 10 367 14339

SLT34T 3" 3" 2.939 3.418 2.500 1.150 4.180 1 10 461 14349

SLT60T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.406 3.915 2.610 1.180 5.250 1 10 675 14609

SLT61T 4" 4" 3.882 4.411 2.740 1.250 5.780 1 5 797 14619

SLT62T 5" 5" 391.77 460.78 3.125 1.500 6.063 — 1 1047 78062

SLT63T 6" 6" 484.65 570.18 3.375 1.563 7.500 — 1 1381 60001

TYPE SLT27T All Furnished with Insulated Throats

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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GSMALLEABLE IRON 90° LIQUIDTIGHT

CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal  

liquidtight flexible metal conduit  
to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat  
with steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example SLT35TMG. For  
more information, see page 26.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT25T 3/8" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.31 0.50 1.15 1.37 10 100 28 14259

SLT35T 1/2" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.43 0.50 1.28 1.37 10 100 31 14690

SLT36T 3/4" 3/4" 0.785 1.020 1.62 0.52 1.55 1.50 10 100 46 14700

SLT37T 1" 1" 0.980 1.261 1.93 0.65 1.80 1.81 5 50 77 14710

SLT38T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.330 1.605 2.37 0.66 2.25 1.94 — 10 98 14389

SLT39T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.530 1.844 2.68 0.73 2.44 2.40 — 10 124 14399

SLT40T 2" 2" 1.995 2.337 3.18 0.75 2.97 2.64 — 5 179 14409

SLT65T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.341 2.797 8.31 1.01 4.01 7.81 — 1 847 14659

SLT66T 3" 3" 2.939 3.418 9.80 1.15 4.18 9.15 — 1 1243 14669

SLT67T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.406 3.915 11.18 1.18 5.25 11.22 — 1 1914 14679

SLT68T 4" 4" 3.882 4.411 12.98 1.25 5.78 12.54 — 1 2399 14689

TYPE SLT35T All Furnished with Insulated Throats

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON 45° LIQUIDTIGHT
CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal  

liquidtight flexible metal conduit  
to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat  
with steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog  
number. Example SLT35-45TMG.  
For more information, see page 27.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35-45T All Furnished with Insulated Throats

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT25-45T 3/8" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.62 0.50 1.15 1.48 10 100 29 14825

SLT35-45T 1/2" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.64 0.50 1.28 1.51 10 100 29 14835

SLT36-45T 3/4" 3/4" 0.785 1.020 1.68 0.52 1.55 1.54 10 100 42 14836

SLT37-45T 1" 1" 0.980 1.261 2.16 0.65 1.80 1.81 5 50 66 14837

SLT38-45T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.330 1.605 2.50 0.66 2.25 2.16 — 10 90 14838

SLT39-45T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.530 1.844 3.10 0.73 2.44 2.43 — 10 112 14839

SLT40-45T 2" 2" 1.995 2.337 3.28 0.75 2.97 2.82 — 5 179 14840

SLT65-45T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.341 2.797 6.67 1.01 4.01 4.41 — 1 582 14865

SLT66-45T 3" 3" 2.939 3.418 8.01 1.15 4.18 5.50 — 1 869 14866

SLT67-45T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.406 3.915 9.55 1.18 5.25 5.93 — 1 1296 14867

SLT68-45T 4" 4" 3.882 4.411 10.64 1.25 5.78 8.34 — 1 1539 14868
UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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GSMALLEABLE IRON STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT

CONNECTORS
WITH ALUMINUM LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding and  
wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Aluminum Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I

TYPE SLT27ALT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT47ALT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.14 0.50 1.15 0.75 25 250 18 50000

SLT27ALT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.25 0.50 1.28 0.75 25 250 20 50001

SLT28ALT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.28 0.52 1.55 0.75 10 100 31 50002

SLT29ALT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.43 0.65 1.80 0.75 5 50 42 50003

SLT30ALT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 1.50 0.66 2.25 0.75 5 50 57 50004

SLT31ALT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 1.61 0.73 2.44 0.75 10 50 73 50005

SLT32ALT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 1.76 0.75 2.97 0.75 5 25 101 50006

SLT33ALT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 2.18 1.01 4.01 1.13 1 10 373 50007

SLT34ALT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 2.50 1.15 4.18 1.13 1 10 465 50008

SLT60ALT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 2.61 1.18 5.25 1.50 1 10 686 50009

SLT61ALT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 2.74 1.25 5.78 1.50 1 5 807 50010

SLT62ALT 5" #6-#250MCM 391.77 460.78 3.13 1.50 6.06 1.69 — 1 1058 50011

SLT63ALT 6" #6-#250MCM 484.65 570.18 3.13 1.56 7.50 1.69 — 1 1395 50012

Also available with copper lugs. See page 152.
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON 90° LIQUIDTIGHT
CONNECTORS
WITH ALUMINUM LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT. 

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding and  
wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Aluminum Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

TYPE SLT35ALT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT25ALT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.31 0.50 1.15 1.37 0.75 10 100 18 50013

SLT35ALT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.43 0.50 1.28 1.37 0.75 10 100 20 50014

SLT36ALT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.62 0.52 1.55 1.50 0.75 10 100 31 50015

SLT37ALT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.93 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50016

SLT38ALT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.37 0.66 2.25 1.94 0.75 — 10 57 50017

SLT39ALT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 2.68 0.73 2.44 2.40 0.75 — 10 73 50018

SLT40ALT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.18 0.75 2.97 2.64 0.75 — 5 101 50019

SLT65ALT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 8.31 1.01 4.01 7.81 1.13 — 1 373 50020

SLT66ALT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 9.80 1.15 4.18 9.15 1.13 — 1 465 50021

SLT67ALT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 11.18 1.18 5.25 11.22 1.50 — 1 686 50022

SLT68ALT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 12.93 1.25 5.78 12.54 1.50 — 1 807 50023

Also available with copper lugs. See page 153.
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GSMALLEABLE IRON 45° LIQUIDTIGHT

CONNECTORS
WITH ALUMINUM LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Suitable for grounding.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pull-out and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Aluminum Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35-45ALT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT25-45ALT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.62 0.50 1.15 1.48 0.75 10 100 18 50024

SLT35-45ALT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.64 0.50 1.28 1.51 0.75 10 100 20 50025

SLT36-45ALT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.68 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 50026

SLT37-45ALT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 2.16 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50027

SLT38-45ALT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.50 0.66 2.25 2.16 0.75 — 10 57 50028

SLT39-45ALT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 3.10 0.73 2.44 2.43 0.75 — 10 73 50029

SLT40-45ALT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.28 0.75 2.97 2.82 0.75 — 5 101 50030

SLT65-45ALT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 6.67 1.01 4.01 4.41 1.13 — 1 373 50031

SLT66-45ALT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 8.01 1.15 4.18 5.50 1.13 — 1 465 50032

SLT67-45ALT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 9.55 1.18 5.25 5.93 1.50 — 1 686 50033

SLT68-45ALT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 10.64 1.25 5.78 8.34 1.50 — 1 807 50034

Also available with copper lugs. See page 154.

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT
CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT. 

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding and  
wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Copper Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated/Natural

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example SLT27CLTMG.  
For more information, see page 28.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

50000

SLT47CLT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.14 0.50 1.15 0.75 25 250 18 50000

SLT27CLT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.25 0.50 1.28 0.75 25 250 20 50001

SLT28CLT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.28 0.52 1.55 0.75 10 100 31 50002

SLT29CLT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.43 0.65 1.80 0.75 5 50 42 50003

SLT30CLT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 1.50 0.66 2.25 0.75 5 50 57 50004

SLT31CLT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 1.61 0.73 2.44 0.75 10 50 73 50005

SLT32CLT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 1.76 0.75 2.97 0.75 5 25 101 50006

SLT33CLT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 2.18 1.01 4.01 1.13 1 10 373 50007

SLT34CLT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 2.50 1.15 4.18 1.13 1 10 465 50008

SLT60CLT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 2.61 1.18 5.25 1.50 1 10 686 50009

SLT61CLT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 2.74 1.25 5.78 1.50 1 5 807 50010

SLT62CLT 5" #6-#250MCM 391.77 460.78 3.13 1.50 6.06 1.69 — 1 1058 50011

SLT63CLT 6" #6-#250MCM 484.65 570.18 3.13 1.56 7.50 1.69 — 1 1395 50012

TYPE SLT27CLT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

Also available with aluminum lugs. See page 149.

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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GSMALLEABLE IRON 90° LIQUIDTIGHT

CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT. 

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding and  
wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Copper Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated/Natural

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog 
number. Example SLT35CLTMG.  
For more information, see page 29.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35CLT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

50000

SLT25CLT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.31 0.50 1.15 1.37 0.75 10 100 18 50013

SLT35CLT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.43 0.50 1.28 1.37 0.75 10 100 20 50014

SLT36CLT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.62 0.52 1.55 1.50 0.75 10 100 31 50015

SLT37CLT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.93 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50016

SLT38CLT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.37 0.66 2.25 1.94 0.75 — 10 57 50017

SLT39CLT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 2.68 0.73 2.44 2.40 0.75 — 10 73 50018

SLT40CLT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.18 0.75 2.97 2.64 0.75 — 5 101 50019

SLT65CLT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 8.31 1.01 4.01 7.81 1.13 — 1 373 50020

SLT66CLT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 9.80 1.15 4.18 9.15 1.13 — 1 465 50021

SLT67CLT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 11.18 1.18 5.25 11.22 1.50 — 1 686 50022

SLT68CLT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 12.93 1.25 5.78 12.54 1.50 — 1 807 50023

Also available with aluminum lugs. See page 150.
UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON 45° LIQUIDTIGHT
CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Tapered threaded male hub NPT. 

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Suitable for grounding.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pull-out and  
tight bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/ 
Copper Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated/Natural

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For additional corrosion protection,  
specify Hot Dipped Galvanized. Add  
suffix “MG” to Malleable Iron catalog  
number. Example SLT35-45CLTMG.  
For more information, see page 30.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35-45CLT All Furnished with Insulated Throats

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

50000

SLT25-45CLT 3/8" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.62 0.50 1.15 1.48 0.75 10 100 18 50024

SLT35-45CLT 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.64 0.50 1.28 1.51 0.75 10 100 20 50025

SLT36-45CLT 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.68 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 50026

SLT37-45CLT 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 2.16 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50027

SLT38-45CLT 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.50 0.66 2.25 2.16 0.75 — 10 57 50028

SLT39-45CLT 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 3.10 0.73 2.44 2.43 0.75 — 10 73 50029

SLT40-45CLT 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.28 0.75 2.97 2.82 0.75 — 5 101 50030

SLT65-45CLT 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 6.67 1.01 4.01 4.41 1.13 — 1 373 50031

SLT66-45CLT 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 8.01 1.15 4.18 5.50 1.13 — 1 465 50032

SLT67-45CLT 3-1/2" #6-#250MCM 3.406 3.915 9.55 1.18 5.25 5.93 1.50 — 1 686 50033

SLT68-45CLT 4" #6-#250MCM 3.882 4.411 10.64 1.25 5.78 8.34 1.50 — 1 807 50034

Also available with aluminum lugs. See page 151.UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-(a)(2); Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 
1 and 2; and Class III, Div. 1  and 2 and 
are suitable for grounding in sizes 3/8" 
through 1-1/2" under NEC 351-I
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STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal Liquidtight 

Flexible Metal conduit to boxes and 
enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat  
with steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped  
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 146.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

All Furnished with Insulated Throats TYPE SLT27TMG 

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO  
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT27TMG 1/2" 1/2" 0.590 0.793 1.250 0.500 1.280 25 250 18 16305

SLT28TMG 3/4" 3/4" 0.785 1.020 1.280 0.520 1.550 10 100 29 16310

SLT29TMG 1" 1" 0.980 1.261 1.430 0.650 1.800 5 50 40 16315

SLT30TMG 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.330 1.605 1.500 0.660 2.250 5 50 56 16320

SLT31TMG 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.530 1.844 1.610 0.730 2.440 10 50 71 16325

SLT32TMG 2" 2" 1.995 2.337 1.760 0.750 2.970 5 25 100 16330

SLT33TMG 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.341 2.797 2.180 1.010 4.010 1 10 367 16335

SLT34TMG 3" 3" 2.939 3.418 2.500 1.150 4.180 1 10 461 16340

SLT60TMG 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.406 3.915 2.610 1.180 5.250 1 10 675 16345

SLT61TMG 4" 4" 3.882 4.411 2.740 1.250 5.780 1 5 797 16350

SLT62TG 5" 5" 391.77 460.78 3.125 1.500 6.063 — 1 1047 16355

SLT63TG 6" 6" 484.65 570.18 3.375 1.563 7 .500 — 1 1381 16360



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S156

LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground seal Liquidtight Flexible 

Metal conduit to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat with  
steel locknut and sealing ring. 

•	Liquid tight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight  
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 147.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35TMG 
CATALOG 
NUMBER 

 TRADE      K.O.
 SIZE	  SIZE	 I.D.	  O.D.	  DIM A	 DIM B	 DIM C	 DIM D		

UNIT 
PACK	

SLT35TMG	 1/2"	 1/2"	 0.590	 0.793	 1.43	 0.50	 1.28	 1.37	 10	 100	 31	 16405

SLT36TMG	 3/4"	 3/4"	 0.785	 1.020	 1.62	 0.52	 1.55	 1.50	 10	 100	 46	 16410

SLT37TMG	 1"	 1"	 0.980	 1.261	 1.93	 0.65	 1.80	 1.81	 5	 50	 77	 16415

SLT38TMG	 1-1/4"	 1-1/4"	 1.330	 1.605	 2.37	 0.66	 2.25	 1.94	 —	 10	 98	 16420

SLT39TMG	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1.530	 1.844	 2.68	 0.73	 2.44	 2.40	 —	 10	 124	 16425

SLT40TMG	 2"	 2"	 1.995	 2.337	 3.18	 0.75	 2.97	 2.64	 —	 5	 179	 16430

SLT65TG	 2-1/2"	 2-1/2"	 2.341	 2.797	 8.31	 1.01	 4.01	 7.81	 —	 1	 847	 16435

SLT66TG	 3"	 3"	 2.939	 3.418	 9.80	 1.15	 4.18	 9.15	 —	 1	 1243	 16440

SLT67TG	 3-1/2"	 3-1/2"	 3.406	 3.915 	 11.18	 1.18	 5.25	 11.22	 —	 1	 1914	 16445

SLT68TG	 4"	 4"	 3.882	 4.411	 12.98	 1.25	 5.78	 12.54	 —	 1	 2399	 16450 

MASTER    LBS./ 
PACK         100 PCS   UPC# 

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
90° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

All Furnished with Insulated Throats 
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45° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure, ground and seal Liquidtight Flexible 

Metal conduit to boxes and enclosures.

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with an insulated throat with  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	Suitable for wet locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight  
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 148.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE SLT35-45TMG 

SLT35-45TMG	 1/2"	 1/2"	 0.590 	 0.793	 1.64	 0.50	 1.28	 1.51	 10	 100	 29	 16407

SLT36-45TMG	 3/4"	 3/4"	 0.785 	 1.020	 1.68	 0.52	 1.55	 1.54	 10	 100	 42	 16412

SLT37-45TMG	 1"	 1"	 0.980	 1.261	 2.16	 0.65	 1.80	 1.81	 5	 50	 66	 16417

SLT38-45TMG	 1-1/4"	 1-1/4"	 1.330	 1.605	 2.50	 0.66	 2.25	 2.16	 —	 10	 90	 16422

SLT39-45TMG	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1.530 	 1.844	 3.10	 0.73	 2.44	 2.43	 —	 10	 112	 16427

SLT40-45TMG	 2"	 2"	 1.995 	 2.337	 3.28	 0.75	 2.97	 2.82	 —	 5	 179	 16432

SLT65-45TG	 2-1/2"	 2-1/2"	 2.341	 2.797	 6.67	 1.01	 4.01	 4.41	 —	 1	 582	 16437

SLT66-45TG	 3"	 3"	 2.939	 3.418	 8.01	 1.15	 4.18	 5.50	 —	 1	 869	 16442

SLT67-45TG	 3-1/2"	 3-1/2"	 3.406	 3.915	 9.55	 1.18	 5.25	 5.93	 —	 1	 1296	 16447

SLT68-45TG	 4"	 4"	 3.882	 4.411	 10.64	 1.25	 5.78	 8.34	 —	 1	 1539	 16452 

CATALOG 
NUMBER 

  TRADE	 K.O.
  SIZE	 SIZE	 I.D.	 O.D.	 DIM A	  DIM B	  DIM C	   DIM D		

UNIT 
PACK	

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

MASTER  
PACK

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

All Furnished with Insulated Throats 
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

All Furnished with Insulated Throats TYPE SLT27CLTMG 

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	�Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	�Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	�Suitable for grounding & wet  
locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper 
Grounding Lug 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 152.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); ClassI, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT27CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.25 0.50 1.28 0.75 25 250 20 50503

SLT28CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.28 0.52 1.55 0.75 10 100 31 50506

SLT29CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.43 0.65 1.80 0.75 5 50 42 50509

SLT30CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 1.50 0.66 2.25 0.75 5 50 57 50512

SLT31CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 1.61 0.73 2.44 0.75 10 50 73 50515

SLT32CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 1.76 0.75 2.97 0.75 5 25 101 50518

SLT33CLTMG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 2.18 1.01 4.01 1.13 1 10 373 50521

SLT34CLTMG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 2.50 1.15 4.18 1.13 1 10 465 50524

SLT60CLTMG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 2.61 1.18 5.25 1.50 1 10 686 50527

SLT61CLTMG 4" #6-#250 MCM 3.882 4.411 2.74 1.25 5.78 1.50 1 5 807 50530

SLT62CLTG 5" #6-#250 MCM 391.77 460.78 3.13 1.50 6.06 1.69 — 1 1058 50531

SLT63CLTG 6" #6-#250 MCM 484.65 570.18 3.13 1.56 7.50 1.69 — 1 1395 50532

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
STRAIGHT LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT
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APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	 Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	 �Compact, slim diameter with small 
turning radius.

•	 �Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut and sealing ring.

•	 Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	 �Suitable for grounding and wet  
locations.

•	 �Long ferrule prevents pullout and tight 
bend conduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper  
Grounding Lug 

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and see  
page 153.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

TYPE SLT35CLTMG  All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

�UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT35CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.43 0.50 1.28 1.37 0.75 10 100 20 16405

SLT36CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.62 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 16410

SLT37CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 1.93 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 16415

SLT38CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.37 0.66 2.25 1.94 0.75 — 10 57 16420

SLT39CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 2.68 0.73 2.44 2.40 0.75 — 10 73 16425

SLT40CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.18 0.75 2.97 2.64 0.75 — 5 101 16430

SLT65CLTG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 8.31 1.01 4.01 7.81 1.13 — 1 373 16435

SLT66CLTG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 9.80 1.15 4.18 9.15 1.13 — 1 465 16440

SLT67CLTG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 11.18 1.18 5.25 11.22 1.50 — 1 686 16445

SLT68CLTG 4" #6-#250 MCM 3.882 4.411 12.93 1.25 5.78 12.54 1.50 — 1 1539 16452

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
90° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor run externally  
across liquidtight conduit. 

FEATURES:
•	 Tapered threaded male hub NPT.

•	 �Compact, slim diameter with small  
turning radius.

•	 �Furnished with Insulated throat,  
steel locknut, and sealing ring.

•	 Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight.

•	 �Suitable for grounding and wet  
locations.

•	�Long ferrule prevents pullout and  
tight bendconduit “pop-out.”

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Ferrule/Copper  
Grounding Lug

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/Zinc Plated

OPTIONAL FINISH:
For Malleable Iron/Zinc Plated, please  
remove suffix “MG” from Hot Dipped 
Galvanized Catalog Number and  
see page 154.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Concrete tight/Oiltight

TYPE SLT35-45CLTMG All Furnished with Insulated Throats 

UL Listed liquidtight flexible metal conduit 
fittings are suitable for use in the following 
Hazardous Locations under NEC 501-4(b), 
502-4(a)(2); Class I, Div.2; Class II, Div. 1 and 
2; and Class III, Div. 1 and 2 and are suitable 
for grounding in sizes 3/8" through 1-1/2" 
under NEC 351-I

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

LUG. 
SIZE I.D. O.D. DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SLT35-45CLTMG 1/2" #4-#14 0.590 0.793 1.64 0.50 1.28 1.51 0.75 10 100 20 50569

SLT36-45CLTMG 3/4" #4-#14 0.785 1.020 1.68 0.52 1.55 1.54 0.75 10 100 31 50572

SLT37-45CLTMG 1" #4-#14 0.980 1.261 2.16 0.65 1.80 1.81 0.75 5 50 42 50575

SLT38-45CLTMG 1-1/4" #4-#14 1.330 1.605 2.50 0.66 2.25 2.16 0.75 — 10 57 50578

SLT39-45CLTMG 1-1/2" #4-#14 1.530 1.844 3.10 0.73 2.44 2.43 0.75 — 10 73 50581

SLT40-45CLTMG 2" #4-#14 1.995 2.337 3.28 0.75 2.97 2.82 0.75 — 5 101 50584

SLT65-45CLTG 2-1/2" #1/0-#8 2.341 2.797 6.67 1.01 4.01 4.41 1.13 — 1 373 50587

SLT66-45CLTG 3" #1/0-#8 2.939 3.418 8.01 1.15 4.18 5.50 1.13 — 1 465 50590

SLT67-45CLTG 3-1/2" #6-#250 MCM 3.406 3.915 9.55 1.18 5.25 5.93 1.50 — 1 686 50593

SLT68-45CLTG 4" #6-#250 MCM 3.882 4.411 10.64 1.25 5.78 8.34 1.50 — 1 1539 50596

MALLEABLE IRON/HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 
45° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
WITH COPPER LUGS FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT
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FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Terminate and seal liquidtight flexible 

metal conduit to either oiltight, liquidtight 
or raintight box or enclosure. Connectors 
can be used with tapered thread female 
entry or unthreaded knockout using the 
provided sealing washer and locknut.

FEATURES: 
•	�Furnished with zinc die cast locknut  

and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding  
(through 1-1/4").

•	Suitable for wet locations.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  
Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LT47 3/8" 1.440 0.400 1.260 25 250 16 14472

LT27 1/2" 1.500 0.420 1.385 25 250 20 14272

LT28 3/4" 1.600 0.420 1.720 10 100 28 14282

LT29 1" 1.785 0.550 1.900 5 50 44 14292

LT30 1-1/4" 1.900 0.546 2.290 5 50 64 14302

LT31 1-1/2" 2.737 0.520 2.633 — 10 87 14312

LT32 2" 2.080 0.585 3.156 — 5 121 14322

LT33 2-1/2" 3.025 0.775 4.205 — 1 250 14332

LT34 3" 3.530 0.920 4.910 — 1 355 14342

LT60 3-1/2" 3.660 0.920 5.470 — 1 480 14602

LT61 4" 3.875 0.987 5.925 — 1 570 14612

TYPE LT27

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LT47T 3/8" 1.530 0.490 1.260 25 250 16 14478

LT27T 1/2" 1.590 0.510 1.385 25 250 20 14278

LT28T 3/4" 1.690 0.510 1.720 10 100 28 14288

LT29T 1" 1.875 0.530 1.900 5 50 44 14298

LT30T 1-1/4" 1.990 0.636 2.290 5 50 64 14308

LT31T 1-1/2" 2.207 0.610 2.633 — 10 87 14318

LT32T 2" 2.170 0.675 3.156 — 5 121 14328

LT33T 2-1/2" 3.025 0.775 4.205 — 1 250 14338

LT34T 3" 3.530 0.920 4.910 — 1 355 14348

LT60T 3-1/2" 3.660 0.920 5.470 — 1 480 14608

LT61T 4" 3.875 0.987 5.925 — 1 570 14618

TYPE LT27T Insulated Throat
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LIQUIDTIGHT FITTINGS

ZINC 90° LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Terminate and seal liquidtight flexible 

metal conduit, at 90° angle, to either 
oiltight, liquidtight or raintight box  
or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Furnished with zinc die cast  

locknut and sealing ring.

•	�Suitable for grounding  
(through 1-1/4").

•	Suitable for wet locations.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Liquidtight/Raintight/Oiltight

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LT25 3/8" 2.062 0.520 2.340 10 100 23 14252

LT35 1/2" 2.220 0.525 2.340 10 100 27 14352

LT36 3/4" 2.550 0.680 3.550 10 100 48 14362

LT37 1" 2.820 0.675 3.785 5 50 76 14372

LT38 1-1/4" 3.362 0.700 3.960 — 10 112 14382

LT39 1-1/2" 3.450 0.700 4.130 — 10 147 14392

LT40 2" 4.036 0.575 4.700 — 5 196 14402

LT65 2-1/2" 5.215 0.770 5.375 — 1 400 14652

LT66 3" 6.100 1.100 6.500 — 1 550 14662

LT67 3-1/2" 6.715 1.100 7.450 — 1 740 14672

LT68 4" 6.780 1.100 8.000 — 1 970 14682

TYPE LT35

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

LT25T 3/8" 2.152 0.610 2.340 10 100 23 14258

LT35T 1/2" 2.310 0.615 2.340 10 100 27 14358

LT36T 3/4" 2.640 0.770 3.550 10 100 48 14368

LT37T 1" 2.910 0.765 3.785 5 50 76 14378

LT38T 1-1/4" 3.452 0.790 3.960 — 10 112 14388

LT39T 1-1/2" 3.540 0.790 4.130 — 10 147 14398

LT40T 2" 4.126 0.665 4.700 — 5 196 14408

LT65T 2-1/2" 5.215 0.860 5.375 — 1 400 14658

LT66T 3" 6.100 1.100 6.500 — 1 550 14668

LT67T 3-1/2" 6.715 1.100 7.450 — 1 740 14678

LT68T 4" 6.780 1.100 8.000 — 1 970 14688

TYPE LT35T Insulated Throat
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

BIG BITE SADDLE-TYPE CONNECTORS WITH
INSULATED THROAT
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect Flex, AC and MC cables  

to a box or an enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�One-piece tubular construction  

affording extra strength.

•	Dual-gripping saddle clamps.

•	�Saddle clamp rides up and down on  
screw for ease of installation.

•	Robertson head screws.

•	Furnished with insulated throat.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Tubular Steel/Steel Locknut

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED  
E309514 3/8" thru 1"
E198258 1 1/4" thru 4" 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MAX MIN

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

*DB38-IC 3/8" 0.656 0.437 1/2" 1.188 1.250 0.500 50 500 15 31800

*DB50-IC 1/2" 0.937 0.750 1/2" 1.375 1.250 0.438 25 100 16 31801

*DB75-IC 3/4" 1.125 0.906 3/4" 1.375 1.438 0.438 10 100 17 31802

*DB100-IC 1" 1.468 1.250 1" 1.563 1.813 0.500 5 50 31 31803

DB125-IC 1-1/4" 1.500 1.312 1-1/4" 2.188 2.125 0.625 5 10 53 31804

DB150-IC 1-1/2" 1.750 1.562 1-1/2" 2.438 2.500 0.625 5 10 63 31805

DB200-IC 2" 2.031 1.812 2" 2.563 3.000 0.625 5 10 87 31806

DB250-IC 2-1/2" 3.062 2.812 2-1/2" 2.688 3.625 0.813 1 5 163 31807

DB300-IC 3" 3.562 3.312 3" 2.813 4.250 0.938 1 5 192 31808

DB350-IC 3-1/2" 4.060 3.620 3-1/2" 2.938 4.750 1.000 — 1 225 31809

DB400-IC 4" 4.560 4.120 4" 3.000 5.813 1.031 — 1 263 31810

TYPE DB50-IC

*Suitable for use on Steel C US or Aluminum Cables. 
Please see Cable Chart for Double Bite Connectors on page 169.

CABLE OPENING

90° BIG BITE SADDLE-TYPE CONNECTORS
WITH INSULATED THROAT
APPLICATION:

•	�To connect Flex, AC and MC cables  
to a box or an enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPSM.

•	�One-piece malleable construction  
affording extra strength.

•	�Dual-gripping saddle clamps.

•	�Saddle clamp rides up and down  
on screw for ease of installation.

•	Robertson head screws.

•	Furnished with insulated throat.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts/ 
Steel Clamps

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MAX MIN

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

DB3890-IC 3/8" 0.656 0.437 1/2" 1.750 2.063 1.000 50 500 15 99916

DB5090-IC 1/2" 0.937 0.750 1/2" 2.125 2.250 1.250 25 100 16 99917

DB7590-IC 3/4" 1.125 0.906 3/4" 2.500 2.500 1.375 10 100 17 99918

DB10090-IC 1" 1.468 1.250 1" 2.813 2.875 1.688 5 50 31 99919

TYPE DB5090-IC
CABLE OPENING

UL LISTED E309514 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

Please see Cable Chart for Double Bite Connectors on page 169.
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S45° BIG BITE SADDLE-TYPE CONNECTORS

WITH INSULATED THROAT
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect Flex, AC and MC cables  

to a box or an enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPSM.

•	�One-piece malleable construction  
affording extra strength.

•	Dual-gripping saddle clamps.

•	�Saddle clamp rides up and down on  
screw for ease of installation.

•	Robertson head screws.

•	Furnished with insulated throat.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts/ 
Steel Clamps

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MAX MIN

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

DB3845-IC 3/8" 0.656 0.437 1/2" 1.813 1.750 0.938 50 250 16 99913

DB5045-IC 1/2" 0.937 0.750 1/2" 2.125 2.125 1.250 25 100 26 99914

DB7545-IC 3/4" 1.125 0.906 3/4" 2.375 2.313 1.438 10 100 29 99915

TYPE DB5045-IC

Please see Cable Chart for Double Bite Connectors on page 169.

CABLE OPENING
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

BIG BITE SADDLE-TYPE COMBINATION
COUPLINGS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect Flex, AC and MCI  

cables to EMT conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�One-piece tubular construction  

affording extra strength.

•	Dual-gripping saddle clamps.

•	�Saddle clamp rides up and down  
on screw for ease installation.

•	Robertson head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Tubular Steel/ Steel Locknuts/Steel  
Compression Nut/Steel Gland Ring

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED 
E198258 1/2" thru 3/4" 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MAX MIN

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

DBC-38 3/8" 0.640 0.280 1/2" 1.375 1.250 50 500 18 99910

DBC-50 1/2" 0.930 0.635 1/2" 1.563 1.250 25 100 19 99911

DBC-75 3/4" 1.125 0.810 3/4" 1.563 1.438 10 100 20 99912

TYPE DBC-50 Compression
CABLE OPENING

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect Flex, AC and MCI  

cables to EMT conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�One-piece tubular construction  

affording extra strength.

•	Dual-gripping saddle clamps.

•	�Saddle clamp rides up and down  
on screw for ease installation.

•	Robertson head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Tubular Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED 
E198258 1/2" thru 3/4" 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

DBS-38 3/8" 0.750 1.563 0.875 0.625 50 500 18 90128

DBS-50 1/2" 1.063 2.000 0.875 0.625 25 100 19 90129

DBS-75 3/4" 1.250 2.125 1.125 0.813 10 100 20 90130

TYPE DBS-50 Set-Screw
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SCABLE CHART FOR DOUBLE BITE

CONNECTORS

CATALOG
NUMBER

AC
STEEL

AC STEEL
HCF

AC
ALUMINUM

AC ALUM
HCF

MCI
STEEL

MCI
ALUM MCI-A

MCI-A
HCF

FLEX
CONDUIT

DB38-IC, 
DB3845-IC, 
DB3890-IC

14/2, 14/3, 
14/4, 12/2, 

12/3, 12/4, 10/2 
(.450–.660 Dia)

(.450–.660  
Dia)

14/2, 14/3, 
14/4, 12/2, 

12/3, 12/4, 10/2 
(.450–.660 Dia)

(.450–.660  
Dia)

14/2, 14/3, 
14/4, 12/2, 

12/3, 12/4, 10/2 
(.450–.660 Dia)

14/2, 14/3, 
14/4, 12/2, 

12/3, 12/4, 10/2 
(.450–.660 Dia)

14/2, 14/3, 
14/4, 12/2, 
12/3, 12/4, 
10/2, 10/3 

(.400–.590 Dia)

(.400–.590  
Dia) 3/8"

DB50-IC, 
DB5045-IC, 
DB5090-IC

12/4, 10/2, 
10/3, 10/4, 8/2, 

8/3, 8/4, 6/2, 
6/3 

(.550–.920 Dia)

(.550–.920  
Dia)

12/4, 10/2, 
10/3, 10/4, 8/2, 

8/3, 8/4, 6/2, 
6/3 

(.550–.920 Dia)

(.550–.920  
Dia)

10/4, 8/2, 8/3 
(.640–.920 Dia)

10/4, 8/2, 8/3 
(.640–.920 Dia)

12/4, 10/3, 8/4 
(.520–.770 Dia)

(.520–.770  
Dia) 1/2"

DB75-IC, 
DB7545-IC, 
DB7590-IC

6/4, 4/2, 4/3 
(.930–1.075 

Dia)

(.930–1.075 
Dia)

8/3, 6/3, 6/4, 
4/3 

(.680–1.075 
Dia)

(.680–1.075 
Dia)

8/3, 8/4, 6/3, 
6/4, 4/3 

(.730–1.075 
Dia)

6/4, 4/3 
(.930–1.075 

Dia)

8/4, 6/4
(.770–1.110 

Dia)

(.770–1.110 
Dia) 3/4"

DB100-IC, 
DB10090-IC

6/4, 4/4, 4/3 
3/3, 3/2, 

2/4, 2/3, 1/3 
(.930–1.375 

Dia)

(.930–1.375
Dia)

6/4, 4/4, 4/3 
3/3, 3/2, 

2/4, 2/3, 1/3 
(.930–1.375 

Dia)

(.930–1.375 
Dia)

3/4 
(.960–1.375 

Dia)

6/4, 4/3, 3/4 
(.960–1.375 

Dia)

(.880–1.110 
Dia)

(.880–1.110 
Dia) 1"

DB125-IC — — (1.150–1.335 
Dia) — — ( 1.200–1.635 

Dia) — — 1-1/4"

DB150-IC — — — — — (1.490–1.820 
Dia) — — 1-1/2"

DB200-IC — — — — — (1.765–2.25 
Dia) — — 2"

DB250-IC — — — — — (2.270–2.950 
Dia) — — 2-1/2"

DB300-IC — — — — — (3.160–3.480 
Dia) — — 3"

DB350-IC — — — — — — — — 3-1/2"

DB400-IC — — — — — — — — 4"

Cable Type
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

QUICKLOCK-TYPE CONNECTORS WITH
INSULATED THROAT
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect MC, AC and  

Flex cable to box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�No locknut required

•	�Single-unit or duplex construction  
with captive clamp.

•	�Connects 50 MC, AC and Flex RW  
cable sizes with just three fittings.

•	�Easy to install. Just tilt, insert and  
snap down.

•	�Single-unit construction eliminates  
loose component parts; integral  
green plastic insulated throat bushing 
provides maximum protection for  
wire installation.

•	�Concrete tight when taped and used 
with PVC jacketed cord.

•	Accepts 2 cables of each size listed.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Tubular Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

QL-50 1/2" SINGLE 1.438 0.438 0.438 50 500 8 90001

QL-75 3/4" SINGLE 1.313 0.563 0.563 25 125 14 90002

QL-50D 1/2" DUPLEX 1.688 0.563 0.563 25 125 10 90003

TYPE QL-50

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE QL-50D
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SMALLEABLE IRON STRAIGHT CABLE

CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate  

steel or aluminum flexible metal  
conduit to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPS.

•	Provided with steel locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C27 1/2" 1/2" 1.00 0.45 1.60 25 250 13 32701

C28 3/4" 3/4" 1.10 0.48 1.78 25 250 17 32801

C29 1" 1" 1.10 0.57 2.15 10 100 26 32901

C30 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.19 0.57 2.18 10 100 40 33001

C31 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.85 0.64 2.25 — 10 63 33101

C32 2" 2" 2.00 0.75 2.70 — 10 107 33201

C33 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.05 0.90 3.31 — 10 172 33301

C34 3" 3" 2.15 1.05 3.90 — 5 203 33401

C60 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.75 1.31 6.50 — 2 442 36001

C61 4" 4" 4.10 1.50 7.25 — 1 663 36101

TYPE C34 Squeeze Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

Sizes 3/8"–1-1/4" 
are manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 1-1/2"–3" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 3-1/2"–4" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C47AT 3/8" 1/2" 1.00 0.45 1.60 25 250 6 34718

C27T 1/2" 1/2" 1.00 0.45 1.60 25 250 13 32703

C28T 3/4" 3/4" 1.10 0.48 1.78 25 250 17 32803

C29T 1" 1" 1.10 0.57 2.15 10 100 26 32903

C30T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.19 0.57 2.18 10 100 40 33003

C31T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.85 0.64 2.25 — 10 64 33103

C32T 2" 2" 2.00 0.75 2.70 — 10 108 33203

C33T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.05 0.90 3.31 — 10 174 33303

C34T 3" 3" 2.15 1.05 3.90 — 5 205 33403

C60T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3.75 1.31 6.50 — 2 446 36003

C61T 4" 4" 4.10 1.50 7.25 — 1 670 36103

TYPE C34T Squeeze Type — Insulated Throat

Sizes 3/8"–1-1/4" 
are manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 1-1/2"–3" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 3-1/2"–4" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON 90° CABLE CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate steel 

or aluminum flexible metal conduit to 
enclosure to form a 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPS.

•	Provided with steel locknut.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C35 1/2" 1/2" 1.63 0.41 0.85 0.51 25 250 20 33511

C36 3/4" 3/4" 1.81 0.50 1.10 0.62 10 100 25 33611

C37 1" 1" 2.10 0.50 1.31 0.81 5 50 62 33711

C38 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 2.75 0.65 1.83 1.12 — 10 120 33811

C39 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 3.37 0.65 1.83 1.50 — 10 149 33911

C40 2" 2" 5.00 0.81 2.75 1.70 — 5 309 34011

C65 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 5.50 1.00 4.12 2.00 — 2 352 36511

C66 3" 3" 6.62 1.00 4.50 2.25 — 1 553 36611

C67 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 8.25 1.30 5.56 3.15 — 1 1216 36711

C68 4" 4" 9.30 1.50 7.00 3.45 — 1 1437 36811

TYPE C40 90° Squeeze Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

Sizes 3/8"–1-1/4" 
are manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 1"–3" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 3-1/2"–4" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

TYPE C40T 90° Squeeze Type — Insulated Throat

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C25T 3/8" 1/2" 1.63 0.41 0.85 0.51 50 500 9 38125

C35T 1/2" 1/2" 1.63 0.41 0.85 0.51 25 250 20 33513

C36T 3/4" 3/4" 1.81 0.50 1.10 0.62 10 100 25 33613

C37T 1" 1" 2.10 0.50 1.31 0.81 5 50 62 33713

C38T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 2.75 0.65 1.83 1.12 — 10 120 33813

C39T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 3.37 0.65 1.83 1.50 — 10 149 33913

C40T 2" 2" 5.00 0.81 2.75 1.70 — 5 309 34013

C65T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 5.50 1.00 4.12 2.00 — 2 352 36513

C66T 3" 3" 6.62 1.00 4.50 2.25 — 1 553 36613

C67T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 8.25 1.30 5.56 3.15 — 1 1216 36713

C68T 4" 4" 9.30 1.50 7.00 3.45 — 1 1437 36813

Sizes 3/8"–1-1/4" 
are manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 1"–3" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Sizes 3-1/2"–4" are 
manufactured as 

shown above

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 173

AC
-M

C-
FL

EX
 F

IT
TI

NG
SZINC STRAIGHT CABLE CONNECTORS

FOR ARMORED CABLE AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate steel 

or aluminum flexible metal conduit and 
armored cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut and 

tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C47Z 3/8" 0.530 0.620 0.982 50 500 7 24708

C27Z 1/2" 0.850 0.914 1.470 25 250 10 32708

C28Z 3/4" 1.100 1.135 1.580 25 250 13 32808

C29Z 1" 1.255 1.375 1.750 10 100 20 32908

C30Z 1-1/4" 1.550 1.610 1.910 10 100 29 33008

C31Z 1-1/2" 1.810 1.895 2.090 5 50 39 33108

C32Z 2" 2.260 2.485 2.340 10 40 46 33208

TYPE C27Z Squeeze Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C47ZT 3/8" 0.530 0.620 0.982 50 500 7 32646

C27ZT 1/2" 0.850 0.914 1.470 25 250 10 32757

C28ZT 3/4" 1.100 1.135 1.580 25 250 13 32867

C29ZT 1" 1.255 1.375 1.750 10 100 20 32967

C30ZT 1-1/4" 1.550 1.610 1.910 10 100 29 33067

C31ZT 1-1/2" 1.810 1.895 2.090 5 50 39 33167

C32ZT 2" 2.260 2.485 2.340 10 40 46 33267

TYPE C27ZT Squeeze Type – Insulated Throat

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

ZINC 90° CABLE CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with a locknut to terminate  

steel or aluminum flexible metal  
conduit and armored cable to  
enclosure to form a 90° bend.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut and 

tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C25Z 3/8" 0.440 0.750 0.180 50 500 7 32252

C35Z 1/2" 0.635 1.085 2.140 25 250 10 33516

C36Z 3/4" 0.830 1.380 2.380 10 100 13 33616

C37Z 1" 1.330 1.570 2.800 5 50 20 33716

C38Z 1-1/4" 1.625 1.940 3.930 10 40 29 33816

C39Z 1-1/2" 1.400 2.400 6.050 — 10 39 33916

C40Z 2" 1.400 2.400 6.050 — 5 46 34016

TYPE C40Z Squeeze Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C25ZT 3/8" 0.440 0.750 0.180 50 500 7 32567

C35ZT 1/2" 0.635 1.085 2.140 25 250 10 33567

C36ZT 3/4" 0.830 1.380 2.380 10 100 13 33667

C37ZT 1" 1.330 1.570 2.800 5 50 20 33767

C38ZT 1-1/4" 1.625 1.940 3.930 10 40 29 33867

C39ZT 1-1/2" 1.400 2.400 6.050 — 10 39 33967

C40ZT 2" 1.400 2.400 6.050 — 5 46 34067

TYPE C40ZT Squeeze Type – Insulated Throat

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SZINC TWO-SCREW TAKE-ALL CONNECTORS

FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD, FLEXIBLE METALLIC 
CONDUIT AND NON-METAL SHEATHED CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate service 

entrance cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Take-all type.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48Z 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 32482

C49Z 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 32492

C50Z 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 32502

C51Z 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 32512

C52Z 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 32522

C53Z 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 32632

TYPE C50Z

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48ZT 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 34867

C49ZT 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 34967

C50ZT 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 35067

C51ZT 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 35167

C52ZT 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 35267

C53ZT 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 35367

TYPE C50ZT Insulated

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S176

AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

MALLEABLE IRON CABLE CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C270M 3/8" 1/2" 1.688 0.438 1.625 20 200 14 52802

TYPE C270M Duplex

APPLICATION:
•	�Strap-type fitting used to connect  

flexible metal conduit or armored  
cable to box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�UL Listed flexible metal conduit  

fittings are suitable for use in  
Hazardous Locations under.  
NEC 501-4(b) Class I Div. II,  
and suitable as a grounding  
means under NEC 350-5.

•	Male hub threads – NPSM.

•	Provided with steel locknuts.

•	Stamped steel covers.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.
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SMALLEABLE IRON CABLE CONNECTORS

FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To make a 90° termination of flexible 

metal conduit or cable to a knockout or 
unthreaded slip hole in a dry location 
box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPSM.

•	Provided with steel locknuts.

•	Stamped steel covers.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated  

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C271 3/8" 1/2" 1.188 0.438 0.875 25 250 14 52713

TYPE C271 90° Duplex

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE 315M 45° Angle

APPLICATION:
•	�Connects conduit and terminates  

bonding conductor.

FEATURES: 
•	�Male hub threads – NPSM.

•	Provided with steel locknuts.

•	Stamped steel covers.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel Locknuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED  
E309514 3/8" and 3/4"
E198258 1/2" 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

KO 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

315M 3/8" 1/2" 1.750 0.438 1.125 25 250 10 31502

316M 1/2" 1/2" 1.938 0.438 1.750 25 250 12 70885

317M 3/4" 3/4" 1.938 0.500 2.000 25 250 15 70886
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

ZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE 
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�For use with flexible metal conduit and 

reduced wall flexible metal conduit, 
metal clad and armored cable. They are 
used to connect two, Trade Size 3/8 (12) 
flexible metal conduits, two armored 
cable of appropriate size marked, or 
two metal clad cable of appropriate size 
marked to an enclosure through a Trade 
Size 1/2 (16) knockout.

FEATURES: 
•	�UL Listed locknut.

•	Male hub NPS.

•	Tri-combo head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C270A 3/8" 0.438 1.688 1.625 25 250 13 52712

TYPE C270A Duplex Single-Screw Clamp Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE C270 Duplex Two-Screw Clamp Type

APPLICATION:
•	�Strap-type fitting used to connect  

flexible metal conduit or armored  
cable to box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�UL Listed locknut.

•	Male Hub NPS.

•	Tri-combo head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C270 3/8" 1.688 0.438 1.625 20 200 12 52702

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS

FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE  
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect steel armored  

cable and flexible metallic conduit  
to a box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�UL Listed locknut.

•	End stopped.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C22 3/8" 0.38 0.63 0.84 100 1000 5 31222

TYPE C22 Set-Screw for Armored Cable and
Flexible Metallic Conduit

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE C23C Two Screw for Armored Cable, Metal
Clad and Flexible Metallic Conduit

APPLICATION:
•	�To terminate regular wall steel or  

aluminum flexible conduit to a 1/2" 
knockout in a dry box enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	UL Listed locknut.

•	End stopped.

•	Male hub NPS.

•	Combination head screw.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C23C 3/8" 0.63 0.18 1.20 100 1000 6 32232

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

ZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD AND FLEXIBLE
METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�To terminate armored cable in a  

1/2" knockout in a dry location  
box or enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Furnished with die cast locknuts.

•	Tri-combo head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN

DIM A 
MAX DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C920 3/8" 0.12 0.63 0.98 50 500 8 13512

TYPE C920 Saddle Type

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE 23E

APPLICATION:
•	�To connect flexible metal conduit  

to rigid or IMC conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	Rigid conduit to Flex.

•	Female hub threads – NPT.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATION AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

COMBINATION COUPLINGS
FOR FLEX METAL CONDUIT TO RIGID OR IMC CONDUIT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

23E 3/4" 1.38 1.75 1.88 20 200 19 55231

24E 1" 1.63 1.81 2.31 20 100 32 55241

25E 1-1/4" 2.00 2.31 2.62 — 20 36 55251
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SZINC COMBINATION COUPLINGS

FOR EMT CONDUIT AND FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�A combination coupling to provide  

a transition from EMT to flexible  
metallic conduit.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES TYPE 170C

*EMT TO NM CABLE 
Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

TYPE 171

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

*170C 1/2" EMT–3/8" Flex 1.280 1.140 50 500 8 51702

171C 1/2" EMT–1/2" Flex 1.645 1.340 25 250 10 51703

172C 3/4" EMT–3/4" Flex 1.975 1.535 20 200 15 51704

173C 1" EMT–1" Flex 2.285 1.700 10 100 26 51705

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

171 1/2" EMT–1/2" FMC 1.645 1.340 25 250 10 51712

172 3/4" EMT–3/4" FMC 1.975 1.535 20 200 15 51722

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 182.

UL LISTED E198258 
CSA File No. LR57925
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

K.O. TRADE
SIZE

AC  
CABLE RANGE

MCI  
CABLE RANGE

MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

HCF MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

171C 1/2" 8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.850"

8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.835"

8/3–6/2 
0.690"–0.850"

8/3–6/3 
0.690"–0.850" — 8/3–6/3 

0.675"–0.785" — —

173C 1" 2/4–1/0-3 
1.151"–1.250"

2/4–1/0-3 
1.151"–1.250"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250" — 1/3–1/0-3 

1.145"–1.250" — —

315M 1/2" 14/2–12/4 
0.470"–0.550"

14/2–12/4 
0.470"-0.550"

14/2 - 8/2 
0.470"-0.640"

14/4 - 8/2 
0.500"-0.630" — 14/2– 8/2 

0.400"–0.630" — —

316M 1/2" — — — — — — — —

317M 3/4" 4/3 
0.980"–1.010"

4/3 
0.980"–1.010"

6/4–4/3 
0.950"–1.020"

6/4–4/3 
0.950"–1.020" — 6/4 

1.050"–1.110" — 1.050"–1.110"

C22 1/2" 14/2–10/2 
0.460"–0.598" — 14/2–10/3 

0.469"–0.600" — — — — —

C23C 1/2" 14/2–10/2 
0.463"–0.590"

14/2–10/2 
0.470"–0.552"

14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.550"

14/2–10/3 
0.465"–0.585" — 12/2–10/2 

0.435"–0.518" — 12/2–10/2 
0.418"–0.495"

C25T 3/8" 14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.575"

14/2–10/3 
0.480"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.469"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.610" — — — —

C25Z 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.460"-0.575"

14/2–10/3 
0.480"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.469"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.610" — 10/3–10/4 

0.495"–0.538" — 10/2–10/4 
0.495"–0.584"

C25ZT 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.575"

14/2–10/3 
0.48"–0.60"

14/2–10/3 
0.469"–0.60"

14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.610" — 10/3–10/4 

0.495"–0.538" — 10/2–10/4 
0.495"–0.584"

C27 1/2" — — — — — — — —

C270 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.500"

14/2–10/3 
0.480"–0.580"

14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.435"–0.500" — — — —

C271 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.530"

14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.625"

14/2–10/2 
0.485"–0.545"

14/2–12/4 
0.468"–0.61" — 14/2–8/2 

0.400"–0.610" — 0.400"–0.610"

C270A 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.460"–0.500"

14/2–10/3 
0.480"–0.580"

14/2–10/3 
0.470"–0.600"

14/2–10/3 
0.468"–0.610" — 14/2–10/3 

0.370"–0.495" — 12/2–10/2 
0.418"–0.495"

C270M 1/2" 14/2–12/4 
0.470"–0.560"

14/2–12/4 
0.470"–0.560"

14/2–12/2 
0.470"–0.500"

14/2–10/3 
0.468"–0.610" — 14/2–8/2 

0.400"–0.610" — 0.400"–0.610"

C27T 1/2" — — — — — — — —

C27Z 1/2" 6/3 
0.885"

6/3 
0.880"

6/3 
0.860"

6/3 
0.865" — — — —

C27ZT 1/2" 6/3 
0.885"

6/3 
0.880"

6/3 
0.860"

6/3 
0.865" — — — —

C28 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C28T 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C28Z 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C28ZT 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C29 1" — — — — — — — —

C29T 1" — — — — — — — —

C29Z 1" — — — — — — — —

C29ZT 1" — — — — — — — —

C30 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C30T 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C30Z 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C30ZT 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C31 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —
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SCABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

FMC  
TRADE SIZE

RWFMC  
TRADE SIZE

NM CABLE  
RANGE

FLEX CORD DIA.
RANGE

SE OVAL CABLE
RANGE

SER ROUND CABLE
DIA. RANGESTEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

171C 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2"
14/2 - 12/3 

0.162" x 0.360" 
-0.347"

— — 8/3 
0.488"

173C 1" 1" 1" 1"
14/2 - 12/3 

0.162" x 0.360" 
-0.347"

— — 8/3 - 4/3 
0.488"- 0.736"

315M 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

316M 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

317M 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C22 — — — — — — — —

C23C 3/8" 3/8" — — — — — —

C25T 3/8" 3/8" — — — — — —

C25Z 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C25ZT 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C27 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C270 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C271 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C270A 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C270M 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C27T 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C27Z 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C27ZT 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C28 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C28T 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C28Z 3/4" — 3/4" — — — — —

C28ZT 3/4" — 3/4" — — — — —

C29 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C29T 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C29Z 1" — 1" — — — — —

C29ZT 1" — 1" — — — — —

C30 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C30T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C30Z 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C30ZT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C31 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

K.O. TRADE
SIZE

AC  
CABLE RANGE

MCI  
CABLE RANGE

MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

HCF MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C31T 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C31Z 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C31ZT 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C32 2" — — — — — — — —

C32T 2" — — — — — — — —

C32Z 2" — — — — — — — —

C32ZT 2" — — — — — — — —

C33 2-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C33T 2-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C34 3" — — — — — — — —

C34T 3" — — — — — — — —

C35 1/2" 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 — — — —

C35T 1/2" 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 — — — —

C35Z 1/2" 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 — — — —

C35ZT 1/2" 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 8/2–8/3 — — — —

C36 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C36T 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C36Z 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C36ZT 3/4" — — — — — — — —

C37 1" — — — — — — — —

C37T 1" — — — — — — — —

C37Z 1" — — — — — — — —

C37ZT 1" — — — — — — — —

C38 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C38T 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C38Z 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C38ZT 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C39 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C39T 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C39Z 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C39ZT 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C40 2" — — — — — — — —

C40T 2" — — — — — — — —

C40Z 2" — — — — — — — —

C40ZT 2" — — — — — — — —

C47AT 3/8" 10/3 
0.575"

10/3
0.600"

10/3
0.600"

— — — — —

C47Z 3/8" 12/2–10/3 
0.525"–0.575" — — — — — — —

C48Z 1/2" 8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.850"

8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.835"

8/3–6/2 
0.690"–0.850"

8/3–6/3 
0.690"–0.850" — 8/3–6/3 

0.675"–0.785" — —
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SCABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

FMC  
TRADE SIZE

RWFMC  
TRADE SIZE

NM CABLE  
RANGE

FLEX CORD DIA.
RANGE

SE OVAL CABLE
RANGE

SER ROUND CABLE
DIA. RANGESTEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C31T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C31Z 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C31ZT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C32 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C32T 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C32Z 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C32ZT 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C33 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" — — — —

C33T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" — — — —

C34 3" 3" 3" 3" — — — —

C34T 3" 3" 3" 3" — — — —

C35 1/2" 1/2" — — — — — —

C35T 1/2" 1/2" — — — — — —

C35Z 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C35ZT 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

C36 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C36T 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C36Z 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C36ZT 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" — — — —

C37 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C37T 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C37Z 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C37ZT 1" 1" 1" 1" — — — —

C38 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C38T 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C38Z 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C38ZT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" — — — —

C39 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C39T 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C39Z 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C39ZT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" — — — —

C40 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C40T 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C40Z 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C40ZT 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C47AT — — 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

C47Z 3/8" 3/8" — — — — — —

C48Z 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2 - 12/3 — —
8/3

0.612"
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AC-M
C-FLEX FITTINGS

CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

K.O. TRADE
SIZE

AC  
CABLE RANGE

MCI  
CABLE RANGE

MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

HCF MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C48ZT 1/2" 8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.850"

8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.835"

8/3–6/2 
0.690"-0.850"

8/3–6/3 
0.690"–0.850" — 8/3–6/3 

0.675"–0.785" — —

C49Z 3/4" 6/3–4/2 
0.850"–1.035"

4/3 
1.095"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"-1.080"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"-1.070" — — — —

C49ZT 3/4" 6/3–4/2 
0.850"–1.035"

4/3 
1.095"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.080"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.070" — — — —

C50Z 1" — — 1/3–1/0-3 
1.165"–1.220"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250" — — — —

C50ZT 1" — — 1/3–1/0-3 
1.165"–1.220"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250" — — — —

C51Z 1 1/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

C51ZT 1 1/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

C52Z 1 1/2" — — 4/0-4–250-4 
1.700"–1.845" — — — — —

C52ZT 1 1/2" — — 4/0-4–250-4 
1.700"–1.845" — — — — —

C53Z 2" — — 350-4–400-4 
2.070"–2.180" — — — — —

C53ZT 2" — — 350-4–400-4 
2.070"–2.180" — — — — —

C65T 2-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C66 3" — — — — — — — —

C66T 3" — — — — — — — —

C67 3-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C67T 3-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C68 4" — — — — — — — —

C68T 4" — — — — — — — —

C920 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.410"–0.610"

14/2–10/3 
0.410"–0.610" 0.475"–0.600" 0.468"–0.600" — 0.452–0.584" — 0.452"–0.584

QL-50 1/2" 14/2–10/3 
0.470"-0.630"

14/2–10/2 
0.480"–0.580"

14/2–10/3 
0.410"–0.610"

14/2–10/3 
0.410"–0.610" — 12/4–10/4 

0.500"–0.610" — 0.500"–0.610"

QL-50D** 1/2" 14/2–12/4 
0.470"–0.575"

14/2–10/2 
0.480"–0.580"

14/2–10/3 
0.410"-0.610"

14/2–10/3 
0.410"–0.610" — 14/3–8/2 

0.410"–0.610" — 0.410"–0.610"

QL-75 3/4" 10/4–6/3 
0.635"–0.870"

10/4–8/4 
0.655"–0.810"

10/3–8/3 
0.562"–0.725"

10/3–8/3 
0.572"–0.730" — 8/2–8/4 

0.610"–0.760" — 0.610"–0.760"

**Accepts 2 cables of each listed size
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SCABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

FMC  
TRADE SIZE

RWFMC  
TRADE SIZE

NM CABLE  
RANGE

FLEX CORD DIA.
RANGE

SE OVAL CABLE
RANGE

SER ROUND CABLE
DIA. RANGESTEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C48ZT 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2–12/3 — — 8/3 
0.612"

C49Z 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — — 8/3–6/3 
0.612"–0.717"

C49ZT 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — — 8/3–6/3 
0.612"–0.717"

C50Z 1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

10/3–6/3 
0.360"–0.650 — 4/3 

0.499"–0.800" —

C50ZT 1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

10/3–6/3 
0.360"–0.650 — 4/3 

0.499"–0.800" —

C51Z 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C51ZT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C52Z 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C52ZT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C53Z 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C53ZT 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C65T 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" — — — —

C66 3" 3" 3" 3" — — — —

C66T 3" 3" 3" 3" — — — —

C67 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" — — — —

C67T 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" — — — —

C68 4" 4" 4" 4" — — — —

C68T 4" 4" 4" 4" — — — —

C920 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 14/2–10/2 
0.485"–0.545" — — —

QL-50 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

QL-50D** 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" — — — —

QL-75 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" — — — —

**Accepts 2 cables of each listed size
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ZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS
FOR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect non-metallic sheath  

cable and flexible cord from 0.290" to 
0.450" in diameter to outlet boxes,  
enclosures or raceway systems in  
dry locations.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut  

and tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN.

DIM A 
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C23 3/8" 0.64 0.18 1.21 100 1000 5 31232

TYPE C23 Romex Connector

One or two non-metallic cable 14-2 to 12-2 or 0.29" to 0.45" diameter flexible cord
Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

APPLICATION:
•	�Non-watertight. To make a termination  

of non-metallic sheathed cable and 
service entrance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut  

and tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES TYPE SC1 Service Entrance Connector

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SC1 3/4" 0.450 1.031 1.220 25 250 10 32012

SC2 1" 0.645 1.190 1.500 20 200 16 32022

SC3 1-1/4" 0.660 1.330 1.900 10 100 25 32031

SC4 1-1/2" 0.740 1.470 2.115 10 100 36 32042

SC5 2" 0.750 1.620 2.640 5 50 50 32052

CATALOG  
NUMBER

SE/OVAL  
DIAMETER IN.

SER/ROUND  
DIAMETER IN.

SC1  
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 8-2

(.52 by .61) and (.51 by .80) (.57) and (.69)

SC2  
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 4-3

(.51 by .80) and (.62 by .975) (.69) and (.92)

SC3 (1.065 by 0.635) and (1.250 by 0.740) -

SC4 (1.065 by 0.635) and (1.250 by 0.740) -

SC5 (1.405 by 0.875) and (1.450 by 0.875) -

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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ZINC NON-WATERTIGHT SHORT BODY
CONNECTORS
FOR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE AND
SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate service 

entrance cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut and 

tri-combo screws.

•	For round cable.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN.

DIM A 
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C50S 1" 0.620 1.140 1.500 10 100 15 64601

C51S 1-1/4" 0.700 1.380 1.900 10 100 24 64602

C52S 1-1/2" 0.750 1.610 2.115 10 100 34 64603

C53S 2" 0.900 2.040 2.640 5 50 46 64604

TYPE C50S

TYPE C50ST Insulated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN.

DIM A 
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C50ST 1" 0.620 1.140 1.500 10 100 15 90138

C51ST 1-1/4" 0.700 1.380 1.900 10 100 24 90139

C52ST 1-1/2" 0.750 1.610 2.115 10 100 34 90140

C53ST 2" 0.900 2.040 2.640 5 50 46 90141

CATALOG  
NUMBER

SE/OVAL  
DIAMETER IN.

SER/ROUND  
DIAMETER IN.

C50S and C50ST
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 4-3

(.51 by .80) and (.62 by .975) (.69) and (.92)

C51S and C51ST
Non-Metallic Cable 4-3 through 2-3

(.67 by 1.06) and (.73 by 1.235) 1.19

C52S and C52ST (1.15 by 0.73) and (1.41 by 0.89) 1.48

C53S and C53ST (1.405 by 0.875) and (1.450 by 0.875) —

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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ZINC TWO SCREW TAKE-ALL CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD, FLEXIBLE METALLIC 
CONDUIT AND NON-METAL SHEATHED CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate service 

entrance cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	Take-all type.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE C50Z
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN.

DIM A 
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48Z 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 32482

C49Z 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 32492

C50Z 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 32502

C51Z 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 32512

C52Z 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 32522

C53Z 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 32632

TYPE C50ZT Insulated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM A 
MIN.

DIM A 
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48ZT 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 34867

C49ZT 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 34967

C50ZT 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 35067

C51ZT 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 35167

C52ZT 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 35267

C53ZT 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 35367

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.
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ZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT FITTINGS
FOR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE

TYPE 170C Combination Couplings

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

*170C 1/2" EMT - 3/8" Flex 1.28 1.14 50 500 8 51702

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to join 1/2" steel EMT to 12-2 

non-metallic sheathed cable.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Concrete tight when taped

* EMT to NM Cable
Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

TYPE UF10
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE TYPE A B A B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

UF10 1/2" 12-2 0.100 0.475 0.220 0.440 25 250 17 49899

UF20 3/4" 12-3 0.175 0.800 0.220 0.660 25 250 26 49900

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect underground feeder 

cables to enclosures in wet locations.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with a rubber grommet  

and steel washer.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES Underground Feeder Connectors (UF)
for Service Entrance Cable and

Non-Metallic Sheathed Cable
MINIMUM

WIRE SIZE
MAX. WIRE SIZE
GROM. OPENING

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on Page 194.

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
Concrete tight when taped
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CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

K.O. TRADE
SIZE

AC  
CABLE RANGE

MCI  
CABLE RANGE

MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

HCF MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C23 3/8" — — — — — — — —

C50S 1" — — — — — — — —

C50ST 1" — — — — — — — —

C51S 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C51ST 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C52S 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C52ST 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C53S 2" — — — — — — — —

C53ST 2" — — — — — — — —

C48Z 1/2"
8/2–6/3

0.630"–0.850"
8/2–6/3

0.630"–0.835"
8/3–6/2

0.690"–0.850"
8/3–6/3

0.690"–0.850"
—

8/3–6/3
0.675"–0.785"

— —

C48ZT 1/2"
8/2–6/3

0.630"–0.850"
8/2–6/3

0.630"–0.835"
8/3–6/2

0.690"–0.850"
8/3–6/3

0.690"–0.850"
—

8/3–6/3
0.675"–0.785"

— —

C49Z 3/4"
6/3–4/2

0.850"–1.035"
4/3

1.095"
4/3–2/3

0.940"–1.080"
4/3–2/3

0.940"–1.070"
— — — —

C49ZT 3/4"
6/3–4/2

0.850"–1.035"
4/3

1.095"
4/3–2/3

0.940"–1.080"
4/3–2/3

0.940"–1.070"
— — — —

C50Z 1" — —
1/3–1/0-3

1.165"–1.220"
1/3–1/0-3

1.145"–1.250"
— — — —

C50ZT 1" — —
1/3–1/0-3

1.165"–1.220"
1/3–1/0-3

1.145"–1.250"
— — — —

C51Z 1-1/4" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

C51ZT 1-1/4" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

C52Z 1-1/2" — —
4/0-4–250-4

1.700"–1.845"
— — — — —

C52ZT 1-1/2" — —
4/0-4–250-4

1.700"–1.845"
— — — — —

C53Z 2" — —
350-4–400-4

2.070"–2.180"
— — — — —

C53ZT 2" — —
350-4–400-4

2.070"–2.180"
— — — — —

SC1 3/4" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

SC2 1" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

SC3 1-1/4" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

SC4 1-1/2" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —

SC5 2" — —
1/0-4–2/0-4

1.340"–1.450"
— — — — —
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CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

FMC  
TRADE SIZE

RWFMC  
TRADE SIZE

NM CABLE  
RANGE

FLEX CORD DIA.
RANGE

SE OVAL CABLE
RANGE

SER ROUND CABLE
DIA. RANGESTEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C23 — — — —
(1) 14/2–12/2

(2) 14/2
0.209"–0.450" — —

C50S — — — — 10/3–4/3 —
0.510" x 0.800"
0.620" x 0.975"

0.690"–0.920"

C50ST — — — — 10/3–4/3 —
0.510" x 0.800"
0.620" x 0.975"

0.690"–0.920"

C51S — — — — 4/3–2/3 —
0.670" x 0.1.060"

0.730" x 1.235
1.190"

C51ST — — — — 4/3–2/3 —
0.670" x 0.1.060"

0.730" x 1.235
1.190"

C52S — — — — — —
0.730" x 1.150"
0.890" x 1.410"

1.480"

C52ST — — — — — —
0.730" x 1.150"
0.890" x 1.410"

1.480"

C53S — — — — — —
0.875" x 1.405"
0.875" x 1.450"

—

C53ST — — — — — —
0.875" x 1.405"
0.875" x 1.450"

—

C48Z 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2–12/3 — —
8/3

0.612"

C48ZT 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2–12/3 — —
8/3

0.612"

C49Z 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — —
8/3–6/3

0.612"-0.717"

C49ZT 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — —
8/3–6/3

0.612"-0.717"

C50Z
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
10/3–6/3

0.360"–0.650
—

4/3
0.499"–0.800"

—

C50ZT
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
1"

1.300"–1.380"
10/3–6/3

0.360"–0.650
—

4/3
0.499"–0.800"

—

C51Z 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C51ZT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C52Z 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C52ZT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C53Z 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C53ZT 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

SC1 — — — — 10/3–8/2 —
0.520" x 0.610"
0.510" x 0.800"

0.57"–0.69"

SC2 — — — — 10/3–4/3 —
0.510" x 0.800"
0.620" x 0.965"

0.69"–0.92"

SC3 — — — — — —
0.635" x 1.065
0.740" x 1.250"

—

SC4 — — — — — —
0.635" x 1.065
0.740" x 1.250"

—

SC5 — — — — — —
0.875" x 1.405"
0.875" x 1.450"

—
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GROUNDING FITTINGS

GROUND CLAMPS
FOR BARE WIRE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect bare copper wire to 

water pipe, rebar, ground rod or copper 
water tubing for grounding.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bronze with Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683
CSA file No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MIN MAX DIM A MIN MAX

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10B 1/2" – 1" 10 SOL. 2 STR. 2.430 0.500 1.380 25 250 19 41054

34B 1-1/4" – 2" 10 SOL. 2 STR. 2.275 0.675 1.850 — 50 40 43414

35A 2-1/2" – 4" 10 SOL. 2 STR. 6.350 2.700 5.900 — 10 135 43514

36A 4" – 6" 10 SOL. 2 STR. 8.000 4.000 7.900 — 5 160 43614

TYPE 34B With Steel Screws
WIRE SIZE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect bare copper wire to 

water pipe, rebar, ground rod or copper 
water tubing for grounding.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bronze with Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MIN MAX DIM A MIN MAX

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10BR 1/2" – 1" 10 SOL. 2 STR. 3.600 1.065 2.680 25 250 21 41084

TYPE 10BR With Bronze Screws for Direct Burial
WIRE SIZE

UL LISTED E93683
CSA file No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 199

GR
OU

ND
IN

G 
FI

TT
IN

GSGROUND CLAMPS
FOR BARE WIRE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect bare copper wire to 

water pipe, ground rod or copper water 
tubing for grounding.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast with Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MIN MAX DIM A MIN MAX

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10BG 1/2" – 1" 8 SOL. 2 STR. 2.220 0.545 1.575 25 250 17 41074

TYPE 10BG Zinc Die Cast
WIRE SIZE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect armored cable to  

water pipe for grounding.

FEATURES:
•	�Special pressure bar grips armored 

cable insulation to decrease chances  
of grounding conductor being  
pulled out.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Solid Brass with Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE MIN MAX DIM A MIN MAX

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

35B 2-1/2"–4" 8 SOL. 4 STR. 6.350 2.700 5.900 — 10 150 43524

TYPE 35B With Steel Screws
WIRE SIZE

GROUND CLAMPS
FOR ARMORED CABLE

UL LISTED E93683
CSA file No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

UL LISTED E93683
CSA file No. LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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GROUNDING FITTINGS

GROUND CLAMPS
FOR ARMORED CABLE

Patent Pending 
UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
CSA file No. LR57925
Listed for Direct Burial in Earth & Concrete

CATALOG  
NUMBER

PIPE
RANGE

REBAR
RANGE

GROUND
ROD 
RANGE WIRE RANGE

MECHANICAL
CONNECTION/
SPLICE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

RBC-50 1/2" – 1" 3/8" – 1" 1/4" – 1" #10 SOL – #2 STR TWO #8 SOL 25 250 21 66101

TYPE RBC-50 Patent Pending Direct Burial — Ground
Clamp for Rebar

APPLICATION:
•	�Integral cast, lay-in lug style direct  

burial ground clamps are for making 
connection with #10AWG solid to  
#2 AWG stranded copper wire to  
1/2" to 1" ground water pipe or 3/8"  
to 1" rebar. Clamps meet both UL  
and NEC requirements for burial in  
earth or embedment in concrete.  
Typical installations include swimming  
pool and service grounding.

FEATURES: 
•	�Combines FOUR clamps into ONE.

•	�It eliminates, rebar clamp, clamp  
with steel screws, clamp with brass 
screws and direct burial clamp.

•	�Configure any job in 1/3 the time by  
presetting clamps with lay-in feature.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Bronze Alloy with Stainless Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect grounding  

conductor in rigid conduit to  
water pipe for grounding.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Solid Brass with Steel Screws

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE HUB SIZE DIM A MIN. MAX.

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

301 1/2" – 1" 1/2" 2.250 0.550 1.795 10 100 25 43014

302 1/2" – 1" 3/4" 2.250 0.550 1.795 10 100 30 43024

310 1/2" – 1" 1" 2.250 0.550 1.795 10 50 35 43104

307 1-1/4" – 2" 1/2" 3.600 1.390 3.000 10 50 75 43074

308 1-1/4" – 2" 3/4" 3.600 1.390 3.000 10 50 80 43084

309 1-1/4" – 2" 1" 3.600 1.390 3.600 — 25 85 43094

35C 2-1/2" – 4" 1/2" 2.430 0.500 1.380 — 10 140 43534

36C 4" – 6" 1/2" 8.000 4.000 7.900 — 2 175 43634

35D 2-1/2" – 4" 3/4" 2.430 0.500 1.380 — 10 185 43544

36D 4" – 6" 3/4" 8.000 4.000 7.900 — 2 215 43644

35E 2-1/2" – 4" 1" 2.430 0.500 1.380 — 10 225 43554

36E 4" – 6" 1" 8.000 4.000 7.900 — 2 280 43654

TYPE 307

GROUND CLAMPS, ROD CLAMPS AND HUBS
FOR RIGID CONDUIT



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 201

GR
OU

ND
IN

G 
FI

TT
IN

GSGROUND CLAMPS, ROD CLAMPS AND HUBS
FOR RIGID CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect a grounding  

conductor to a drive.

FEATURES: 
•	��Approved for direct burial in  

ground and concrete

•	�Assembled with bronze hexagon  
headed bolt.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Copper Alloy with Bronze Bolt

THIRD PARTY CERTIFICATION

UL LISTED E93683
CSA File No.LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

200 1/2" 1.250 0.875 — 100 13 52004

201 5/8" 1.275 0.690 — 100 18 52014

202 3/4" 1.445 1.030 — 50 25 52024

TYPE 201 Ground Rod Clamps — Listed for
Direct Burial

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with ground pipe clamp to  

connect rigid conduit to water  
pipe for grounding.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Copper Alloy

THIRD PARTY CERTIFICATION

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

311 1/2" 1.000 1.500 25 100 9 43114

312 3/4" 1.250 1.880 25 100 17 43124

313 1" 1.500 2.136 25 100 20 43134

TYPE 311 Conduit Hubs

UL LISTED E93683
CSA File No.LR57925 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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CONDUIT HANGERS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC, EMT CONDUIT OR
PVC CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Secure and suspend rigid conduit, 

IMC, EMT or PVC conduit  
overhead supports.

FEATURES: 
•	�Supplied with bolts and nuts.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

10CS 3/8" – 1/2" 1.875 0.900 0.780 100 500 10 11072

11CS 3/4" 2.175 1.260 0.875 — 100 11 11172

12CS 1" 2.370 1.295 0.875 — 100 12 11272

13CS (Rigid) 1-1/4" 3.255 1.875 0.830 — 100 12 11372

13CSA (EMT) 1-1/4" 3.175 1.965 0.850 — 100 12 11069

14CS 1-1/2" 3.780 2.220 1.065 — 100 21 11472

15CS 2" 4.100 2.450 1.210 — 50 27 11572

16CS 2-1/2" 4.800 3.180 1.240 — 50 30 11672

17CS 3" 5.375 3.750 1.220 — 50 40 11772

18CS 3-1/2" 6.187 4.187 1.270 — 25 42 11872

19CS 4" 6.240 4.430 1.250 — 25 42 11972

TYPE 10CS

APPLICATION:
•	�Ball-type swivel fixture covers for  
mounting pendant or fluorescent  
lighting fixtures to box. Furnished with 
3/4" x 1/2" steel reducing bushing.

FEATURES: 
•	�For use with 1/2" x 3/4" fixture  

conduit stems.

•	�Available for use with octagonal or 
square boxes.

•	Easily attached by 2 screws.
•	Suitable for damp locations.

•	Vertical max slope angles 25°.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel/Malleable Iron

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198259 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SWV-4R 3/4" 4.125 X 2.813 — 25 78 95001

SWV-4S 3/4" X 4.125 2.813 — 25 78 95002

TYPE SWV-4R Swivel Fixture Hangers

Loading Capacity 50 pounds
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to secure conduit or EMT  

across, parallel or perpendicular to 
beam, channel and angle supports.

FEATURES: 
•	�Easily Installed.

•	Capable of withstanding heavy loads.
•	�A Hot Dipped Galvanized finish  

provides a plating thickness  
equivalent to hot dip process meeting 
ASTM A-153 performance criteria.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron with Steel U-Bolts  
and Nuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dip Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

RA50 1/2" 1.000 1.250 2.500 1.813 2.063 — 50 34 74050

RA75 3/4" 1.125 1.375 2.813 1.813 2.250 — 50 38 74075

RA100 1" 1.375 1.625 3.063 1.813 2.563 — 50 45 74100

RA125 1-1/4" 1.750 2.000 3.188 1.813 2.875 — 25 49 74125

RA150 1-1/2" 2.000 2.375 3.500 1.813 3.250 — 25 54 74150

RA200 2" 2.500 2.500 4.500 2.625 4.063 — 25 71 74200

RA250 2-1/2" 3.000 3.250 4.875 2.625 4.500 — 10 90 74250

RA300 3" 3.625 3.875 5.375 2.625 5.125 — 10 101 74300

RA350 3-1/2" 4.063 4.563 5.875 2.625 5.625 — 10 110 74350

RA400 4" 4.688 5.063 6.688 2.625 6.125 — 10 128 74400

TYPE RA75 Right Angle-Type Conduit Clamps

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

PAR50 1/2" 2.875 1.438 — 50 54 75550

PAR75 3/4" 3.063 1.688 — 50 61 75551

PAR100 1" 3.250 2.000 — 50 62 75552

PAR125 1-1/4" 3.625 2.125 — 25 82 75553

PAR150 1-1/2" 3.875 2.188 — 25 85 75554

PAR200 2" 4.625 2.875 — 25 103 75556

PAR250 2-1/2" 5.250 3.250 — 10 127 75557

PAR300 3" 5.875 3.875 — 10 154 75558

PAR350 3-1/2" 6.313 4.313 — 10 163 75559

PAR400 4" 6.813 4.813 — 10 180 75560

TYPE PAR50 Parallel-Type Conduit Clamps
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CONDUIT CLAMPS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to secure conduit or EMT  

across, parallel or perpendicular to 
beam, channel and angle supports.

FEATURES: 
•	�Easily Installed.

•	Capable of withstanding heavy loads.
•	�A Hot Dipped Galvanized finish  

provides a plating thickness  
equivalent to hot dip process, meeting 
ASTM A-153 performance criteria.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel U-Bolts and Nuts

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dip Galvanized

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE EDG75 Edge Type Conduit Clamps

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

EDG50 1/2" 2.813 2.125 — 50 10 30750

EDG75 3/4" 2.938 2.375 — 50 11 37075

EDG100 1" 3.063 2.625 — 50 12 37100

EDG125 1-1/4" 3.063 3.063 — 25 12 37125

EDG150 1-1/2" 3.938 3.250 — 25 12 37150

EDG200 2" 4.500 4.063 — 25 21 37200

EDG250 2-1/2" 5.125 4.625 — 10 27 37250

EDG300 3" 5.750 5.250 — 10 30 37300
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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Provides support for conduit  

hanging systems.

FEATURES: 
•	�Steel bolt – case hardened

•	�Standard Sizes: 1"–2-1/2". 
Jaw Opening: 3/4"–1-1/4".

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Malleable Iron/Steel  
Bolt-Case Hardened

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198338 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

TAP 
SIZE

JAW
OPENING DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

620 1" 1/4" – 20" 0.750 1.125 1.400 1.385 25 250 22 16201

621 1" 3/8" – 16" 0.750 1.125 1.400 1.385 25 250 22 16211

625 2" 3/8" – 16" 0.875 1.990 1.755 1.885 — 50 90 16251

626 2" 1/2" – 13" 0.875 1.990 1.755 1.885 — 25 90 16261

627 2-1/2" 1/2" – 13" 1.250 2.530 2.140 2.500 — 25 160 16271

TYPE 620

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

WORKING  
LOAD

TEST LOAD  
FOR 5 MIN.

620 1" 250 LBS 750 LBS

621 1" 250 LBS 750 LBS

625 2" 500 LBS 1500 LBS

626 2" 500 LBS 1500 LBS

627 2-1/2" 500 LBS 1500 LBS

Loading Capacity

APPLICATION:
•	�Clamp on to structure member to  
provide mounting means for the  
attachment of conduit hangers either 
directly or by means of threaded rod.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE S620 Insulator Supports

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

S620 1/4" – 20" 0.920 1.400 1.625 25 250 15 16207
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SERVICE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

ZINC WATERTIGHT CONNECTORS
FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used to connect service entrance  

cable to a service enclosure in  
wet locations.

FEATURES: 
•	�2 insulating connectors, 1 bare.

•	U-flat style.

•	�Assembled with rubber  
grommet and steel washer.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

WIRE 
SIZE

MINIMUM  
WIRE SIZE

MAX. WIRE SIZE
GROM OPENING

A B A B
UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1060 1" 3 #6 0.310 0.585 0.460 0.715 10 100 34 13642

1060A 1" 3 #4 0.355 0.680 0.530 0.850 10 100 34 13652

1064 1-1/4" 3 #3 0.455 0.815 0.550 0.910 10 100 52 13662

1066 1-1/4" 3 #2 0.480 0.845 0.580 0.960 10 100 52 13672

1066A 1-1/4" 3 #1 0.525 0.955 0.660 1.120 10 100 52 10660

1068 1-1/2" 3 #1/0 0.555 1.095 0.705 1.195 5 50 65 13682

1068A 1-1/2" 3 #2/0 0.595 1.125 0.740 1.235 5 50 65 13683

1069 2" 3 #1/0 0.585 1.085 0.750 1.195 5 50 87 13692

1069A 2" 3 #2/0 0.635 1.165 0.740 1.235 5 50 87 13693

1069B 2" 3 #3/0 0.685 1.285 0.830 1.415 5 50 87 1369420

1069C 2" 3 #4/0 0.655 1.275 0.890 1.540 5 50 87 13695

1069D 2" 3 #4/0 0.705 1.385 0.995 1.580 5 50 87 13696

TYPE 1069C

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SALUMINUM SERVICE ENTRANCE HEADS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�Clamp-on type head used with rigid 

conduit, IMC or EMT for pulling  
service drop conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Bar-type clamp.

•	Heavy pressure clamp-on body.

•	�Screw does not bear directly  
on conduit.

•	Weather resistant.

•	�Assembled with electrical grade  
phenolic insulator with multiple holes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum 
Phenolic Insulator

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

HOOD + YOKE
SCREW “D”
(2NOS.)

CLAMP + YOKE
SCREW “E”
(2NOS.)

INSULATOR
“F”
CAP SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

425 1/2" 2.7462 1.1584 2.2694 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1 ECI-050 10 50 30 42250

426 3/4" 3.1244 1.3711 2.4743 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1 ECI-075 5 25 39 42650

427 1" 3.4475 1.6233 2.7580 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1 ECI-100 5 25 54 42750

428 1-1/4" 4.1567 2.0015 3.1205 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1-1/4 ECI-125 5 25 56 42850

429 1-1/2" 5.2087 2.2694 3.7509 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1-1/4 ECI-150 — 10 88 42950

430 2" 6.6744 2.6634 4.3340 10-24 x 1/2 10-24 x 1-1/4 ECI-200 — 5 135 43000

431 2-1/2" 9.3142 3.6406 5.6421 5/16-18 x 25/32 5/16-18 x 2 ECI-250 — 2 445 43150

432 3" 9.3142 3.9400 6.3670 5/16-18 x 25/32 5/16-18 x 2 ECI-250 — 1 448 43250

433 3-1/2" 12.7656 4.8186 6.9226 5/16-18 x 25/32 5/16-18 x 2 ECI-300-7 — 1 810 43350

434 4" 12.7656 5.2205 7.6239 5/16-18 x 25/32 5/16-18 x 2 ECI-300-7 — 1 875 43450

TYPE 425 Clamp-On Type

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE 400 Threaded

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

NPSM
THREAD
“C” SIZE

HOOD + YOKE
SCREW “D”
(2NOS.)

INSULATOR
“E”
CAP SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

400 1/2" 2.7462 1.3435 1/2 - 14 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-050 10 50 25 40050

401 3/4" 3.1244 1.4342 3/4 - 14 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-075 10 50 32 40150

402 1" 3.4475 1.7139 1 - 11.5 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-100 10 50 48 40250

403 1-1/4" 4.1567 1.8835 1-1/4 - 11.5 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-125 — 25 53 40350

404 1-1/2" 5.2087 2.1670 1-1/2 - 11.5 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-150 — 10 112 40450

405 2" 6.6744 2.6950 2 - 11.5 10-24 x 1/2 ECI-200 — 5 130 40550

406 2-1/2" 9.3142 3.3057 2-1/2 - 8 5/16 - 18 x 25/32 ECI-250 — 2 416 40650

407 3" 12.2731 4.1252 3 - 8 5/16 - 18 x 25/32 ECI-250 — 1 418 40750

408 3-1/2" 12.7656 4.5940 3-1/2 - 8 5/16 - 18 x 25/32 ECI-300-7 — 1 810 40850

409 4" 12.7656 5.0787 4 - 8 5/16 - 18 x 25/32 ECI-300-6 — 1 835 40950

APPLICATION:
•	�Threaded-type head used with  

threaded rigid conduit and IMC for  
pulling service drop conductors.

FEATURES: 
•	�Weather resistant.

•	�Assembled with electrical grade  
phenolic insulator with multiple holes.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum 
Phenolic Insulator

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

ALUMINUM SERVICE ENTRANCE HEADS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT CONDUIT

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SERVICE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

ALUMINUM SERVICE ENTRANCE HEADS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC AND EMT CONDUIT

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E

SET SCREW
SCREW “F”
(2NOS.)

CONDUIT
SIZE

INSULATOR
CAP SIZE

UNIT
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

3032 2" 4.7595 3.4396 2.6713 2.4586 1.4026 1/4–20 x 5/8 2 1-1/4 — 10 80 30325

3033 2-1/2" 5.3032 3.4120 3.2150 2.9708 1.5602 1/4–20 x 1/2 2-1/2 1-1/4 — 10 90 30335

3035 2-1/2" 6.5995 4.6256 3.1441 2.9471 1.1820 1/4–20 x 5/8 2-1/2 2 — 5 155 30355

TYPE 3032 Mast Type

APPLICATION:
•	�Combination entrance cap to  

fit 2 – 2-1/2" mast and has  
1-1/4 – 2" cap.

FEATURES: 
•	�Set-screw type.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum 
Phenolic Insulator

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

APPLICATION:
•	�To provide access to the inside of  

a service raceway, for wire pulling,  
where the raceway changes direction. 
Material finish is metallic gray.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with fiber gasket and  

aluminum die cast cover.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

412 1/2" 3.79 1.76 10 50 26 41250

413 3/4" 4.02 1.99 10 50 31 41350

414 1" 4.94 2.50 5 25 54 41450

415 1-1/4" 5.60 2.72 — 10 105 41550

415XL* 1-1/4" 7.91 2.75 — 10 140 41551

416 1-1/2" 6.79 3.10 — 10 130 41650

417 2" 7.74 3.88 — 5 170 41750

TYPE 412

ALUMINUM SERVICE ENTRANCE ELLS WITH
COVER AND GASKET
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

*Extra Long

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 213

SE
RV

IC
E 

EN
TR

AN
CE

 F
IT

TI
NG

SENTRANCE HEADS
FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT, IMC, PVC AND  
EMT CONDUIT

APPLICATION:
•	�For outlet boxes and hubs.

FEATURES: 
•	�Water-resistant design.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
PVC

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NS9 3-#8,6,4,2 2.75 2.50 — 50 28 34096

NS11 3-#3/0 - 4/0 4.25 4.81 — 10 70 34116

TYPE NS11
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with Type U service  

entrance cable.

FEATURES: 
•	�Removable cap and two-piece insulator 

make wire pulling and assembly easy.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

NS2 3-#8 to 3-#1 2.06 2.97 2.26 — 50 26 34025

NS7A 1/0 - 4/0 3.18 4.52 3.60 — 10 31 34175

TYPE NS7A Service Entrance Heads
UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SERVICE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

ZINC CABLE AND CONDUIT CONNECTORS
FOR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE AND
SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Non-watertight. To make a termination  

of non-metallic sheathed cable and 
service entrance.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut  

and tri-combo screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE SC1 Service Entrance Connector

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SC1 3/4" 0.450 1.031 1.220 25 250 10 32012

SC2 1" 0.645 1.190 1.500 20 200 16 32022

SC3 1-1/4" 0.660 1.330 1.900 10 100 25 32031

SC4 1-1/2" 0.740 1.470 2.115 10 100 36 32042

SC5 2" 0.750 1.620 2.640 5 50 50 32052

CATALOG  
NUMBER

SE/OVAL  
DIAMETER IN.

SER/ROUND  
DIAMETER IN.

SC1  
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 8-2

(.52 by .61) and (.51 by .80) (.59) and (.69)

SC2  
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 4-3

(.51 by .80) and (.62 by .975) (.69) and (.92)

SC3 (1.065 by 0.635) and (1.250 by 0.740) —

SC4 (1.065 by 0.635) and (1.250 by 0.740) —

SC5 (1.405 by 0.875) and (1.450 by 0.875) —

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 218.
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SZINC NON-WATERTIGHT SHORT BODY
CONNECTORS
FOR NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE AND
SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate  

service entrance cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Assembled with die cast locknut  

and tri-combo screws.

•	For round cable.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES
TYPE C50S
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM. A
MIN.

DIM. A
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C50S 1" 0.620 1.140 1.500 10 100 15 64601

C51S 1-1/4" 0.700 1.380 1.900 10 100 24 64602

C52S 1-1/2" 0.750 1.610 2.115 10 100 34 64603

C53S 2" 0.900 2.040 2.640 5 50 46 64604

TYPE C50ST Insulated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM. A
MIN.

DIM. A
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C50ST 1" 0.620 1.140 1.500 10 100 15 90138

C51ST 1-1/4" 0.700 1.380 1.900 25 250 24 90139

C52ST 1-1/2" 0.750 1.610 2.115 25 250 34 90140

C53ST 2" 0.900 2.040 2.640 10 100 46 90141

CATALOG  
NUMBER

SE/OVAL  
DIAMETER IN.

SER/ROUND  
DIAMETER IN.

C50S and C50ST  
Non-Metallic Cable 10-3 through 4-3

(.51 by .80) and (.62 by .975) (.69) and (.92)

C50S and C50ST  
Non-Metallic Cable 4-3 through 2-3

(.67 by 1.06) and (.73 by 1.235) 1.19

C52S and C52ST (1.15 by 0.73) and (1.41 by 0.89) 1.48

C52S and C52ST (1.405 by 0.875) and (1.450 by 0.875) —

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 218.

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 218.

UL LISTED E198258 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 
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SERVICE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

ZINC TWO-SCREW TAKE-ALL CONNECTORS
FOR ARMORED CABLE, METAL CLAD, FLEXIBLE METALLIC 
CONDUIT AND NON-METAL SHEATHED CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Used with locknut to terminate  

service entrance cable to enclosure.

FEATURES: 
•	�Take-all type.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E309514 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE C50Z
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM. A
MIN.

DIM. A
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48Z 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 32482

C49Z 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 32492

C50Z 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 32502

C51Z 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 32512

C52Z 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 32522

C53Z 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 32632

TYPE C50ZT Insulated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

DIM. A
MIN.

DIM. A
MAX. DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

C48ZT 1/2" 0.40 0.95 1.87 25 250 10 34867

C49ZT 3/4" 0.50 1.10 1.84 20 200 12 34967

C50ZT 1" 0.62 1.14 2.00 10 100 15 35067

C51ZT 1-1/4" 0.50 1.38 2.28 10 100 25 35167

C52ZT 1-1/2" 0.75 1.61 2.49 10 100 38 35267

C53ZT 2" 0.90 2.04 3.35 5 50 50 35367

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 218.

Please see Cable Chart for Cable Connectors on page 218.
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SSERVICE ENTRANCE SILL PLATES
FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE

APPLICATION:
•	�Prevents water from entering structure 

when used with sealing compound.

FEATURES: 
•	Aluminum.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

TYPE 260L Aluminum Sill PlatesUL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

260L 3/0-4/0” - 10 70 10010
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SERVICE ENTRANCE FITTINGS

CABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

K.O. TRADE
SIZE

AC  
CABLE RANGE

MCI  
CABLE RANGE

MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

HCF MCI-A  
CABLE RANGE

STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C50S 1" — — — — — — — —

C50ST 1" — — — — — — — —

C51S 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C51ST 1-1/4" — — — — — — — —

C52S 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C52ST 1-1/2" — — — — — — — —

C53S 2" — — — — — — — —

C53ST 2" — — — — — — — —

C48Z 1/2" 8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.850"

8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.835"

8/3–6/2 
0.690"–0.850"

8/3–6/3 
0.690"–0.850" —

8/3–6/3
0.675"–0.785"

— —

C48ZT 1/2" 8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.850"

8/2–6/3 
0.630"–0.835"

8/3 - 6/2 
0.690"-0.850"

8/3–6/3 
0.690"–0.850" — 8/3–6/3 

0.675"–0.785" — —

C49Z 3/4" 6/3–4/2 
0.850"–1.035"

4/3 
1.095"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.080"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.070" — — — —

C49ZT 3/4" 6/3–4/2 
0.850"–1.035"

4/3 
1.095"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.080"

4/3–2/3 
0.940"–1.070" — — — —

C50Z 1" — — 1/3–1/0-3 
1.165"–1.220"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250" — — — —

C50ZT 1" — — 1/3–1/0-3 
1.165"–1.220"

1/3–1/0-3 
1.145"–1.250" — — — —

C51Z 1-1/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

C51ZT 1-1/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

C52Z 1-1/2" — — 4/0-4–250-4 
1.700"–1.845" — — — — —

C52ZT 1-1/2" — — 4/0-4–250-4 
1.700"–1.845" — — — — —

C53Z 2" — — 350-4–400-4 
2.070"–2.180" — — — — —

C53ZT 2" — — 350-4–400-4 
2.070"–2.180" — — — — —

SC1 3/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

SC2 1" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

SC3 1-1/4" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

SC4 1-1/2" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —

SC5 2" — — 1/0-4–2/0-4 
1.340"–1.450" — — — — —
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SCABLE CHART FOR CABLE CONNECTORS

SEPCO
NUMBERS

FMC  
TRADE SIZE

RWFMC  
TRADE SIZE

NM CABLE  
RANGE

FLEX CORD DIA.
RANGE

SE OVAL CABLE
RANGE

SER ROUND CABLE
DIA. RANGESTEEL ALUMINUM STEEL ALUMINUM

C50S — — — — 10/3–4/3 — 0.510" x 0.800" 
0.620" x 0.975" 0.690"–0.920"

C50ST — — — — 10/3–4/3 — 0.510" x 0.800" 
0.620" x 0.975" 0.690"–0.920"

C51S — — — — 4/3–2/3 — 0.670" x 0.1.060" 
0.730" x 1.235" 1.190"

C51ST — — — — 4/3–2/3 — 0.670" x 0.1.060" 
0.730" x 1.235" 1.190"

C52S — — — — — — 0.730" x 1.150" 
0.890" x 1.410" 1.480"

C52ST — — — — — — 0.730" x 1.150" 
0.890" x 1.410" 1.480"

C53S — — — — — — 0.875" x 1.405" 
0.875" x 1.450" —

C53ST — — — — — — 0.875" x 1.405" 
0.875" x 1.450" —

C48Z 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2–12/3 — — 8/3 
0.612"

C48ZT 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 14/2–12/3 — — 8/3 
0.612"

C49Z 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — — 8/3–6/3 
0.612"–0.717"

C49ZT 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 14/3–8/3 — — 8/3–6/3 
0.612"–0.717"

C50Z 1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

10/3–6/3 
0.360"-0.650" — 4/3 

0.499"–0.800" —

C50ZT 1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

1" 
1.300"–1.380"

10/3–6/3 
0.360"–0.650" — 4/3 

0.499"–0.800" —

C51Z 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C51ZT 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 8/3–2/3 — — —

C52Z 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C52ZT 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2/3 — — —

C53Z 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

C53ZT 2" 2" 2" 2" — — — —

SC1 — — — — 10/3–8/2 — 0.520" x 0.610" 
0.510" x 0.800" 0.57"–0.69"

SC2 — — — — 10/3–4/3 — 0.510" x 0.800" 
0.620" x 0.965" 0.69"–0.92"

SC3 — — — — — — 0.635" x 1.065 
0.740" x 1.250" —

SC4 — — — — — — 0.635" x 1.065 
0.740" x 1.250" —

SC5 — — — — — — 0.875" x 1.405" 
0.875" x 1.450" —
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MISCELLANEOUS 
Fittings

TO VIEW  
PRODUCT SECTION
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M
ISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS

STEEL STRAIGHT CORD GRIP STRAIN RELIEF
CONNECTORS
COLOR CODED — STRAIGHT

APPLICATION:
•	�To secure and seal cords or cables  

entering enclosures or raceways.

FEATURES: 
•	�Neoprene grommet for a  

moisture-proof seal.

•	�Simple installation, cord can be installed 
without disassembly of the fitting.

•	Male tapered thread NPT.

•	�Colored gripper allows for easy  
identification.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel Body/Steel Gland Nut  
Neoprene Grommet

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated
Liquidtight/Oiltight/Raintight 
Suitable for NEMA 4 enclosures 
and other wet locations.

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE COLOR MIN MAX

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

1/2"

CG50-250 1/2" Red 0.15 0.25 25 100 10 85001

CG50-350 1/2" White 0.25 0.35 25 100 10 85002

CG50-450 1/2" Blue 0.34 0.45 25 100 10 85003

CG50-560 1/2" Green 0.45 0.56 25 100 10 85004

CG50-650 1/2" Brown 0.55 0.65 25 100 10 85005

TYPE CG50-250

3/4"

CG75-250 3/4" Red 0.15 0.25 10 50 14 85101

CG75-350 3/4" White 0.25 0.35 10 50 14 85102

CG75-450 3/4" Blue 0.35 0.45 10 50 14 85103

CG75-560 3/4" Green 0.45 0.56 10 50 14 85104

CG75-650 3/4" Brown 0.55 0.65 10 50 14 85105

CG75-750 3/4" Yellow 0.65 0.75 10 50 14 85106

CG75-850 3/4" Purple 0.75 0.85 10 50 14 85107

1"

CG100-560 1" Green 0.45 0.56 5 25 20 85201

CG100-650 1" Brown 0.50 0.65 5 25 20 85202

CG100-750 1" Yellow 0.65 0.75 5 25 20 85203

CG100-850 1" Purple 0.75 0.85 5 25 20 85204

CG100-950 1" Grey 0.85 0.95 5 25 20 85205

CG100-1050 1" Black 0.95 1.05 5 25 20 85206

1-1/4"

CG125-850 1-1/4" Purple 0.75 0.85 5 25 40 85301

CG125-950 1-1/4" Grey 0.85 0.95 5 25 40 85302

CG125-1050 1-1/4" Black 0.95 1.05 5 25 40 85303

CG125-1150 1-1/4" Orange 1.05 1.15 5 25 40 85304

CG125-1250 1-1/4" Red 1.15 1.25 5 25 40 85305

CG125-1375 1-1/4" White 1.25 1.38 5 25 40 85306

Suitable for use in Hazardous Locations 
under NEC501-4(b), 502-4(a), and  
503-3(a).  For Class I, Div. 2, Class II,  
Div. 1 & 2, and Class III, Div. 1 & 2.

CABLE RANGE
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APPLICATION:
•	�To close unused opening or  

knockout in sheet metal box,  
enclosure or cabinet.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SS50 1/2" 1.070 0.365 200 2000 1 22507

SS52 3/4" 1.235 0.310 100 1000 2 22527

SS54 1" 1.480 0.335 100 1000 3 22547

SS56 1-1/4" 1.800 0.310 50 500 4 22567

SS58 1-1/2" 2.215 0.365 50 500 5 22587

SS60 2" 2.675 0.360 25 250 7 22607

*SS62 2-1/2" 2.975 0.410 10 100 15 22627

*SS64 3" 4.500 0.465 10 50 40 90147

*SS66 3-1/2" 5.000 0.487 10 50 50 90148

*SS68 4" 5.500 0.4962 10 50 50 90149

TYPE SS50

* Three-Piece Knock-Out Seals
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M
ISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS

ANTI-SHORT BUSHINGS AND
ROD COUPLINGS
THERMOPLASTIC

APPLICATION:
•	�These anti-short bushings are used in 

the terminations of flexible metal conduit 
and armored cables. Inserted into I.D. 
of each termination point to protect the 
conductors from the sharp edges of the 
raceway where cut.

FEATURES: 
•	�Features high dielectric strength  

and ensures complete insulation  
on all sharp edges.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Plastic CATALOG  

NUMBER
TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

FOR  
CABLE SIZES

PC. PER
BAG

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

0 5/16" 0.57 0.64
14-2, 14-3, 12-2, Armored
Cable; 5/169 Flexible Conduit

35 1 BAG 500 BAGS 3 55506

1 3/8" 0.67 0.66
14-4, 12-3, 6-1, 4-1, Armored
Cable; 3/89 Flexible Conduit

35 1 BAG 400 BAGS 3 55516

2 7/16" 0.61 0.82
12-4, 10-2, 10-3, 2-1, Armored
Cable; 7/169 Flexible Conduit

35 1 BAG 300 BAGS 7 55526

3 1/2" 0.67 0.94
10-4, 8-2, 8-3, 1-1, Armored
Cable; 1/29 Flexible Conduit

20 1 BAG 200 BAGS 8 55536

4 3/4" 0.79 1.16
8-4, 6-2, 6-3, Armored Cable;
3/49 Flexible Conduit

16 1 BAG 150 BAGS 6 55546

TYPE 0

STANDARD MATERIALS:
�Steel

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

118R 1/4" – 20" 100 1000 2 11187

120R 3/8" – 16" 100 1000 4 11207

121R 1/2" – 13" 100 1000 6 11217

TYPE 12OR Rod Couplings
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SELF RETAINING PVC GASKET WITH STEEL RINGS

APPLICATION:
•	�To ensure raintight integrity for  

rigid conduit fittings.

FEATURES: 
•	�PVC gasket.

•	Steel retaining ring.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
PVC Gasket/Steel Rings

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198257 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

SR50 3/8"–1/2" 1.125 0.813 0.187 100 500 1 70850

SR75 3/4" 1.375 1.125 0.187 100 500 2 70851

SR100 1" 1.625 1.313 0.187 100 500 2 70852

SR125 1-1/4" 2.000 1.625 0.187 50 250 3 70853

SR150 1-1/2" 2.250 1.875 0.187 50 250 3 70854

SR200 2" 2.750 2.313 0.187 50 250 3 70855

SR250 2-1/2" 3.500 2.875 0.187 — 10 6 70856

SR300 3" 4.250 3.500 0.187 — 10 9 70857

SR350 3-1/2" 4.750 4.000 0.187 — 10 10 70858

SR400 4" 5.188 4.500 0.187 — 10 13 70859

SR500 5" 6.563 5.563 0.187 — 5 16 70860

SR600 6" 7.750 6.625 0.187 — 5 19 70861

TYPE SR50
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M
ISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS

KENNY CLAMPS®

BONDING AND GROUNDING CONNECTOR

APPLICATION:
•	�Clamp connector is for bonding and 

grounding of electrode conductors in 
panel boards, transformers, raceways 
and enclosures.

FEATURES: 
•	�The Kenny Clamp is the ONLY UL  

Listed connector for bonding and 
grounding of electrode conductors.

•	�Ensures good metallic connection  
and low impedance path for grounding  
and bonding of electrical equipment.

•	Tested and listed at 9000 amperes.

•	�Complies with 110.3 (B) 250.8 and 
312.5 A NEC, using a listed grounding 
or bonding connector for the proper 
application.

•	�Meets UL 467 requirements for  
bonding and grounding and  
UL 468A standard for connectors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Brass

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

PATENT PENDING
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

KC1AST #1/0 AWG STRANDED 10 100 34 99900

KC2AST #2/0 AWG STRANDED 10 100 34 99901

KC2ST #2 AWG STRANDED 10 100 52 99902

KC3AST #3/0 AWG STRANDED 10 100 52 99903

KC4AST #4/0 AWG CONCENTRIC 10 100 65 99899

KC4SO #4 AWG SOLID 10 100 52 99904

KC4ST #4 AWG STRANDED 10 100 65 99905

KC6SO #6 AWG SOLID 10 100 65 99906

KC6ST #6 AWG STRANDED 10 100 87 99907

KC8SO #8 AWG SOLID 10 100 87 99908

KC8ST #8 AWG STRANDED 10 100 87 99909

TYPE KC1AST

Complies with 110.3, (B) 250.8, and  
312.5 A NEC, using a listed grounding 
or bonding connector for the proper 
application.

Meets UL 467 requirements for  
bonding and grounding and  
UL 468A standard for connectors.
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FEATURES: 
•	�Each lug takes a range of  

cable sizes.

•	�Heavy-duty slotted or hex  
head screw.

•	�Both aluminum and copper lay-in  
lugs are suitable for use with copper  
or aluminum conductors.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Aluminum

STANDARD FINISH:
Zinc Plated

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

AL4 4/14 1.063 0.375 0.750 — 100 2 10001

AL1/0 1/0 – 8 1.500 0.625 1.125 — 100 7 10002

AL250 250MCM – 6 2.188 0.813 1.688 — 50 19 10004

TYPE AL4 Aluminum

AL4 and AL1/0 are furnished with slotted screws. AL250 is furnished with hex-head screws.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Copper

STANDARD FINISH:
Natural

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E93683 
UL Standard: UL514B  
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

CL4 4/14 1.063 0.375 0.750 — 100 4 10005

CL1/0 1/0 – 8 1.500 0.625 1.125 — 100 16 10006

CL250 250MCM – 6 2.188 0.813 1.688 — 50 50 10008

TYPE CL4 Copper

CL4 and CL1/0 are furnished with slotted screws. CL250 is furnished with hex-head screws.
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INDEX BY CATALOG NUM
BER

Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page

0 224 1030 101 1214SS 90 138S 114

01 68, 131 1030G 24, 101 1215 88 139 112

01A 68, 131 1031 101 1215G 23, 89 139G 31, 113

01M 69 1031G 24, 101 1215SS 90 139S 114

01MG 16, 69 1060 210 1216 88 13CS 204

02 68, 131 1060A 210 1216G 23, 89 13CSA 204

02A 68, 131 1064 210 1216SS 90 14 70, 132

02M 69 1066 210 1217 88 141 112

02MG 16, 69 1066A 210 1217G 23, 89 141G 31, 113

03 68, 131 1068 210 1217SS 90 141S 114

03A 68, 131 1068A 210 121R 224 142S 142

03M 69 1069 210 1250 141 143S 142

03MG 16, 69 1069A 210 1251 141 144S 142

04 68, 131 1069B 210 1260 141 145S 142

04A 68, 131 1069C 210 1261 141 146S 142

04M 69 1069D 210 12CS 204 147S 142

04MG 16, 69 10B 198 13 70, 132 148 112

05 68, 131 10BG 199 130S 114 148G 31, 113

05A 68, 131 10BR 198 1313 111 148S 114

05M 69 10CS 204 1314 111 14CS 204

05MG 16, 69 11 70, 132 1315 111 15 70, 132

06 68, 131 118R 224 1316 111 150 112

06A 68, 131 11CS 204 131S 114 150G 31, 113

06M 69 12 70, 132 132 112 152 112

06MG 16, 69 1206 88 132G 31, 113 152G 31, 113

07 68, 131 1206G 23, 89 1320 111 158S 142

07A 68, 131 1206SS 90 1321 111 159S 142

07M 69 1207 88 1326 140 15CS 204

07MG 16, 69 1207G 23, 89 1327 140 16 70, 132

1 224 1207SS 90 1328 140 160S 142

10 70, 132 1208 88 1329 140 161S 142

1005 101 1208G 23, 89 1332 140 16CS 204

1005G 24, 101 1208SS 90 1333 140 170 71

1006 101 1209 88 132S 114 170C 143, 181, 193

1006G 24, 101 1209G 23, 89 133 112 170G 71

1022 101 1209SS 90 133G 31, 113 171 143, 181

1022G 24, 101 120R 224 133S 114 171C 143, 181

1023 101 1210 88 134 112 172 143, 181

1023G 24, 101 1210G 23, 89 134G 31, 113 172C 143, 181

1024 101 1210SS 90 134S 114 173C 143, 181

1024G 24, 101 1211 88 135 112 17CS 204

1025 101 1211G 23, 89 135G 31, 113 18CS 204

1025G 24, 101 1211SS 90 135S 114 19CS 204

1026 101 1212 88 136 112 1F 119

1026G 24, 101 1212G 23, 89 136G 31, 113 2 224

1027 101 1212SS 90 136S 114 200 201

1027G 24, 101 1213 88 137 112 201 201

1028 101 1213G 23, 89 137G 31, 113 202 201

1028G 24, 101 1213SS 90 137S 114 20BI4C 82

1029 101 1214 88 138 112 20BI4CG 22, 84

1029G 24, 101 1214G 23, 89 138G 31, 113 20BI4CSS 86

INDEX BY CATALOG NUMBER
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Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page

20BI4L 81 24BI4L 81 27BIOLSS 85 315M 177

20BI4LG 21, 83 24BI4LG 21, 83 27BIZ4OL 87 316M 177

20BI4LSS 85 24BI4LSS 85 27BIZOL 87 317M 177

20BIZ4L 87 24BIOC 82 28BI4OC 82 31BI4OC 82

2132S 114 24BIOCG 22, 84 28BI4OCG 22, 84 31BI4OCG 22, 84

2133S 114 24BIZ4L 87 28BI4OCSS 86 31BI4OCSS 86

2134S 114 24E 109, 180 28BI4OL 81 31BI4OL 81

2135S 114 25BI4C 82 28BI4OLG 21, 83 31BI4OLG 21, 83

2136S 114 25BI4CG 22, 84 28BI4OLSS 85 31BI4OLSS 85

2137S 114 25BI4CSS 86 28BIOC 82 34B 198

2138S 114 25BI4L 81 28BIOCG 22, 84 35A 198

2139S 114 25BI4LG 21, 83 28BIOCSS 86 35B 199

2141S 114 25BI4LSS 85 28BIOL 81 35C 200

2142S 142 25BI4OCG 22, 84 28BIOLG 21, 83 35D 200

2143S 142 25BIOLSS 85 28BIOLSS 85 35E 200

2144S 142 25BIOC 82 28BIZ4OL 87 36A 198

2145S 142 25BIOCG 22, 84 28BIZOL 87 36C 200

2146S 142 25BIOCSS 86 29BI4OC 82 36D 200

2147S 142 25BIOL 81 29BI4OCG 22, 84 36E 200

2148S 114 25BIOLG 21, 83 29BI4OCSS 86 370 71

2150S 114 25BIZ4L 87 29BI4OL 81 370G 71

2152S 114 25BIZOL 87 29BI4OLG 21, 83 3F 119

2158S 142 25E 109, 180 29BI4OLSS 85 4 224

2159S 142 260L 217 29BIOC 82 400 211

2160S 142 26BI4OC 82 29BIOCG 22, 84 401 211

2161S 142 26BI4OCG 22, 84 29BIOCSS 86 402 211

21BI4C 82 26BI4OCSS 86 29BIOL 81 403 211

21BI4CG 22, 84 26BI4OL 81 29BIOLG 21, 83 404 211

21BI4CSS 86 26BI4OLG 21, 83 29BIOLSS 85 405 211

21BI4L 81 26BI4OLSS 85 29BIZ4OL 87 406 211

21BI4LG 21, 83 26BIOC 82 29BIZOL 87 407 211

21BI4LSS 85 26BIOCG 22, 84 2F 119 408 211

21BIZ4L 87 26BIOCSS 86 3 224 409 211

22BI4C 82 26BIOL 81 301 200 412 212

22BI4CG 22, 84 26BIOLG 21, 83 302 200 413 212

22BI4CSS 86 26BIOLSS 85 3032 212 414 212

22BI4L 81 26BIZ4OL 87 3033 212 415 212

22BI4LG 21, 83 26BIZOL 87 3035 212 415XL 212

22BI4LSS 85 270 71 307 200 416 212

22BIZ4L 87 270G 71 308 200 417 212

23BI4C 82 27BI4OC 82 309 200 425 211

23BI4CG 22, 84 27BI4OCG 22, 84 30BI4OC 82 426 211

23BI4CSS 86 27BI4OCSS 86 30BI4OCG 22, 84 427 211

23BI4L 81 27BI4OL 81 30BI4OCSS 86 428 211

23BI4LG 21, 83 27BI4OLG 21, 83 30BI4OL 81 429 211

23BI4LSS 85 27BI4OLSS 85 30BI4OLG 21, 83 430 211

23BIZ4L 87 27BIOC 82 30BI4OLSS 85 431 211

23E 109, 180 27BIOCG 22, 84 310 200 432 211

24BI4C 82 27BIOCSS 86 311 201 433 211

24BI4CG 22, 84 27BIOL 81 312 201 434 211

24BI4CSS 86 27BIOLG 21, 83 313 201 470 71



718.259.6100        1.800.626.1223        fax.1.718.331.1874STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S230

INDEX BY CATALOG NUM
BER

INDEX BY CATALOG NUMBER

Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page

470G 71 825Z 91 94Z 95 AX-8-350 6, 40

4F 119 838Z 91 94ZT 95 AX-8-400 6, 40

533M 91 839Z 91 95 96 BJ-5075 7, 41

534M 91 840Z 91 95T 96 BJ-5075-24 7, 41

535M 91 841Z 91 95Z 95 BJ-1012 7, 41

536M 91 842MI 91 95ZT 95 BJ-1012-24 7, 41

537M 91 843MI 91 96 96 BJ-1520 7, 41

538M 91 870 71 96T 96 BJ-1520-24 7, 41

539M 91 870G 71 96Z 95 BJ-2530 7, 41

559M 91 90 96 96ZT 95 BJ-2530-24 7, 41

569M 91 900 112 97 96 BJ-3540 7, 41

570 71 900G 31, 113 970 71 BJ-3540-24 7, 41

570G 71 901 112 970G 71 BJ-5060-24 7, 41

5F 119 901G 31, 113 97T 96 BRLG-1504 87

620 207 902 112 97Z 95 BRLG-2004 87

621 207 902G 31, 113 97ZT 95 BRLG-3104 87

625 207 903 112 98 96 BRLG-4122 87

626 207 903G 31, 113 98T 96 BS50 109

627 207 904 112 98Z 95 BS75 109

670 71 904G 31, 113 98ZT 95 C1 50

670G 71 905 112 99 96 C17F7 56

6F 119 905G 31, 113 995 96 C1A 59

706 99 906 112 995T 96 C1ACG 62

706P 99 906G 31, 113 996 96 C1AT 122

707 99 907 112 996T 96 C1ATCG 125

707P 99 907G 31, 113 99T 96 C1CA 65, 128

708 99 908 112 99Z 95 C1G 14, 53

708P 99 908G 31, 113 99ZT 95 C2 50

709 99 909 112 AL4 227 C22 179

709P 99 909G 31, 113 AL1/0 227 C23 190

710 99 910 112 AL3/0 227 C23C 179

710P 99 910G 31, 113 AL250 227 C25T 172

711 99 911 112 AX-50 6, 40 C25Z 174

711P 99 911G 31, 113 AX-75 6, 40 C25ZT 174

712 99 90T 96 AX-100 6, 40 C27 171

712P 99 90Z 95 AX-125 6, 40 C270 178

713 99 90ZT 95 AX-150 6, 40 C270A 178

713P 99 91 96 AX-200 6, 40 C270M 176

714 99 91T 96 AX-250 6, 40 C271 177

714P 99 91Z 95 AX-300 6, 40 C27F7 56

715 99 91ZT 95 AX-350 6, 40 C27T 171

715P 99 92 96 AX-400 6, 40 C27Z 173

716 99 92T 96 AX-500 6, 40 C27ZT 173

716P 99 92Z 95 AX-8-50 6, 40 C28 171

717 99 92ZT 95 AX-8-75 6, 40 C28T 171

717P 99 93 96 AX-8-100 6, 40 C28Z 173

820Z 91 93T 96 AX-8-125 6, 40 C28ZT 173

821Z 91 93Z 95 AX-8-150 6, 40 C29 171

822Z 91 93ZT 95 AX-8-200 6, 40 C29T 171

823Z 91 94 96 AX-8-250 6, 40 C29Z 173

824Z 91 94T 96 AX-8-300 6, 40 C29ZT 173
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C2A 59 C40 172 C5G 14, 53 CG100-650 222

C2ACG 62 C40T 172 C6 50 CG100-750 222

C2AT 122 C40Z 174 C60 171 CG100-850 222

C2ATCG 125 C40ZT 174 C60T 171 CG100-950 222

C2CA 65, 128 C41 94 C61 171 CG100-1050 222

C2G 14, 53 C42 94 C61T 171 CG125-850 222

C3 50 C43 94 C65 172 CG125-950 222

C30 171 C44 94 C65T 172 CG125-1050 222

C30T 171 C45 94 C66 172 CG125-1150 222

C30Z 173 C46 94 C66T 172 CG125-1250 222

C30ZT 173 C465 94 C67 172 CG125-1375 222

C31 171 C466 94 C67F7 56 CG150-1050 222

C31T 171 C467 94 C67T 172 CG150-1150 222

C31Z 173 C468 94 C68 172 CG150-1250 222

C31ZT 173 C47AT 171 C68T 172 CG150-1375 222

C32 171 C47F7 56 C6A 59 CG50-250 222

C32T 171 C47Z 173 C6ACG 62 CG50-350 222

C32Z 173 C47ZT 173 C6AT 122 CG50-450 222

C32ZT 173 C48Z 175, 192, 216 C6ATCG 125 CG50-560 222

C33 171 C48ZT 175, 192, 216 C6CA 65, 128 CG50-650 222

C33T 171 C49Z 175, 192, 216 C6G 14, 53 CG75-250 222

C34 171 C49ZT 175, 192, 216 C7 50 CG75-350 222

C34T 171 C4A 59 C77F7 56 CG75-450 222

C35 172 C4ACG 62 C7A 59 CG75-560 222

C35T 172 C4AT 122 C7ACG 62 CG75-650 222

C35Z 174 C4ATCG 125 C7AT 122 CG75-750 222

C35ZT 174 C4CA 65, 128 C7ATCG 125 CG75-850 222

C36 172 C4G 14, 53 C7G 14, 53 CHM100 97

C36T 172 C5 50 C8 50 CHM100G 24, 97

C36Z 174 C50S 191, 215 C87F7 56 CHM125 97

C36ZT 174 C50ST 191, 215 C8A 59 CHM125G 24, 97

C37 172 C50Z 175, 192, 216 C8ACG 62 CHM150 97

C37F7 56 C50ZT 175, 192, 216 C8AT 122 CHM150G 24, 97

C37T 172 C51S 191, 215 C8ATCG 125 CHM200 97

C37Z 174 C51ST 191, 215 C8G 14, 53 CHM200G 24, 97

C37ZT 174 C51Z 175, 192, 216 C9 50 CHM250 97

C38 172 C51ZT 175, 192, 216 C920 180 CHM250G 24, 97

C38T 172 C52S 191, 215 C97F7 56 CHM300 97

C38Z 174 C52ST 191, 215 C9A 59 CHM300G 24, 97

C38ZT 174 C52Z 175, 192, 216 C9ACG 62 CHM350 97

C39 172 C52ZT 175, 192, 216 C9AT 122 CHM350G 24, 97

C39T 172 C53S 191, 215 C9ATCG 125 CHM400 97

C39Z 174 C53ST 191, 215 C9G 14, 53 CHM400G 24, 97

C39ZT 174 C53Z 175, 192, 216 C10 50 CHM50 97

C3A 59 C53ZT 175, 192, 216 C107F7 56 CHM500 97

C3ACG 62 C57F7 56 C10A 59 CHM500G 24, 97

C3AT 122 C5A 59 C10ACG 62 CHM50G 24, 97

C3ATCG 125 C5ACG 62 C10AT 122 CHM600 97

C3CA 65, 128 C5AT 122 C10ATCG 125 CHM600G 24, 97

C3G 14, 53 C5ATCG 125 C10G 14, 53 CHM75 97

C4 50 C5CA 65, 128 CG100-560 222 CHM75G 24, 97
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CL4 227 CW92 117 EDG75 206 FS2-75G 19, 78

CL1/0 227 CW93 117 ERC-22 108, 139 FSC-100 72

CL3/0 227 CW94 117 ERC-23 108, 139 FSC-100G 17, 73

CL250 227 CW95 117 ERC-24 108, 139 FSC-50 72

CR0 115 CW96 117 FD-100 72 FSC-50G 17, 73

CR1 115 CW97 117 FD-100G 17, 73 FSC-75 72

CR2 115 CW98 117 FD-50 72 FSC-75G 17, 73

CR3 115 CW101 117 FD-50G 17, 73 FSC2-100 77

CR4 115 CW102 117 FD-75 72 FSC2-100G 19, 78

CR5 115 CW103 117 FD-75G 17, 73 FSC2-50 77

CR6 115 CW104 117 FD2-100 77 FSC2-50G 19, 78

CR7 115 CW105 117 FD2-100G 19, 78 FSC2-75 77

CR8 115 CW106 117 FD2-50 77 FSC2-75G 19, 78

CR9 115 CW107 117 FD2-50G 19, 78 FSFD2-CG 20, 79, 80

CR10 115 CW108 117 FD2-75 77 FSFD2-CM1 79

CR11 115 CW109 117 FD2-75G 19, 78 FSFD2-CM1G 20, 80

CR12 115 DB100-IC 166 FDC-100 72 FSFD2-CM2 79

CR13 115 DB10090-IC 166 FDC-100G 17, 73 FSFD2-CM2G 20, 80

CR14 115 DB125-IC 166 FDC-50 72 FSFD2-CS1 79

CR15 115 DB150-IC 166 FDC-50G 17, 73 FSFD2-CS2 79

CW19 117 DB200-IC 166 FDC-75 72 FSFD2-CS3 79

CW20 117 DB250-IC 166 FDC-75G 17, 73 FSFD2-CS4 79

CW21 117 DB300-IC 166 FDC2-100 77 FSFD2-CS5 79

CW31 117 DB350-IC 166 FDC2-100G 19, 78 FSFD2-CS6 79

CW32 117 DB38-IC 166 FDC2-50 77 FSFDCG 20, 76, 80

CW41 117 DB3845-IC 167 FDC2-50G 19, 78 FSFDCM1 76

CW42 117 DB3890-IC 166 FDC2-75 77 FSFDCM1G 20, 80

CW43 117 DB400-IC 166 FDC2-75G 19, 78 FSFDCM2 76

CW51 117 DB50-IC 166 FDCT-100 74 FSFDCM2G 20, 80

CW52 117 DB5045-IC 167 FDCT-100G 18, 75 FSFDCM3 76

CW53 117 DB5090-IC 166 FDCT-50 74 FSFDCM3G 20, 80

CW54 117 DB75-IC 166 FDCT-50G 18, 75 FSFDCS1 76

CW61 117 DB7545-IC 167 FDCT-75 74 FSFDCS2 76

CW62 117 DB7590-IC 166 FDCT-75G 18, 75 FSFDCS3 76

CW63 117 DBC-38 168 FDT-100 74 FSFDCS4 76

CW64 117 DBC-50 168 FDT-100G 18, 75 GL70 100

CW65 117 DBC-75 168 FDT-50 74 GL71 100

CW71 117 DBS-38 168 FDT-50G 18, 75 GL72 100

CW72 117 DBS-50 168 FDT-75 74 GL73 100

CW73 117 DBS-75 168 FDT-75G 18, 75 GL74 100

CW74 117 E35 119 FS-100 72 GL75 100

CW75 117 E36 119 FS-100G 17, 73 GL76 100

CW76 117 E37 119 FS-50 72 GL77 100

CW81 117 E38 119 FS-50G 17, 73 GL78 100

CW82 117 EDG100 206 FS-75 72 GL79 100

CW83 117 EDG125 206 FS-75G 17, 73 GL80 100

CW84 117 EDG150 206 FS2-100 77 GL81 100

CW85 117 EDG200 206 FS2-100G 19, 78 GUAB75 34, 38

CW86 117 EDG250 206 FS2-50 77 GUAC100 34, 38

CW87 117 EDG300 206 FS2-50G 19, 78 GUAC50 34, 38

CW91 117 EDG50 206 FS2-75 77 GUAC75 34, 38
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GUAL100 35, 39 HCR46 116 LB4AT 122 LL1ACG 63

GUAL50 35, 39 HCR47 116 LB4ATCG 125 LL1AT 123

GUAL75 35, 39 ICC-400 92 LB4CA 65, 128 LL1ATCG 126

GUAT100 35, 39 JBDX-100 42 LB4G 14, 53 LL1CA 66, 129

GUAT50 35, 39 JBDX-100G 8, 43 LB5 50 LL1G 15, 54

GUAT75 35, 39 JBDX-50 42 LB57F7 56 LL2 51

HCR1 116 JBDX-50G 8, 43 LB5A 59 LL27F7 57

HCR2 116 JBDX-75 42 LB5ACG 62 LL2A 60

HCR3 116 JBDX-75G 8, 43 LB5AT 122 LL2ACG 63

HCR4 116 JBDXG 8, 42, 43 LB5ATCG 125 LL2AT 123

HCR5 116 JBKB 42 LB5CA 65, 128 LL2ATCG 126

HCR6 116 JBKBG 8, 43 LB5G 14, 53 LL2CA 66, 129

HCR7 116 KC1AST 226 LB6 50 LL2G 15, 54

HCR8 116 KC2AST 226 LB67F7 56 LL3 51

HCR9 116 KC2ST 226 LB6A 59 LL37F7 57

HCR10 116 KC3AST 226 LB6ACG 62 LL3A 60

HCR11 116 KC4AST 226 LB6AT 122 LL3ACG 63

HCR12 116 KC4SO 226 LB6ATCG 125 LL3AT 123

HCR13 116 KC4ST 226 LB6CA 65, 128 LL3ATCG 126

HCR14 116 KC6SO 226 LB6G 14, 53 LL3CA 66, 129

HCR15 116 KC6ST 226 LB7 50 LL3G 15, 54

HCR16 116 KC8SO 226 LB77F7 56 LL4 51

HCR17 116 KC8ST 226 LB7A 59 LL47F7 57

HCR18 116 LB1 50 LB7ACG 62 LL4A 60

HCR19 116 LB1A 59 LB7AT 122 LL4ACG 63

HCR20 116 LB17F7 56 LB7ATCG 125 LL4AT 123

HCR21 116 LB1ACG 62 LB7G 14, 53 LL4ATCG 126

HCR22 116 LB1AT 122 LB8 50 LL4CA 66, 129

HCR23 116 LB1ATCG 125 LB87F7 56 LL4G 15, 54

HCR24 116 LB1CA 65, 128 LB8A 59 LL5 51

HCR25 116 LB1G 14, 53 LB8ACG 62 LL57F7 57

HCR26 116 LB2 50 LB8AT 122 LL5A 60

HCR27 116 LB27F7 56 LB8ATCG 125 LL5ACG 63

HCR28 116 LB2A 59 LB8G 14, 53 LL5AT 123

HCR29 116 LB2ACG 62 LB9 50 LL5ATCG 126

HCR30 116 LB2AT 122 LB97F7 56 LL5CA 66, 129

HCR31 116 LB2ATCG 125 LB9A 59 LL5G 15, 54

HCR32 116 LB2CA 65, 128 LB9ACG 62 LL6 51

HCR33 116 LB2G 14, 53 LB9AT 122 LL67F7 57

HCR34 116 LB3 50 LB9ATCG 125 LL6A 60

HCR35 116 LB37F7 56 LB9G 14, 53 LL6ACG 63

HCR36 116 LB3A 59 LB10 50 LL6AT 123

HCR37 116 LB3ACG 62 LB107F7 56 LL6ATCG 126

HCR38 116 LB3AT 122 LB10A 59 LL6CA 66, 129

HCR39 116 LB3ATCG 125 LB10ACG 62 LL6G 15, 54

HCR40 116 LB3CA 65, 128 LB10AT 122 LL7 51

HCR41 116 LB3G 14, 53 LB10ATCG 125 LL77F7 57

HCR42 116 LB4 50 LB10G 14, 53 LL7A 60

HCR43 116 LB47F7 56 LL1 51 LL7ACG 63

HCR44 116 LB4A 59 LL17F7 57 LL7AT 123

HCR45 116 LB4ACG 62 LL1A 60 LL7ATCG 126
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LL7G 15, 54 LR4ATCG 126 LT28 161 MLB150A 49

LL8 51 LR4CA 66, 129 LT28T 161 MLB150G 10, 45

LL87F7 57 LR4G 15, 54 LT29 161 MLB200A 49

LL8A 60 LR5 51 LT29T 161 MLB200G 10, 45

LL8ACG 63 LR57F7 57 LT30 161 MLB250A 49

LL8AT 123 LR5A 60 LT30T 161 MLB250G 10, 45

LL8ATCG 126 LR5ACG 63 LT31 161 MLB300A 49

LL8G 15, 54 LR5AT 123 LT31T 161 MLB300G 10, 45

LL9 51 LR5ATCG 126 LT32 161 MLB350A 49

LL97F7 57 LR5CA 66, 129 LT32T 161 MLB350G 10, 45

LL9A 60 LR5G 15, 54 LT33 161 MLB400A 49

LL9ACG 63 LR6 51 LT33T 161 MLB400G 10, 45

LL9AT 123 LR67F7 57 LT34 161 MLL100G 11, 46

LL9ATCG 126 LR6A 60 LT34T 161 MLL125G 11, 46

LL9G 15, 54 LR6ACG 63 LT35 162 MLL150G 11, 46

LL10 51 LR6AT 123 LT35T 162 MLL200G 11, 46

LL107F7 57 LR6ATCG 126 LT36 162 MLR100G 12, 47

LL10A 60 LR6CA 66, 129 LT36T 162 MLR125G 12, 47

LL10ACG 63 LR6G 15, 54 LT37 162 MLR150G 12, 47

LL10AT 123 LR7 51 LT37T 162 MLR200G 12, 47

LL10ATCG 126 LR77F7 57 LT38 162 MT100G 13, 48

LL10G 15, 54 LR7A 60 LT38T 162 MT125G 13, 48

LR1 51 LR7ACG 63 LT39 162 MT150G 13, 48

LR17F7 57 LR7AT 123 LT39T 162 MT200G 13, 48

LR1A 60 LR7ATCG 126 LT40 162 NS2 213

LR1ACG 63 LR7G 15, 54 LT40T 162 NS7A 213

LR1AT 123 LR8 51 LT47 161 NS9 213

LR1ATCG 126 LR87F7 57 LT47T 161 NS11 213

LR1CA 66, 129 LR8A 60 LT60 161 NTC-100 102

LR1G 15, 54 LR8ACG 63 LT60T 161 NTC-100RT 104

LR2 51 LR8AT 123 LT61 161 NTC-100T 102

LR27F7 57 LR8ATCG 126 LT61T 161 NTC-100TRT 104

LR2A 60 LR8G 15, 54 LT65 162 NTC-125 102

LR2ACG 63 LR9 51 LT65T 162 NTC-125RT 104

LR2AT 123 LR97F7 57 LT66 162 NTC-125T 102

LR2ATCG 126 LR9A 60 LT66T 162 NTC-125TRT 104

LR2CA 66, 129 LR9ACG 63 LT67 162 NTC-150 102

LR2G 15, 54 LR9AT 123 LT67T 162 NTC-150RT 104

LR3 51 LR9ATCG 126 LT68 162 NTC-150T 102

LR37F7 57 LR9G 15, 54 LT68T 162 NTC-150TRT 104

LR3A 60 LR10 51 MC100G 9, 44 NTC-200 102

LR3ACG 63 LR107F7 57 MC125G 9, 44 NTC-200RT 104

LR3AT 123 LR10A 60 MC150G 9, 44 NTC-200T 102

LR3ATCG 126 LR10ACG 63 MC200G 9, 44 NTC-200TRT 104

LR3CA 66, 129 LR10AT 123 MC250G 9, 44 NTC-250 102

LR3G 15, 54 LR10ATCG 126 MC300G 9, 44 NTC-250RT 104

LR4 51 LR10G 15, 54 MC350G 9, 44 NTC-250T 102

LR47F7 57 LT25 162 MC400G 9, 44 NTC-250TRT 104

LR4A 60 LT25T 162 MLB100G 10, 45 NTC-300 102

LR4ACG 63 LT27 161 MLB125A 49 NTC-300RT 104

LR4AT 123 LT27T 161 MLB125G 10, 45 NTC-300T 102



w w w . s e p c o - u s a . c o m        STEELELECTRIC
P R O D U C T S 235

IN
DE

X 
BY

 C
AT

AL
OG

 N
UM

BE
RINDEX BY CATALOG NUMBER

Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page Catalog # Page

NTC-300TRT 104 P16 118 S1014RT 137 S16ES 108, 139

NTC-350 102 P17 118 S1015 135 S17ES 108, 139

NTC-350RT 104 P18 118 S1015RT 137 S18ES 108, 139

NTC-350T 102 P19 118 S1015D 135 S4060 135

NTC-350TRT 104 P20 118 S1015DRT 137 S4060RT 137

NTC-400 102 P21 118 S1015E 135 S4061 135

NTC-400RT 104 PAR100 205 S1015ERT 137 S4061RT 137

NTC-400T 102 PAR125 205 S1015E1 135 S4062 135

NTC-400TRT 104 PAR150 205 S1015E1RT 137 S4062RT 137

NTC-50 102 PAR200 205 S1015F 135 S4063 135

NTC-500 102 PAR250 205 S1015FRT 137 S4063RT 137

NTC-50RT 104 PAR300 205 S1016 136 S4064 135

NTC-50T 102 PAR350 205 S1016RT 138 S4064RT 137

NTC-50TRT 104 PAR400 205 S1017 136 S4065 135

NTC-600 102 PAR50 205 S1017RT 138 S4065RT 137

NTC-75 102 PAR75 205 S1018 136 S4065D 135

NTC-75RT 104 PEF100 110 S1018RT 138 S4065DRT 137

NTC-75T 102 PEF125 110 S1019 136 S4065E 135

NTC-75TRT 104 PEF150 110 S1019RT 138 S4065ERT 137

NTCC-100 103 PEF200 110 S1020 136 S4065E1 135

NTCC-100RT 105 PEF50 110 S1020RT 138 S4065E1RT 137

NTCC-125 103 PEF75 110 S1021 136 S4065F 135

NTCC-125RT 105 PEM100 110 S1021RT 138 S4065FRT 137

NTCC-150 103 PEM125 110 S1021D 136 S4066 133

NTCC-150RT 105 PEM150 110 S1021DRT 138 S4067 133

NTCC-200 103 PEM200 110 S1021E 136 S4068 133

NTCC-200RT 105 PEM50 110 S1021ERT 138 S4069 133

NTCC-250 103 PEM75 110 S1021E1 136 S4070 133

NTCC-250RT 105 QL-50 170 S1021E1RT 138 S4071 133

NTCC-300 103 QL-50D 170 S1021F 136 S4072 133

NTCC-300RT 105 QL-75 170 S1021FRT 138 S4073 133

NTCC-350 103 RA100 205 S1110 133 S4074 133

NTCC-350RT 105 RA125 205 S1111 133 S4075 133

NTCC-400 103 RA150 205 S1112 133 S620 207

NTCC-400RT 105 RA200 205 S1112A 133 SC1 190, 214

NTCC-50 103 RA250 205 S1112B 133 SC2 190, 214

NTCC-500 103 RA300 205 S1112C 133 SC3 190, 214

NTCC-50RT 105 RA350 205 S1112D 133 SC4 190, 214

NTCC-600 103 RA400 205 S1112E 133 SC5 190, 214

NTCC-75 103 RA50 205 S1112E1 133 SCC-100 92

NTCC-75RT 105 RA75 205 S1112F 133 SCC-125 92

OSN100 94 RBC-50 200 S1113 134 SCC-150 92

OSN125 94 S1010 135 S1114 134 SCC-200 92

OSN50 94 S1010RT 137 S1115 134 SCC-250 92

OSN75 94 S1011 135 S1115A 134 SCC-300 92

P10 118 S1011RT 137 S1115B 134 SCC-350 92

P11 118 S1012 135 S1115C 134 SCC-400 92

P12 118 S1012RT 137 S1115D 134 SCC-50 92

P13 118 S1013 135 S1115E 134 SCC-500 92

P14 118 S1013RT 137 S1115E1 134 SCC-600 92

P15 118 S1014 135 S1115F 134 SCC-75 92
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SLT25-45T 148 SLT35-45TMG 27, 157 SLT40ALT 150 SLT67-45CLTG 30, 160

SLT25T 147 SLT35ALT 150 SLT40CLT 153 SLT67-45TG 27, 157

SLT25-45ALT 151 SLT35CLT 153 SLT40CLTMG 29, 159 SLT67ALT 150

SLT25-45CLT 154 SLT35CLTMG 29, 159 SLT40TMG 26, 156 SLT67CLT 153

SLT25ALT 150 SLT35TMG 26, 156 SLT47T 146 SLT67CLTG 29, 159

SLT25CLT 153 SLT36-45T 148 SLT47ALT 149 SLT67TG 26, 156

SLT27T 146 SLT36T 147 SLT47CLT 152 SLT68-45T 148

SLT27ALT 149 SLT36-45ALT 151 SLT60T 146 SLT68T 147

SLT27CLT 152 SLT36-45CLT 154 SLT60ALT 149 SLT68-45ALT 151

SLT27CLTMG 28, 158 SLT36-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT60CLT 152 SLT68-45CLT 154

SLT27TMG 25, 155 SLT36-45TMG 27, 157 SLT60CLTMG 28, 158 SLT68-45CLTG 30, 160

SLT28T 146 SLT36ALT 150 SLT60TMG 25, 155 SLT68-45TG 27, 157

SLT28ALT 149 SLT36CLT 153 SLT61T 146 SLT68ALT 150

SLT28CLT 152 SLT36CLTMG 29, 159 SLT61ALT 149 SLT68CLT 153

SLT28CLTMG 28, 158 SLT36TMG 26, 156 SLT61CLT 152 SLT68CLTG 29, 159

SLT28TMG 25, 155 SLT37-45T 148 SLT61CLTMG 28, 158 SLT68TG 26, 156

SLT29T 146 SLT37T 147 SLT61TMG 25, 155 SR100 225

SLT29ALT 149 SLT37-45ALT 151 SLT62T 146 SR125 225

SLT29CLT 152 SLT37-45CLT 154 SLT62ALT 149 SR150 225

SLT29CLTMG 28, 158 SLT37-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT62CLT 152 SR200 225

SLT29TMG 25, 155 SLT37-45TMG 27, 157 SLT62CLTG 28, 158 SR250 225

SLT30T 146 SLT37ALT 150 SLT62TG 25, 155 SR300 225

SLT30ALT 149 SLT37CLT 153 SLT63T 146 SR350 225

SLT30CLT 152 SLT37CLTMG 29, 159 SLT63ALT 149 SR400 225

SLT30CLTMG 28, 158 SLT37TMG 26, 156 SLT63CLT 152 SR50 225

SLT30TMG 25, 155 SLT38-45T 148 SLT63CLTG 28, 158 SR500 225

SLT31T 146 SLT38T 147 SLT63TG 25, 155 SR75 225

SLT31ALT 149 SLT38-45ALT 151 SLT65-45T 148 SR600 225

SLT31CLT 152 SLT38-45CLT 154 SLT65T 147 SS50 223

SLT31CLTMG 28, 158 SLT38-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT65-45ALT 151 SS52 223

SLT31TMG 25, 155 SLT38-45TMG 27, 157 SLT65-45CLT 154 SS54 223

SLT32T 146 SLT38ALT 150 SLT65-45CLTG 30, 160 SS56 223

SLT32ALT 149 SLT38CLT 153 SLT65-45TG 27, 157 SS58 223

SLT32CLT 152 SLT38CLTMG 29, 159 SLT65ALT 150 SS60 223

SLT32CLTMG 28, 158 SLT38TMG 26, 156 SLT65CLT 153 SS62 223

SLT32TMG 25, 155 SLT39-45T 148 SLT65CLTG 29, 159 SS64 223

SLT33T 146 SLT39T 147 SLT65TG 26, 156 SS66 223

SLT33ALT 149 SLT39-45ALT 151 SLT66-45T 148 SS68 223

SLT33CLT 152 SLT39-45CLT 154 SLT66T 147 ST10 93

SLT33CLTMG 28, 158 SLT39-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT66-45ALT 151 ST11 93

SLT33TMG 25, 155 SLT39-45TMG 27, 157 SLT66-45CLT 154 ST12 93

SLT34T 146 SLT39ALT 150 SLT66-45CLTG 30, 160 ST13 93

SLT34ALT 149 SLT39CLT 153 SLT66-45TG 27, 157 ST14 93

SLT34CLT 152 SLT39CLTMG 29, 159 SLT66ALT 150 ST15 93

SLT34CLTMG 28, 158 SLT39TMG 26, 156 SLT66CLT 153 ST16 93

SLT34TMG 25, 155 SLT40-45T 148 SLT66CLTG 29, 159 ST17 93

SLT35-45T 148 SLT40T 147 SLT66TG 26, 156 ST18 93

SLT35T 147 SLT40-45ALT 151 SLT67-45T 148 ST19 93

SLT35-45ALT 151 SLT40-45CLT 154 SLT67T 147 ST20 93

SLT35-45CLT 154 SLT40-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT67-45ALT 151 ST21 93

SLT35-45CLTMG 30, 160 SLT40-45TMG 27, 157 SLT67-45CLT 154 SWV-4R 204
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SWV-4S 204 T7A 61 TRC-50T 106

T1 52 T7ACG 64 TRC-600 106

T17F7 58 T7AT 124 TRC-600T 106

T1A 61 T7ATCG 127 TRC-75 106

T1ACG 64 T7G 16, 55 TRC-75T 106

T1AT 124 T8 52 TRCC-100 107

T1ATCG 127 T87F7 58 TRCC-125 107

T1CA 67, 130 T8A 61 TRCC-150 107

T1G 16, 55 T8ACG 64 TRCC-200 107

T2 52 T8AT 124 TRCC-250 107

T27F7 58 T8ATCG 127 TRCC-300 107

T2A 61 T8G 16, 55 TRCC-350 107

T2ACG 64 T9 52 TRCC-400 107

T2AT 124 T97F7 58 TRCC-50 107

T2ATCG 127 T9A 61 TRCC-500 107

T2CA 67, 130 T9ACG 64 TRCC-600 107

T2G 16, 55 T9AT 124 TRCC-75 107

T3 52 T9ATCG 127 TWH10 98

T37F7 58 T9G 16, 55 TWH20 98

T3A 61 T10 52 TWH30 98

T3ACG 64 T107F7 58 TWH40 98

T3AT 124 T10A 61 TWH50 98

T3ATCG 127 T10ACG 64 TWH60 98

T3CA 67, 130 T10AT 124 TWH70 98

T3G 16, 55 T10ATCG 127 TWH80 98

T4 52 T10G 16, 55 TWH90 98

T47F7 58 TB1 52 TWH100 98

T4A 61 TB2 52 UF10 193

T4ACG 64 TB3 52 UF20 193

T4AT 124 TB4 52

T4ATCG 127 TB5 52

T4CA 67, 130 TB6 52

T4G 16, 55 TRC-100 106

T5 52 TRC-100T 106

T5A 61 TRC-125 106

T57F7 58 TRC-125T 106

T5ACG 64 TRC-150 106

T5AT 124 TRC-150T 106

T5ATCG 127 TRC-200 106

T5CA 67, 130 TRC-200T 106

T5G 16, 55 TRC-250 106

T6 52 TRC-250T 106

T67F7 58 TRC-300 106

T6A 61 TRC-300T 106

T6ACG 64 TRC-350 106

T6AT 124 TRC-350T 106

T6ATCG 127 TRC-400 106

T6CA 67, 130 TRC-400T 106

T6G 16, 55 TRC-50 106

T7 52 TRC-500 106

T77F7 58 TRC-500T 106
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All of SEPCO’s Malleable Iron Hot Dipped Galvanized products are manufactured  
from Malleable Iron, then Hot Dipped Galvanized and then processed with an additional 
layer of zinc plating to produce a better finish “Double Coat.” This process offers less  
corrosion over time and adds an additional layer of protection.

Our MI casting is a grade of 32-5-10. After casting, the item is Hot Dipped Galvanized to 
coat the iron by submerging in molten zinc at a temperature around 850° F. After that, an 
additional zinc plating is added for the “Double Coat.” The difference between Zinc Plated 
and Hot Dip Galvanized is the mil thickness in the plating process. For the Zinc Plated, the 
thickness of coating is between 5–20 microns, while the Hot Dipped Galvanized thickness 
of coating is between 75 to 85 microns. The total amount of protective layering is roughly 
80–105 microns for our “Double Coat.” This supersedes any UL requirements.

STANDARD FINISH:
Hot Dipped Galvanized/  
Zinc Plated 

 

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED/ZINC PLATED  
DOUBLE COATE PROCESS
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1. �ORDER ACCEPTANCE: Purchaser agrees that all Purchase Orders and final contracts between the purchaser and SEPCO are  
subject to the terms and conditions indicated in this catalog. Any order containing different or additional terms to those set forth 
herein shall be deemed material alterations and are subject to specific approval by SEPCO.

2. �MINIMUM ORDER: A minimum charge of $300.00 will be made for each invoice.

3. �CASH DISCOUNT: Upon approved credit, the following terms will apply; 2% Cash Discount, 10th prox. net 60 days. To earn this  
discount, invoices dated 1st through 25th inclusive are payable on 10th of the following month. Invoices dated 26th through  
31st inclusive are considered for cash discount purposes only as being dated the first day of the following month and are  
payable as such. Invoices bear the date the order was shipped. Cash discount does not apply to transportation, special 
packaging, or other special preparation or handling charges.

4. �CLAIMS: All SEPCO shipments are made F.O.B. shipping location. Title to the goods and risk of loss passes to the purchaser on  
delivery to the common carrier at the shipping point. Any claim for loss or damage in transit should be filed by the Purchaser with  
the common carrier involved. SEPCO will not be responsible for any losses after having received “in good order” receipts from the 
transportation company. Claims for shortages must be reported in writing to SEPCO in Brooklyn, New York within 30 days after  
receiving shipments. Claims not reported within this time-period will not be allowed.

5. �RETURNS GOODS POLICY: SEPCO will accept items of its manufacture for return and material credit subject to the following  
conditions. Prior formal approval with an RMA number must be secured from the home office in Brooklyn, New York. This  
request may be initiated by the local SEPCO sales representative and must contain the following information: dates,  
catalogue number, quantities, invoice and order numbers and the reason for the return request.

	 • �All material to be returned must be currently catalogued items, in resaleable condition, in full SEPCO cartons & quantities.  
No broken cartons will be accepted.

	 • Credits will be allowed only in quantities received by SEPCO and subject to SEPCO inspection.
	 • A minimum restocking charge of 25% will be applied to all return materials.
	 • �Materials not allowed on RMA include the following: special goods not in the catalogue, discontinued goods, other customized 

goods, catalogue goods modified to customer specification, and goods deemed nonreturnable by seller. Other goods not allowed 
include goods shipped directly to a buyer’s customer to goods being returned directly from the customer’s stock.

	 • Material purchased more than 12 months prior to the return request is not returnable.
	 • Return shipments must be prepaid to the designated SEPCO warehouse accompanied by the authorized RMA.
	 • Credits will be issued in the form of material credit only. Cash refunds will not be made.
	 • Goods must be returned within 60 days of RMA issuance, or the RMA will be void.
	 • All returns are subject to inspection and final credit approval.

6. �LIMITED WARRANTY: SEPCO fittings, if properly used, are guaranteed against mechanical, electrical and physical defects for  
a period of one year from the date of shipment from our factory. No other express warranties or guarantees are intended or  
implied and are expressly disclaimed. Our obligation under this guarantee shall be limited to furnishing new fittings in  
exchange for fittings inspected by us and found to be defective and any other direct or consequential costs are  
expressly excluded.

7. �PRICES: Subject to change without notice and are those in effect at the time of shipment. Any written quotations for  
specific quantities will be protected for 30 days unless otherwise noted in the original quote.

8. �SPECIAL ORDERS: Orders for special items not listed in our catalogue, which include items modified per customer  
specification or unusual quantities of a standard catalogue item produced especially for an order, are accepted only  
on a non-cancellable nonrefundable basis.

9. GENERAL NOTE: SEPCO fittings meet the requirement of Federal Specifications:
	 • W-F-406C Fittings for cable, power, electrical and conduit, metal flexible 
	 • W-F-408D Fittings used for conduit, metal, rigid (thick wall & thin wall EMT) type
	 • Underwriters Laboratories listings UL-514B
	 • Products are manufactured per Nema FB-1 to be utilized according to the National Electric Code
	 • NAED/DCI # 78-5994
	 • Product weights shown in our catalogue are approximate and are meant for shipping information only.

TERMS & CONDITIONS & RMA POLICY
(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)



Driven by Value.  
Defined by Performance.  
Powered by Service.
At SEPCO, we don’t just supply products — we deliver complete, end-to-end solutions  
that drive performance and reliability.

Powered by service, we deliver solutions. From our innovative new offerings to our 
streamlined shipping systems powered by advanced technology, we’re committed 
to minimizing downtime and maximizing efficiency. Our real-time customer service 
ensures you’re always connected, while our solution-based approach guarantees the 
right products and services — exactly when and where you need them.

SEPCO CUSTOMERS RECEIVE:

High-Quality Products
 �One of the largest inventories of electrical fittings
 �More than 2,250 SKU’s each carrying the UL Listing 
 �Engineering that meets the highest-quality standards

Exceptional Service
 �Personalized customer interaction
 �Product delivery that is on time, every time

Superior Availability
 �Unsurpassed inventory of fittings in  

trade sizes from 1/2" through 6"
 �Rigid inventory control system  

ensures orders are filled completely  
and accurately

Outstanding Communication
 �Product experts employ their thorough knowledge  

to meet – and surpass – each customer's needs  
and expectations

www.sepco-usa.com
Steel Electric Products Company, Inc.,  

6301 New Utrecht Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11219-5496
Telephone: 718.259.6100 • 1.800.626.1223  Fax: 718.331.1874
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